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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results
 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 28.84   9

CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn2 28.94   7

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski3 29.24   6

FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby4 29.29   5

STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora5 29.48   4

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott6 29.81   3

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie7 31.00   2

RESY-AM 10Narwold, Greta8 31.15   1

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 29.27 q

CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn2 29.47 q

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott3 29.77 q

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski4 29.85 q

STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora5 30.14 q

RESY-AM 10Narwold, Greta6 30.78 q

FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby7 31.10 q

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie8 31.13 q

CCST-OH 10Sutter, Emery9 31.17

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine10 31.28

FMST-OH 10Castrillon-Gomez, Juana11 31.56

ANSC-AM  8Pupich, Peyton12 31.83

MYG-OH 10Collins, Ireland13 32.33

FMST-OH 10Baxter, Delilah14 32.37

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne15 32.41

ANSC-AM 10Crane, Abby16 32.92

BBA-OH 10Perk, Hadley17 33.04

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha18 33.09

LSSC-OH 10Olszowy, Eila19 33.12

STEE-AM 10Renner, Abigail20 33.52

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee21 33.55

WAAC-AM 10Tropeck, Samantha22 33.57

ANSC-AM 10Dyga, Ella23 33.73

SWIM-OH 10Mills, Samantha24 33.87

VICT-NI 10Mirochnik, Alina25 33.95

FAST-OH 10Peters, Ellie26 34.20

AAC-OH  9Peterson, Claire27 34.21

RESY-AM 10Farrer, Layla28 34.58

NCAT-OH 10Smith, Nora29 35.17

CCS-OH 10Coss, Cami30 35.23

PS-OH  9Harris, KyLee31 35.33

BBA-OH 10Jeffers, Molly32 35.46

BBA-OH  9Waters, Chelsea33 35.84

PEAQ-AM 10Melegari, Giada34 36.02

PEAQ-AM  8Hedberg, Greta35 36.10

SWIM-OH  8Yurkschatt, Gianna36 36.15

JCCS-AM 10Lanyon, Jocelyn37 36.48

FAST-OH  9Long, Kara38 36.72

FAST-OH 10Marrone, Dylan39 36.83

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor40 37.44

NGAC-AM  8Welch, Maggie41 38.13

LESD-OH  8Root, Catalina42 46.95

LESD-OH  8Purcell, Penelope43 55.14

BBA-OH  9Spasic, Violet--- SCR

RSC-OH  9Trumpower, Jessette--- SCR

LSSC-OH 10Ahern, Zoe--- SCR

ANSC-AM 10Beierle, Anna--- SCR

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 1:02.11   9

29.24 1:02.11

CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn2 1:03.30   7

30.64 1:03.30

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski3 1:04.91   6

31.27 1:04.91

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott4 1:07.14   5

31.92 1:07.14

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie5 1:08.16   4

32.02 1:08.16

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora6 1:08.60   3

32.81 1:08.60

FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby7 1:08.81   2

33.35 1:08.81

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne8 1:09.54   1

32.70 1:09.54

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 1:02.04 q

29.55 1:02.04

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski2 1:03.22 q

30.79 1:03.22

CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn3 1:05.17 q

31.56 1:05.17

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott4 1:08.05 q

32.32 1:08.05

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie5 1:08.62 q

32.00 1:08.62

FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby6 1:08.75 q

32.79 1:08.75

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne7 1:09.18 q

32.51 1:09.18

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora8 1:09.39 q

33.32 1:09.39

RSC-OH  9Trumpower, Jessette9 1:10.08

33.19 1:10.08

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine10 1:10.17

34.33 1:10.17

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela11 1:10.90

33.41 1:10.90

FMST-OH 10Castrillon-Gomez, Juana12 1:10.99

32.90 1:10.99
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

WAAC-AM 10Tropeck, Samantha13 1:11.98

33.05 1:11.98

ANSC-AM  8Pupich, Peyton14 1:12.81

33.14 1:12.81

BBA-OH 10Perk, Hadley15 1:12.82

34.75 1:12.82

FMST-OH 10Baxter, Delilah16 1:13.34

35.33 1:13.34

LSSC-OH 10Ahern, Zoe17 1:13.69

34.25 1:13.69

MRAY-OH 10Krofta, Kamlyn18 1:13.73

34.33 1:13.73

ANSC-AM 10Dyga, Ella19 1:14.30

RESY-AM 10Farrer, Layla20 1:14.86

SWIM-OH  9Palmer, Claire21 1:14.89

36.38 1:14.89

VICT-NI 10Mirochnik, Alina22 1:15.08

36.28 1:15.08

ANSC-AM 10Crane, Abby23 1:15.33

36.29 1:15.33

ANSC-AM  9Browning, Everleigh24 1:15.80

36.25 1:15.80

FAST-OH 10Marrone, Dylan25 1:16.45

37.06 1:16.45

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha26 1:16.84

36.20 1:16.84

AAC-OH  9Peterson, Claire27 1:17.43

36.81 1:17.43

BBA-OH  9Spasic, Violet28 1:17.52

36.50 1:17.52

NCAT-OH 10Smith, Nora29 1:18.03

36.48 1:18.03

ANSC-AM 10Sunderlin, Amelia30 1:18.48

38.22 1:18.48

PEAQ-AM 10Melegari, Giada31 1:18.68

38.69 1:18.68

BBA-OH 10Jeffers, Molly32 1:19.51

37.47 1:19.51

LSSC-OH 10Gildea, Madelyn33 1:20.02

36.63 1:20.02

JCCS-AM 10Lanyon, Jocelyn34 1:20.50

37.75 1:20.50

NGAC-AM  8Welch, Maggie35 1:22.03

38.54 1:22.03

PEAQ-AM  8Hedberg, Greta36 1:22.46

38.97 1:22.46

MRAY-OH 10Andrasik, Lily37 1:22.84

36.93 1:22.84

STEE-AM  9Permar, Halina38 1:23.59

40.17 1:23.59

LESD-OH  8Root, Catalina39 1:37.76

46.24 1:37.76

LESD-OH 10Cuffari, Valentina40 1:43.00

48.07 1:43.00

LESD-OH  8Purcell, Penelope41 2:07.71

LSSC-OH 10Jaroscak, June--- SCR

RESY-AM  9Leach, Ella--- SCR

 
Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 2:13.61   9

30.15 1:03.52 1:38.56 2:13.61

STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora2 2:17.30   7

31.01 1:05.60 1:41.60 2:17.30

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie3 2:28.96   6

32.80 1:11.51 1:51.42 2:28.96

FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby4 2:29.15   5

32.89 1:11.67 1:51.21 2:29.15

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora5 2:29.38   4

33.82 1:11.64 1:51.76 2:29.38

STEE-AM 10Renner, Abigail6 2:30.05   3

34.97 1:13.69 1:52.45 2:30.05

WAAC-AM 10Tropeck, Samantha7 2:33.88   2

33.90 1:13.03 1:54.95 2:33.88

RSC-OH  9Trumpower, Jessette8 2:34.85   1

34.78 1:14.83 1:56.92 2:34.85

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine9 2:35.37

35.89 1:16.94 1:58.15 2:35.37

ANSC-AM 10Dyga, Ella10 2:37.23

34.49 1:15.88 1:58.50 2:37.23

LSSC-OH 10Roth, Evelyn11 2:37.37

35.51 1:15.81 1:57.80 2:37.37

ANSC-AM 10Crane, Abby12 2:38.04

36.03 1:15.89 1:57.18 2:38.04

ANSC-AM  8Pupich, Peyton13 2:40.27

35.99 1:17.28 2:00.45 2:40.27

RESY-AM 10Farrer, Layla14 2:43.19

36.63 1:17.97 2:43.19

FAST-OH 10Peters, Ellie15 2:44.92

38.59 1:21.56 2:06.46 2:44.92

ANSC-AM  9Browning, Everleigh16 2:47.73

38.38 1:21.71 2:06.24 2:47.73

RESY-AM  9Leach, Ella17 2:47.76

37.55 1:22.51 2:08.76 2:47.76

PEAQ-AM 10Melegari, Giada18 2:49.15

39.74 1:23.39 2:08.32 2:49.15

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather19 2:50.36

39.35 1:24.52 2:10.52 2:50.36

PAC-OH 10Chaney, Arya20 2:50.58

39.52 1:23.33 2:08.45 2:50.58

FAST-OH  9Long, Kara21 2:50.88

37.90 1:22.39 2:07.39 2:50.88

ANSC-AM 10Sunderlin, Amelia22 2:51.42

39.41 1:23.74 2:07.76 2:51.42

FAST-OH 10Marrone, Dylan23 2:51.63

39.22 1:22.50 2:04.59 2:51.63

VICT-NI 10Mirochnik, Alina24 2:51.88

40.81 1:25.39 2:11.11 2:51.88

SWIM-OH  8Yurkschatt, Gianna25 2:52.89

40.25 1:26.84 2:12.73 2:52.89

HEAT-OH 10King, Eliza26 2:54.68

40.07 1:25.24 2:10.86 2:54.68
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

(Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STEE-AM  9Permar, Halina27 2:55.69

41.33 1:26.41 2:11.92 2:55.69

NGAC-AM  8Welch, Maggie28 2:55.92

39.48 1:25.08 2:12.70 2:55.92

JCCS-AM 10Lanyon, Jocelyn--- SCR

 
Girls 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 5:41.17   9

30.74 1:04.45 1:38.84 2:13.73

2:48.34 3:23.10 3:57.68 4:32.39

5:07.30 5:41.17

STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora2 5:59.29   7

31.60 1:07.39 1:43.38 2:19.65

2:55.89 3:32.38 4:09.43 4:46.51

5:23.77 5:59.29

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski3 6:17.36   6

33.32 1:09.35 1:47.75 2:26.96

3:05.63 3:44.60 4:23.37 5:02.87

5:41.26 6:17.36

CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn4 6:17.90   5

32.21 1:09.28 1:47.59 2:26.77

3:06.49 3:46.61 4:25.45 5:04.08

5:42.00 6:17.90

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni5 6:19.20   4

33.07 1:10.84 1:49.54 2:29.17

3:08.42 3:48.36 4:26.53 5:05.32

5:44.04 6:19.20

FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby6 6:20.89   3

33.06 1:10.45 1:48.33 2:27.25

3:06.15 3:45.02 4:24.84 5:03.23

5:42.23 6:20.89

LSSC-OH 10Roth, Evelyn7 6:49.63   2

34.53 1:15.35 1:57.12 2:39.82

3:23.10 4:04.79 4:46.72 5:29.25

6:10.85 6:49.63

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine8 6:50.15   1

34.81 1:15.56 1:57.78 2:38.92

3:22.24 4:06.28 4:48.11 5:29.87

6:13.30 6:50.15

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott9 6:50.92

32.66 1:11.59 1:52.54 2:35.39

3:18.02 4:01.14 4:44.21 5:27.74

6:10.73 6:50.92

WAAC-AM 10Tropeck, Samantha10 6:52.30

33.70 1:13.56 1:54.51 2:37.85

3:20.12 4:03.95 4:47.55 5:31.45

6:13.86 6:52.30

LSSC-OH  9Obid, Amelia11 7:06.60

33.69 1:14.89 1:57.81 2:40.43

3:23.89 4:08.67 4:53.75 5:39.30

6:23.84 7:06.60

ANSC-AM 10Sunderlin, Amelia12 7:22.52

39.53 1:23.49 2:08.67 2:53.51

3:38.27 4:24.25 5:09.42 5:55.20

6:39.75 7:22.52

PAC-OH 10Chaney, Arya13 7:33.01

39.81 1:24.61 2:10.63 2:55.94

3:41.53 4:27.45 5:15.07 6:02.11

6:47.57 7:33.01

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 31.28   9

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski2 33.11   7

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela3 34.51   6

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine4 35.77   5

RESY-AM 10Narwold, Greta5 35.97   4

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne6 36.31   3

ANSC-AM  8Pupich, Peyton7 36.59   2

FMST-OH 10Baxter, Delilah8 38.46   1

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 31.85 q

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski2 33.29 q

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela3 33.76 q

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne4 34.19 q

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine5 35.38 q

RESY-AM 10Narwold, Greta6 35.75 q

ANSC-AM  8Pupich, Peyton7 36.34 q

FMST-OH 10Baxter, Delilah8 37.03 q

BBA-OH  8Zheng, Angelene9 37.07

BBA-OH 10Perk, Hadley10 37.12

SWIM-OH 10Mills, Samantha11 37.92

MRAY-OH 10Krofta, Kamlyn12 38.16

LSSC-OH 10Olszowy, Eila13 38.25

LSSC-OH 10Ahern, Zoe14 38.39

NCAT-OH 10Smith, Nora15 38.46

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee16 38.91

FAST-OH 10Marrone, Dylan17 39.44

BBA-OH  9Spasic, Violet18 39.45

WAAC-AM 10Tropeck, Samantha19 39.54

PEAQ-AM  9McCormick, Caroline20 39.60

CCST-OH 10Sutter, Emery21 39.72

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor22 39.88

PS-OH  9Harris, KyLee23 40.13

BBA-OH 10Jeffers, Molly24 40.14

PEAQ-AM 10Melegari, Giada25 40.21

VICT-NI 10Mirochnik, Alina26 40.64

FAST-OH  9Long, Kara27 40.80

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha28 40.91

RSC-OH  9Trumpower, Jessette29 40.92

RESY-AM  9Leach, Ella30 41.23

PEAQ-AM  8Hedberg, Greta31 41.25

ANSC-AM 10Zeliznik, Phoebe32 41.36
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

ANSC-AM 10Sunderlin, Amelia33 41.67

PAC-OH  9Pettigrew, Adelyn34 41.81

JCCS-AM 10Lanyon, Jocelyn35 42.02

ANSC-AM 10Davis, Daphne36 42.50

SWIM-OH  8Yurkschatt, Gianna37 42.97

ANSC-AM  9Ross, Eleanor38 43.61

CCS-OH 10Coss, Cami39 43.63

NGAC-AM  8Welch, Maggie40 47.75

LESD-OH  8Root, Catalina41 48.49

LESD-OH  8Purcell, Penelope42 59.59

AAC-OH  9Peterson, Claire--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

SWIM-OH  8Jones, Olivia--- SCR

ANSC-AM 10Dyga, Ella--- SCR

ANSC-AM 10Beierle, Avery--- SCR

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 1:05.84   9

31.79 1:05.84

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela2 1:12.96   7

35.67 1:12.96

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski3 1:13.15   6

35.65 1:13.15

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie4 1:16.24   5

37.17 1:16.24

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne5 1:17.57   4

36.62 1:17.57

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott6 1:18.53   3

37.92 1:18.53

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine7 1:18.59   2

38.06 1:18.59

MRAY-OH 10Krofta, Kamlyn8 1:21.64   1

39.74 1:21.64

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 1:07.27 q

32.50 1:07.27

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski2 1:13.27 q

35.26 1:13.27

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne3 1:16.60 q

35.90 1:16.60

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela4 1:16.64 q

36.59 1:16.64

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie5 1:18.37 q

37.34 1:18.37

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott6 1:19.28 q

37.87 1:19.28

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine7 1:21.41 q

39.63 1:21.41

MRAY-OH 10Krofta, Kamlyn8 1:21.79 q

39.99 1:21.79

ANSC-AM 10Dyga, Ella9 1:22.53

39.89 1:22.53

FAST-OH 10Marrone, Dylan10 1:23.06

LSSC-OH 10Roth, Evelyn*11 1:23.08

39.82 1:23.08

WAAC-AM 10Tropeck, Samantha*11 1:23.08

40.30 1:23.08

RSC-OH  9Trumpower, Jessette13 1:25.22

41.55 1:25.22

NCAT-OH 10Smith, Nora14 1:25.30

41.58 1:25.30

BBA-OH  9Spasic, Violet15 1:25.82

41.88 1:25.82

PEAQ-AM  9McCormick, Caroline16 1:25.96

42.12 1:25.96

PEAQ-AM 10Melegari, Giada17 1:26.05

41.92 1:26.05

ANSC-AM 10Sunderlin, Amelia18 1:27.46

42.50 1:27.46

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather19 1:27.69

VICT-NI 10Mirochnik, Alina20 1:27.89

43.81 1:27.89

FAST-OH  9Long, Kara21 1:29.29

43.57 1:29.29

LSSC-OH 10Schneeberger, Maria22 1:29.30

43.69 1:29.30

BBA-OH 10Jeffers, Molly23 1:29.82

43.29 1:29.82

ANSC-AM 10Davis, Daphne24 1:29.85

44.34 1:29.85

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor25 1:30.85

43.38 1:30.85

ANSC-AM  9Browning, Everleigh26 1:30.97

46.04 1:30.97

SWIM-OH  8Yurkschatt, Gianna27 1:31.03

44.03 1:31.03

LSSC-OH 10Gildea, Madelyn28 1:31.11

43.29 1:31.11

PAC-OH  9Pettigrew, Adelyn29 1:32.08

45.26 1:32.08

STEE-AM  9Permar, Halina30 1:34.46

47.20 1:34.46

ANSC-AM  9Ross, Eleanor31 1:34.51

46.45 1:34.51

CSC-AM  9Stobert, Beatrix32 1:36.32

47.08 1:36.32

LESD-OH  8Root, Catalina33 1:47.30

52.49 1:47.30

RESY-AM 10Farrer, Layla--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

PEAQ-AM  8Hedberg, Greta--- 57.06

Did not finish

ANSC-AM 10Beierle, Avery--- SCR

RESY-AM  9Leach, Ella--- SCR
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results
 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn1 38.04   9

STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora2 38.87   7

FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby3 39.22   6

LSSC-OH 10Ahern, Zoe4 39.58   5

FMST-OH 10Castrillon-Gomez, Juana5 40.05   4

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora6 40.12   3

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni7 40.33   2

FMST-OH 10Baxter, Delilah8 41.74   1

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby1 38.42 q

STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora2 38.64 q

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora3 39.01 q

CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn4 39.12 q

LSSC-OH 10Ahern, Zoe5 40.03 q

FMST-OH 10Baxter, Delilah6 40.25 q

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni7 40.39 q

FMST-OH 10Castrillon-Gomez, Juana8 40.62 q

BBA-OH 10Perk, Hadley9 41.78

ANSC-AM  8Pupich, Peyton10 41.80

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie11 41.95

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee12 42.96

LSSC-OH 10Olszowy, Eila13 43.79

ANSC-AM 10Davis, Daphne14 44.22

LSSC-OH 10Roth, Evelyn15 44.53

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha16 45.73

LSSC-OH 10Gildea, Madelyn17 45.81

NCAT-OH 10Smith, Nora18 45.90

PA-OH 10Fiffick, Scarlett19 46.27

LSSC-OH 10Schneeberger, Maria20 46.41

JCCS-AM 10Lanyon, Jocelyn21 47.08

MRAY-OH 10Andrasik, Lily22 47.19

ANSC-AM 10Zeliznik, Phoebe23 47.26

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather24 47.72

RSC-OH  9Trumpower, Jessette25 48.32

BBA-OH  9Spasic, Violet26 48.35

PAC-OH 10Chaney, Arya27 48.67

ANSC-AM  9Browning, Everleigh28 48.92

AAC-OH  9Peterson, Claire29 51.81

PEAQ-AM  8Hedberg, Greta30 53.17

STEE-AM  9Permar, Halina--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater

SWIM-OH  9Palmer, Claire--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater

LSSC-OH 10Jaroscak, June--- SCR

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby1 1:24.97   9

40.14 1:24.97

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora2 1:25.43   7

40.79 1:25.43

FMST-OH 10Castrillon-Gomez, Juana3 1:25.76   6

40.46 1:25.76

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni4 1:28.17   5

41.89 1:28.17

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott5 1:29.37   4

42.31 1:29.37

BBA-OH 10Perk, Hadley6 1:29.68   3

43.39 1:29.68

CCST-OH 10Sutter, Emery7 1:29.97   2

43.11 1:29.97

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela8 1:30.57   1

42.90 1:30.57

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby1 1:24.29 q

39.55 1:24.29

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora2 1:25.07 q

40.28 1:25.07

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni3 1:26.45 q

41.18 1:26.45

FMST-OH 10Castrillon-Gomez, Juana4 1:27.37 q

41.63 1:27.37

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott5 1:27.96 q

41.12 1:27.96

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela6 1:30.41 q

45.09 1:30.41

BBA-OH 10Perk, Hadley7 1:30.42 q

43.51 1:30.42

CCST-OH 10Sutter, Emery8 1:31.19 q

44.37 1:31.19

STEE-AM 10Renner, Abigail9 1:31.34

43.81 1:31.34

LSSC-OH 10Ahern, Zoe10 1:31.62

42.47 1:31.62

MRAY-OH 10Krofta, Kamlyn11 1:31.81

44.37 1:31.81

ANSC-AM 10Davis, Daphne12 1:32.40

45.40 1:32.40

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee13 1:33.97

42.74 1:33.97

MYG-OH 10Collins, Ireland14 1:35.12

45.48 1:35.12

BBA-OH  8Zheng, Angelene15 1:36.56

45.11 1:36.56

NCAT-OH 10Smith, Nora16 1:36.98

46.86 1:36.98
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

ANSC-AM 10Zeliznik, Phoebe17 1:39.07

47.64 1:39.07

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha18 1:40.37

47.02 1:40.37

JCCS-AM  9Luo, Maya19 1:40.45

47.94 1:40.45

PA-OH 10Fiffick, Scarlett20 1:41.02

48.28 1:41.02

ANSC-AM  9Browning, Everleigh21 1:41.59

48.77 1:41.59

STEE-AM  9Permar, Halina22 1:43.88

50.00 1:43.88

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather23 1:44.06

50.87 1:44.06

NCAT-OH 10Wisco-Sparks, Lena24 1:48.97

52.27 1:48.97

CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater

PEAQ-AM  8Hedberg, Greta--- DQ

One hand touch

JCCS-AM 10Lanyon, Jocelyn--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater

BBA-OH  9Spasic, Violet--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater

ANSC-AM 10Beierle, Avery--- SCR

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski1 32.35   9

STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora2 32.36   7

FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby3 33.34   6

CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn4 33.40   5

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni5 33.99   4

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne6 35.47   3

BBA-OH 10Perk, Hadley7 36.91   2

MRAY-OH 10Krofta, Kamlyn8 37.08   1

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski1 31.76 q

STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora2 32.92 q

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni3 33.15 q

FAST-OH 10Vaughn, Libby4 33.23 q

CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn5 34.21 q

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne6 36.16 q

BBA-OH 10Perk, Hadley7 36.27 q

MRAY-OH 10Krofta, Kamlyn8 36.91 q

ANSC-AM  8Pupich, Peyton9 37.15

MRAY-OH 10Andrasik, Lily10 37.64

ANSC-AM 10Crane, Abby*11 37.72

PAC-OH 10Chaney, Arya*11 37.72

FMST-OH 10Baxter, Delilah13 38.24

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha14 38.33

ANSC-AM 10Dyga, Ella15 38.88

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee16 39.04

WAAC-AM 10Tropeck, Samantha17 39.27

SWIM-OH  9Palmer, Claire18 39.32

LSSC-OH 10Ahern, Zoe19 39.33

LSSC-OH 10Schneeberger, Maria20 39.80

VICT-NI 10Mirochnik, Alina21 40.08

PS-OH  9Harris, KyLee*22 40.46

BBA-OH 10Jeffers, Molly*22 40.46

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor24 41.57

SWIM-OH  8Yurkschatt, Gianna25 41.92

PEAQ-AM  9McCormick, Caroline26 44.21

LESD-OH 10Cuffari, Valentina27 56.35

LESD-OH  8Purcell, Penelope28 1:08.58

LESD-OH  8Root, Catalina29 1:12.30

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora1 1:11.96   9

34.42 1:11.96

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski2 1:15.23   7

34.73 1:15.23

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni3 1:16.68   6

36.06 1:16.68

BBA-OH  9Spasic, Violet4 1:23.11   5

39.23 1:23.11

PAC-OH 10Chaney, Arya5 1:28.79   4

41.02 1:28.79

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather6 1:30.77   3

42.54 1:30.77

BBA-OH 10Jeffers, Molly7 1:35.60   2

42.34 1:35.60

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora1 1:14.17 q

35.14 1:14.17

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni2 1:19.33 q

38.09 1:19.33

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski3 1:20.07 q

36.39 1:20.07

BBA-OH  9Spasic, Violet4 1:26.52 q

40.50 1:26.52

PAC-OH 10Chaney, Arya5 1:28.72 q

40.84 1:28.72

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather6 1:31.36 q

43.19 1:31.36

ANSC-AM 10Crane, Abby7 1:32.78 q

41.65 1:32.78

BBA-OH 10Jeffers, Molly8 1:34.32 q

42.53 1:34.32
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results
 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn1 1:12.81   9

35.09 1:12.81

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni2 1:16.09   7

35.19 1:16.09

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie3 1:17.16   6

35.80 1:17.16

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora4 1:18.23   5

37.87 1:18.23

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott5 1:18.86   4

36.95 1:18.86

BBA-OH  8Zheng, Angelene6 1:20.27   3

36.60 1:20.27

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela7 1:20.99   2

38.63 1:20.99

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater - breast

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CRA-AM 10Engler, Brookynn1 1:14.93 q

36.08 1:14.93

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni2 1:15.31 q

34.75 1:15.31

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott3 1:17.26 q

36.43 1:17.26

BBA-OH  8Zheng, Angelene4 1:18.99 q

35.44 1:18.99

CCS-OH  9Douglas, Carlie5 1:19.21 q

36.96 1:19.21

FMST-OH 10Castrillon-Gomez, Juana6 1:19.69 q

37.88 1:19.69

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora7 1:19.72 q

38.13 1:19.72

PEAQ-AM 10Scalise, Vivienne8 1:19.99 q

37.45 1:19.99

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela9 1:20.49

38.43 1:20.49

RESY-AM 10Narwold, Greta10 1:20.51

36.89 1:20.51

FMST-OH 10Baxter, Delilah11 1:20.78

38.07 1:20.78

MRAY-OH 10Krofta, Kamlyn12 1:22.16

39.21 1:22.16

LSSC-OH 10Roth, Evelyn13 1:22.63

36.11 1:22.63

MYG-OH 10Collins, Ireland14 1:23.68

39.77 1:23.68

ANSC-AM 10Dyga, Ella15 1:23.83

39.41 1:23.83

ANSC-AM 10Davis, Daphne16 1:27.02

44.42 1:27.02

ANSC-AM 10Zeliznik, Phoebe17 1:27.30

41.67 1:27.30

RSC-OH  9Trumpower, Jessette18 1:27.90

40.73 1:27.90

FAST-OH 10Peters, Ellie19 1:28.48

41.94 1:28.48

ANSC-AM  9Browning, Everleigh20 1:28.61

41.84 1:28.61

AAC-OH  9Peterson, Claire21 1:28.72

42.28 1:28.72

PAC-OH 10Chaney, Arya22 1:31.32

42.43 1:31.32

PEAQ-AM  9McCormick, Caroline23 1:33.96

43.94 1:33.96

RESY-AM  9Leach, Ella--- DQ

Head under for 2 or more strokes - breast

LSSC-OH 10Ahern, Zoe--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

LSSC-OH 10Olszowy, Eila--- DQ

Head did not break the surface by 15 meters - free

ANSC-AM 10Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski--- SCR

 
Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PEAQ-AM 10Eby, Mackenzie1 2:32.63   9

32.72 1:09.27 1:57.58 2:32.63

STEE-AM 10DeMico, Nora2 2:37.98   7

35.51 1:14.58 2:02.90 2:37.98

ANSC-AM 10Helfrich, Eleni3 2:43.45   6

36.67 1:16.08 2:07.11 2:43.45

STEE-AM 10Werner, Cora4 2:47.82   5

36.49 1:19.06 2:08.55 2:47.82

LESD-OH 10Buccicone, Makaela5 2:48.00   4

38.59 1:21.17 2:11.37 2:48.00

FMST-OH 10Castrillon-Gomez, Juana6 2:50.18   3

37.93 1:22.43 2:11.97 2:50.18

CRA-AM 10Hobaugh, Elliott7 2:52.21   2

37.22 1:20.89 2:13.37 2:52.21

LSSC-OH 10Roth, Evelyn8 2:54.69   1

40.40 1:21.96 2:16.76 2:54.69

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine9 2:55.73

38.21 1:22.66 2:18.65 2:55.73

ANSC-AM 10Crane, Abby10 3:00.26

41.19 1:24.89 2:20.26 3:00.26

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather11 3:06.93

41.23 1:28.51 2:22.63 3:06.93

PAC-OH 10Chaney, Arya12 3:08.94

39.96 1:30.54 2:26.08 3:08.94

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee13 3:09.15

43.95 1:33.27 2:26.41 3:09.15

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor14 3:22.88

45.50 1:34.70 2:34.75 3:22.88
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results
 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla1 26.02   9

SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah2 26.44   7

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn3 26.48   6

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline4 26.95   5

FAST-AM 12Tomasic, Emme5 27.05   4

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie6 27.29   3

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia7 27.83   2

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma8 28.14   1

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla1 26.00 q

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn2 26.27 q

SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah3 26.46 q

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline4 27.11 q

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie5 27.31 q

FAST-AM 12Tomasic, Emme*6 27.37 q

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma*6 27.37 q

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia8 27.50 q

ANSC-AM 12Anticole, Maya9 27.51

BBA-OH 12Miozzi, London10 27.64

ANSC-AM 12Krupowicz, Stella11 27.68

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole12 27.74

FMST-OH 12Smeltzer, Paityn13 28.07

ANSC-AM 12Neiman, Harper14 28.18

LSSC-OH 12Duncan, Gianna15 28.24

CRA-AM 12Cratty, Cathleen16 28.29

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie17 28.43

FAST-OH 12McDevitt, Khadro18 28.46

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia19 28.50

JCCS-AM 12Hand, Kay20 28.56

PEAQ-AM 12Sweeney, Audrey*21 28.59

PA-OH 12Fiffick, Virginia*21 28.59

PA-OH 11Glatzer, Brooklyn23 28.64

SWIM-OH 12Matic, Lana24 28.65

BBA-OH 12Stocum, Julia25 28.70

HEAT-OH 12Voytilla, Seraphina26 28.71

ANSC-AM 11Bowman, Brooke27 28.73

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna28 28.75

BBA-OH 12Kopaygora, Zara29 28.79

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora30 28.83

BBA-OH 12Titas, Morgan31 28.93

RSC-OH 12Schroeder, Allie32 29.01

FAST-AM 12Kunkle, Elle33 29.09

NGAC-AM 12Mangene, Sydney34 29.10

JCCS-AM 12Berges, Monica35 29.16

LSSC-OH 12Newman, Madeline36 29.20

PS-OH 12Russo, Gemma37 29.21

JCCS-AM 12Semenov, Sofia38 29.22

LSSC-OH 12Burkey, Maeve39 29.25

FMST-OH 11Zimmerly, Olivia40 29.28

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna41 29.39

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy42 29.40

ANSC-AM 11Leszczynski, Analeigh43 29.42

ANSC-AM 12Natali, Kiley44 29.55

NGAC-AM 12Salem, Lyla*45 29.68

PA-OH 12Pieniazek, Emily*45 29.68

MRAY-OH 12Heinrichs, Ellis47 29.73

NGAC-AM 12Smalley, Brooklyn48 29.75

VICT-NI 11Wolfgram, Olivia*49 29.78

PA-OH 11Hardman, Savannah*49 29.78

MYG-OH 12Haren, Ady51 29.79

HEAT-OH 12Badziong, Zoe52 29.82

WAAC-AM 12McFate, Brogan53 29.85

FAST-OH 12Carino, Celia54 29.91

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Violet55 29.94

JCCS-AM 11Jones, Ava56 29.95

CRA-AM 12Sweeney, Addie57 30.02

STEE-AM 11Molinero, Kali58 30.09

DYP-OH 12Calvert, Kennedie59 30.12

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Lucy60 30.19

LESD-OH 12Waldinger, Cora61 30.23

STEE-AM 11Permar, Aloisa62 30.29

PA-OH 11Morrison, Lyla63 30.30

PEAQ-AM 12Melegari, Aria64 30.40

GPAC-AM 11Salinas, Divina65 30.42

HEAT-OH 12Robson, Maddie66 30.43

CRA-AM 11Baila, Brooklyn67 30.44

FAST-OH 11Bonsky, Emmersyn68 30.45

ANSC-AM 12Masztak, Remy*69 30.49

FAST-OH 12Samaan, Aleyna*69 30.49

FAST-OH 12Duong, Victoria71 30.90

SVSC-AM 12Komlos, Phoebe72 31.07

LESD-OH 11Morelli, Mackenzie73 31.18

PA-OH 12Lalama, Leighton74 31.22

BBA-OH 12Morse, Mariana75 31.63

ANSC-AM 11Zeliznik, Kassiani76 31.77

LESD-OH 11Hanson, Meara77 31.78

CFYN-OH 12Walker, Sadie78 31.95

PEAQ-AM 12Sriram, Sahana79 33.44

LESD-OH 12McBride, Brynn80 45.57

JCCS-AM 12Billig-Feinstein, Sylvia--- SCR

STEE-AM 12Liu, Audrey--- SCR

BBSC-OH 11Yerace, Jordan--- SCR

BBSC-OH 12Cheng, Sophia--- SCR

SVSC-AM 12Kroll, Emma--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah1 56.06   9

27.22 56.06

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn2 56.66   7

27.22 56.66

VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla3 57.61   6

28.13 57.61

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie4 58.62   5

28.31 58.62
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RGSY-AM 12Bissell, Victoria5 59.96   4

29.07 59.96

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma6 1:00.34   3

28.43 1:00.34

BBA-OH 12Miozzi, London7 1:00.35   2

28.88 1:00.35

ANSC-AM 12Krupowicz, Stella8 1:00.40   1

28.81 1:00.40

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn1 57.01 q

27.22 57.01

SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah2 57.10 q

26.97 57.10

MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia3 58.17 q

27.91 58.17

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie4 58.59 q

28.13 58.59

VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla5 59.47 q

27.87 59.47

ANSC-AM 12Krupowicz, Stella6 59.54 q

28.71 59.54

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma7 1:00.27 q

29.31 1:00.27

RGSY-AM 12Bissell, Victoria8 1:00.41 q

28.80 1:00.41

BBA-OH 12Miozzi, London9 1:00.47

28.63 1:00.47

ANSC-AM 12Anticole, Maya10 1:00.72

28.96 1:00.72

SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie11 1:00.75

29.74 1:00.75

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole12 J1:00.75

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia13 1:00.92

29.04 1:00.92

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline14 1:01.09

28.68 1:01.09

JCCS-AM 12Hand, Kay15 1:01.30

29.66 1:01.30

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie16 1:01.48

29.62 1:01.48

BBA-OH 11Hartman, Danielle17 1:01.76

29.35 1:01.76

NGAC-AM 12Mangene, Sydney18 1:01.95

30.06 1:01.95

FMST-OH 12Smeltzer, Paityn*19 1:02.02

29.23 1:02.02

NGAC-AM 11Abouwafia, Malika*19 1:02.02

30.13 1:02.02

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie21 1:02.15

29.50 1:02.15

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree22 1:02.23

30.01 1:02.23

ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire23 1:02.28

30.22 1:02.28

LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie24 1:02.42

29.33 1:02.42

ANSC-AM 12Neiman, Harper25 1:02.46

29.95 1:02.46

JCCS-AM 12Berges, Monica26 1:02.49

29.90 1:02.49

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora*27 1:02.56

29.82 1:02.56

JCCS-AM 12Semenov, Sofia*27 1:02.56

30.79 1:02.56

BBA-OH 12Titas, Morgan29 1:02.57

29.55 1:02.57

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia30 1:02.68

29.80 1:02.68

CRA-AM 12Sweeney, Addie31 1:02.87

30.79 1:02.87

FAST-AM 12Tomasic, Emme32 1:02.95

29.99 1:02.95

SWIM-OH 12Matic, Lana33 1:02.97

29.99 1:02.97

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna34 1:03.16

30.05 1:03.16

PA-OH 11Glatzer, Brooklyn35 1:03.28

30.36 1:03.28

CRA-AM 12Cratty, Cathleen36 1:03.44

30.74 1:03.44

FAST-OH 12McDevitt, Khadro37 1:03.59

30.75 1:03.59

FAST-AM 12Kunkle, Elle38 1:03.69

30.05 1:03.69

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie39 1:03.71

30.87 1:03.71

FMST-OH 11Zimmerly, Olivia40 1:03.75

30.56 1:03.75

PEAQ-AM 12Sweeney, Audrey41 1:03.82

31.22 1:03.82

BBA-OH 12Stocum, Julia42 1:03.83

29.59 1:03.83

PEAQ-AM 12McKain, Ellie43 1:03.94

30.38 1:03.94

VICT-NI 11Battaglia, Allie44 1:04.04

30.61 1:04.04

RSC-OH 12Schroeder, Allie45 1:04.17

31.09 1:04.17

PA-OH 12Fiffick, Virginia46 1:04.28

30.48 1:04.28

WAAC-AM 12Merklin, Laina47 1:04.32

31.12 1:04.32

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Emily48 1:04.40

30.74 1:04.40

LSSC-OH 12Newman, Madeline49 1:04.55

30.57 1:04.55
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

ANSC-AM 11Leszczynski, Analeigh50 1:05.01

31.94 1:05.01

VICT-NI 11Wolfgram, Olivia51 1:05.04

15.71 1:05.04

WAAC-AM 12McFate, Brogan52 1:05.39

31.28 1:05.39

PA-OH 12Pieniazek, Emily53 1:05.56

31.97 1:05.56

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy54 1:06.06

31.35 1:06.06

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Lucy55 1:06.16

32.23 1:06.16

PA-OH 11Hardman, Savannah56 1:06.29

31.67 1:06.29

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Violet57 1:06.43

32.17 1:06.43

NGAC-AM 12Salem, Lyla58 1:06.44

31.46 1:06.44

NGAC-AM 12Smalley, Brooklyn59 1:06.51

31.33 1:06.51

STEE-AM 11Molinero, Kali60 1:06.58

31.70 1:06.58

MRAY-OH 12Heinrichs, Ellis61 1:06.66

32.05 1:06.66

HEAT-OH 12Badziong, Zoe62 1:06.76

31.31 1:06.76

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna63 1:06.86

31.83 1:06.86

STEE-AM 12Klaum, Addison64 1:06.89

32.56 1:06.89

SPY-OH 12Hill, Ellen65 1:07.19

32.37 1:07.19

BBSC-OH 11Yerace, Jordan66 1:07.53

32.62 1:07.53

SVSC-AM 12Kroll, Emma67 1:07.62

33.26 1:07.62

TIGR-AM 12Aretz, Morgan68 1:07.88

32.34 1:07.88

LESD-OH 12Waldinger, Cora69 1:08.25

32.50 1:08.25

BBA-OH 12Wang, Leah70 1:08.62

32.29 1:08.62

FAST-OH 12Duong, Victoria71 1:09.00

32.19 1:09.00

BBA-OH 12Morse, Mariana72 1:09.03

32.47 1:09.03

PEAQ-AM 12Stockton, Addy73 1:09.16

32.58 1:09.16

LESD-OH 11Hanson, Meara74 1:09.90

33.17 1:09.90

LESD-OH 11Morelli, Mackenzie75 1:10.51

33.40 1:10.51

LESD-OH 11Turcinov, Isabela76 1:10.88

33.83 1:10.88

PEAQ-AM 12Sriram, Sahana77 1:13.65

35.39 1:13.65

PEAQ-AM 12Melegari, Aria--- SCR

LESD-OH 12Taylor, Ainsley--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie1 2:03.68   9

28.58 1:00.01 1:32.04 2:03.68

MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia2 2:05.12   7

28.35 1:00.21 1:33.39 2:05.12

VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla3 2:08.44   6

29.86 1:03.20 1:36.40 2:08.44

ANSC-AM 12Neiman, Harper4 2:09.17   5

29.99 1:02.73 1:36.15 2:09.17

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline5 2:11.15   4

30.58 1:03.61 1:38.15 2:11.15

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie6 2:11.63   3

30.93 1:04.18 1:38.09 2:11.63

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree7 2:12.62   2

31.07 1:05.06 1:39.21 2:12.62

RGSY-AM 12Bissell, Victoria8 2:14.03   1

31.26 1:05.51 1:40.76 2:14.03

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie1 2:05.62 q

28.36 59.93 1:32.63 2:05.62

MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia2 2:05.89 q

28.42 1:00.86 1:34.14 2:05.89

ANSC-AM 12Neiman, Harper3 2:09.37 q

30.79 1:03.97 1:36.66 2:09.37

VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla4 2:09.93 q

30.94 1:04.55 1:38.12 2:09.93

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie5 2:11.42 q

30.48 1:03.91 1:38.12 2:11.42

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline6 2:11.47 q

30.50 1:04.85 1:39.10 2:11.47

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma7 2:11.48 q

29.93 1:04.12 1:38.74 2:11.48

RGSY-AM 12Bissell, Victoria8 2:12.19 q

29.24 1:02.94 1:37.58 2:12.19

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree9 2:12.61

30.38 1:04.80 1:39.11 2:12.61

ANSC-AM 11George, Reagan10 2:12.83

31.47 1:05.41 1:39.56 2:12.83

ANSC-AM 12Krupowicz, Stella11 2:13.54

29.92 1:03.13 1:37.92 2:13.54

JCCS-AM 12Hand, Kay12 2:13.80

31.44 1:05.20 1:39.47 2:13.80

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria13 2:13.98

31.71 1:05.76 1:40.15 2:13.98

CRA-AM 12Sweeney, Addie14 2:14.52

31.41 1:05.30 1:39.88 2:14.52
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

MYG-OH 12Haren, Ady15 2:15.10

30.71 1:05.19 1:40.64 2:15.10

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie16 2:15.70

30.42 1:05.14 1:40.96 2:15.70

JCCS-AM 12Semenov, Sofia17 2:15.73

31.52 1:05.89 1:41.68 2:15.73

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah18 2:15.82

32.22 1:06.61 1:41.67 2:15.82

ANSC-AM 12Natali, Kiley19 2:16.94

31.22 1:06.23 1:41.71 2:16.94

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie20 2:17.25

31.64 1:07.32 1:43.33 2:17.25

NGAC-AM 12Mangene, Sydney21 2:17.76

30.88 1:05.34 1:41.49 2:17.76

RSC-OH 12Schroeder, Allie22 2:18.81

31.12 1:06.26 1:43.16 2:18.81

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna23 2:19.14

31.03 1:06.17 1:43.42 2:19.14

JCCS-AM 12Berges, Monica24 2:19.20

30.93 1:05.95 1:43.16 2:19.20

LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie25 2:19.59

31.59 1:07.21 1:43.80 2:19.59

WAAC-AM 12McFate, Brogan26 2:19.84

31.84 1:08.07 1:44.58 2:19.84

NGAC-AM 11Abouwafia, Malika*27 2:19.85

33.33 1:08.91 1:44.40 2:19.85

HEAT-OH 12Voytilla, Seraphina*27 2:19.85

31.28 1:06.59 1:43.34 2:19.85

BBA-OH 12Titas, Morgan29 2:20.10

29.78 1:03.30 1:41.43 2:20.10

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Violet30 2:22.03

33.83 1:09.82 1:47.68 2:22.03

STEE-AM 12Klaum, Addison31 2:23.00

33.32 1:09.83 1:47.40 2:23.00

LSSC-OH 12Newman, Madeline32 2:23.19

34.56 1:09.42 1:46.54 2:23.19

STEE-AM 11Molinero, Kali33 2:23.34

33.64 1:10.65 1:47.37 2:23.34

VICT-NI 11Wolfgram, Olivia34 2:23.49

32.00 1:08.37 1:46.54 2:23.49

NGAC-AM 12Salem, Lyla35 2:23.95

32.36 1:08.76 1:46.05 2:23.95

SWIM-OH 12Matic, Lana36 2:24.25

30.58 1:06.24 1:45.21 2:24.25

STEE-AM 11Permar, Aloisa37 2:24.37

33.18 1:10.64 1:48.87 2:24.37

CRA-AM 12Cratty, Cathleen38 2:24.56

33.34 1:10.51 1:49.26 2:24.56

ANSC-AM 11Leszczynski, Analeigh39 2:25.27

33.30 1:10.11 1:47.90 2:25.27

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna40 2:26.38

33.00 1:10.83 1:48.55 2:26.38

ANSC-AM 12Masztak, Remy41 2:26.71

32.83 1:09.51 1:48.23 2:26.71

LESD-OH 11Morelli, Mackenzie42 2:27.18

33.80 1:11.20 1:49.87 2:27.18

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy43 2:28.27

32.98 1:11.01 1:50.59 2:28.27

PAC-OH 11Scott, Hailey44 2:28.29

34.12 1:12.68 1:51.26 2:28.29

RESY-AM 11Narwold, Anna45 2:28.67

34.48 1:12.45 1:51.68 2:28.67

FAST-AM 12Tomasic, Emme46 2:28.91

33.84 1:11.93 1:51.66 2:28.91

SVSC-AM 12Kroll, Emma47 2:29.32

34.80 1:13.17 1:52.56 2:29.32

BBA-OH 12Wang, Leah48 2:29.68

33.95 1:12.51 1:52.19 2:29.68

GPAC-AM 11Salinas, Divina49 2:30.23

34.12 1:12.12 1:52.12 2:30.23

BBA-OH 11Kwaczek, Szymon50 2:31.23

34.79 1:13.27 1:53.17 2:31.23

LESD-OH 11Brittain, Juliet51 2:31.35

33.89 1:12.44 1:52.78 2:31.35

LESD-OH 11Turcinov, Isabela52 2:33.66

36.06 1:15.23 1:55.17 2:33.66

LESD-OH 11Hanson, Meara53 2:39.28

35.99 1:16.76 1:59.64 2:39.28

JCCS-AM 11Jones, Ava--- SCR

BBSC-OH 11Yerace, Jordan--- SCR

ANSC-AM 12Anticole, Maya--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie1 5:30.35   9

29.51 1:01.77 1:35.44 2:09.29

2:42.81 3:16.48 3:50.36 4:24.27

4:58.11 5:30.35

MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia2 5:38.05   7

28.60 1:01.10 1:35.75 2:10.51

2:45.00 3:19.10 3:54.68 4:30.03

5:05.24 5:38.05

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree3 5:39.91   6

30.33 1:03.91 1:38.51 2:13.44

2:48.61 3:23.11 3:57.45 4:32.38

5:06.88 5:39.91

ANSC-AM 12Neiman, Harper4 5:40.39   5

29.95 1:03.41 1:37.36 2:11.67

2:45.82 3:20.34 3:55.61 4:31.38

5:06.16 5:40.39

ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire5 5:43.04   4

30.76 1:05.89 1:40.58 2:15.12

2:50.04 3:25.48 4:00.04 4:35.29

5:09.81 5:43.04

MYG-OH 12Haren, Ady6 5:45.89   3

30.92 1:05.34 1:41.00 2:16.53

2:51.92 3:26.92 4:02.15 4:37.07

5:12.03 5:45.89
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

(Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RGSY-AM 12Bissell, Victoria7 5:50.84   2

31.31 1:05.26 1:40.90 2:16.39

2:52.38 3:28.54 4:04.03 4:40.16

5:15.97 5:50.84

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah8 5:54.23   1

31.57 1:06.10 1:41.44 2:18.08

2:54.17 3:30.30 4:07.03 4:43.84

5:19.76 5:54.23

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie9 5:54.26

31.69 1:06.57 1:42.45 2:18.57

2:55.14 3:31.39 4:08.25 4:44.68

5:20.17 5:54.26

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie10 5:54.87

31.75 1:06.55 1:42.43 2:18.53

2:54.82 3:31.64 4:08.26 4:44.79

5:21.24 5:54.87

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie11 5:56.96

31.79 1:07.57 1:43.51 2:19.94

2:55.75 3:32.48 4:08.86 4:45.72

5:22.36 5:56.96

VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla12 6:01.29

30.72 1:06.99 1:43.46 2:20.22

2:58.14 3:35.06 4:11.22 4:48.19

5:25.43 6:01.29

WAAC-AM 12McFate, Brogan13 6:02.95

31.70 1:07.66 1:44.79 2:22.22

2:59.34 3:36.96 4:14.40 4:50.84

5:27.23 6:02.95

VICT-NI 11Battaglia, Allie14 6:03.06

32.09 1:08.00 1:44.97 2:22.95

3:00.75 3:38.20 4:14.86 4:51.35

5:27.97 6:03.06

ANSC-AM 12Natali, Kiley15 6:04.25

31.86 1:07.42 1:44.61 2:22.16

2:59.26 3:36.41 4:13.85 4:51.72

5:28.60 6:04.25

JCCS-AM 12Hand, Kay16 6:07.57

31.87 1:07.46 1:44.73 2:22.09

2:59.86 3:37.30 4:15.70 4:53.48

5:31.11 6:07.57

BBA-OH 11Hartman, Danielle17 6:07.68

31.84 1:06.32 1:42.20 2:19.18

2:56.62 3:34.45 4:12.88 4:51.75

5:30.70 6:07.68

FMST-OH 11Brose, Abby18 6:11.29

34.76 1:12.82 1:51.18 2:28.81

3:06.76 3:44.70 4:22.23 4:59.34

5:35.83 6:11.29

FAST-OH 12Samaan, Aleyna19 6:12.02

33.02 1:10.16 1:48.58 2:26.87

3:04.65 3:42.37 4:20.16 4:57.55

5:35.88 6:12.02

WAAC-AM 12Merklin, Laina20 6:12.27

32.10 1:10.07 1:47.78 2:26.52

3:04.38 3:43.57 4:21.47 5:00.04

5:37.86 6:12.27

PEAQ-AM 12Melegari, Aria21 6:16.59

32.88 1:10.08 1:49.74 2:27.59

3:06.47 3:45.54 4:25.33 5:03.67

5:41.05 6:16.59

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Emily22 6:18.39

32.74 1:10.45 1:48.89 2:27.28

3:06.54 3:45.74 4:24.28 5:03.35

5:41.52 6:18.39

BBA-OH 12Kopaygora, Zara23 6:22.69

32.33 1:08.57 1:46.94 2:25.64

3:05.78 3:46.14 4:27.14 5:07.88

5:45.74 6:22.69

SPY-OH 12Hill, Ellen24 6:27.05

33.83 1:12.03 1:51.35 2:31.37

3:11.83 3:52.04 4:32.17 5:12.27

5:51.43 6:27.05

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy25 6:27.25

32.49 1:10.46 1:49.84 2:29.90

3:10.12 3:49.94 4:30.15 5:10.85

5:50.41 6:27.25

LESD-OH 11Morelli, Mackenzie26 6:28.24

33.69 1:12.46 1:52.23 2:32.72

3:12.73 3:52.98 4:33.29 5:13.58

5:52.32 6:28.24

HEAT-OH 12Badziong, Zoe27 6:28.48

32.36 1:09.82 1:49.44 2:29.13

3:09.45 3:49.99 4:30.01 5:10.31

5:50.51 6:28.48

VICT-NI 11Wolfgram, Olivia28 6:29.90

34.98 1:14.11 1:53.81 2:33.89

3:13.93 3:53.71 4:33.63 5:13.53

5:52.94 6:29.90

PAC-OH 11Scott, Hailey29 6:31.86

35.00 1:14.48 1:54.38 2:34.63

3:12.66 3:52.31 4:33.24 5:13.80

5:53.76 6:31.86

LESD-OH 11Turcinov, Isabela30 6:38.42

34.76 1:14.58 1:54.50 2:36.06

3:16.19 3:57.30 4:38.69 5:18.93

6:00.20 6:38.42

LESD-OH 11Hanson, Meara31 7:08.62

35.20 1:16.56 1:59.83 2:45.03

3:30.44 4:14.69 4:59.91 5:44.94

6:29.01 7:08.62

LESD-OH 12Waldinger, Cora32 7:21.69

36.69 1:19.41 2:02.96 2:48.36

3:34.44 4:20.87 5:07.08 5:53.88

6:39.96 7:21.69

VICT-NI 12Orr-Johnson, Esme--- SCR
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results
 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
BBA-OH 12Miozzi, London1 30.94   9

FMST-OH 11Zimmerly, Olivia2 31.11   7

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn*3 31.50   5.5

SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie*3 31.50   5.5

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie5 31.62   4

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora6 31.84   3

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia7 31.88   2

BBA-OH 12Stocum, Julia8 32.58   1

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FMST-OH 11Zimmerly, Olivia1 30.18 q

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn2 30.66 q

BBA-OH 12Miozzi, London3 31.15 q

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie4 31.46 q

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora5 32.07 q

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia6 32.11 q

BBA-OH 12Stocum, Julia7 32.45 q

SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie8 32.52 q

HEAT-OH 12Badziong, Zoe9 32.73

FAST-AM 12Kunkle, Elle10 32.82

PS-OH 12Russo, Gemma11 33.09

ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire12 33.11

ANSC-AM 12Anticole, Maya13 33.13

PEAQ-AM 12Sweeney, Audrey14 33.31

BBA-OH 12Titas, Morgan15 33.32

JCCS-AM 11Jones, Ava16 33.80

FAST-OH 12Samaan, Aleyna17 33.87

LSSC-OH 12Burkey, Maeve18 33.94

PA-OH 12Pieniazek, Emily19 33.98

PA-OH 11Morrison, Lyla20 34.11

LSSC-OH 12Duncan, Gianna21 34.25

DYP-OH 12Calvert, Kennedie22 34.40

LSSC-OH 12Newman, Madeline23 34.49

ANSC-AM 12Natali, Kiley24 34.65

PA-OH 12Lalama, Leighton25 34.75

PEAQ-AM 12McKain, Ellie26 34.91

MYG-OH 12Haren, Ady27 34.96

VICT-NI 11Wolfgram, Olivia28 35.23

BBA-OH 11Li, Zoey29 35.36

GLSS-OH 12Polo, Aria30 35.47

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna31 35.49

FAST-OH 12Carino, Celia32 36.03

PEAQ-AM 12Sriram, Sahana33 36.41

ANSC-AM 11Zeliznik, Kassiani34 36.75

NGAC-AM 12Smalley, Brooklyn35 36.96

LESD-OH 12McBride, Brynn--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

JCCS-AM 12Billig-Feinstein, Sylvia--- SCR

FAST-AM 12Tomasic, Emme--- SCR

LESD-OH 12Taylor, Ainsley--- SCR

PEAQ-AM 12Melegari, Aria--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie1 1:05.73   9

32.18 1:05.73

FMST-OH 11Zimmerly, Olivia2 1:05.94   7

31.95 1:05.94

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole3 1:06.35   6

32.02 1:06.35

SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah4 1:07.38   5

32.81 1:07.38

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn5 1:07.97   4

32.87 1:07.97

BBA-OH 11Hartman, Danielle6 1:08.15   3

33.13 1:08.15

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah7 1:09.62   2

34.16 1:09.62

ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire8 1:09.73   1

34.00 1:09.73

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FMST-OH 11Zimmerly, Olivia1 1:06.47 q

33.07 1:06.47

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie2 1:06.77 q

33.05 1:06.77

SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah3 1:07.43 q

33.61 1:07.43

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole4 1:07.47 q

32.55 1:07.47

ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire5 1:08.36 q

33.87 1:08.36

BBA-OH 11Hartman, Danielle6 1:08.46 q

33.24 1:08.46

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah7 1:09.15 q

33.85 1:09.15

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn8 1:09.56 q

34.03 1:09.56

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia9 1:09.86

33.99 1:09.86

HEAT-OH 12Badziong, Zoe10 1:10.82

34.31 1:10.82

NCAT-OH 11Kavalenka, Alyona*11 1:10.91

34.17 1:10.91

BBA-OH 12Titas, Morgan*11 1:10.91

34.32 1:10.91

BBSC-OH 11Yerace, Jordan13 1:11.78

34.85 1:11.78

BBA-OH 12Miozzi, London14 1:12.04

34.98 1:12.04

LESD-OH 11Brittain, Juliet15 1:12.21

35.92 1:12.21
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline16 1:12.43

34.75 1:12.43

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora17 1:12.51

35.04 1:12.51

FAST-AM 12Kunkle, Elle18 1:12.61

35.15 1:12.61

CRA-AM 12Sweeney, Addie19 1:12.74

35.48 1:12.74

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma20 1:12.82

34.25 1:12.82

ANSC-AM 12Krupowicz, Stella21 1:13.00

35.57 1:13.00

FAST-OH 12McDevitt, Khadro22 1:13.17

35.40 1:13.17

FMST-OH 11Brose, Abby23 1:13.25

35.76 1:13.25

WAAC-AM 12Merklin, Laina24 1:13.26

35.86 1:13.26

ANSC-AM 12Natali, Kiley25 1:13.41

35.45 1:13.41

PA-OH 11Morrison, Lyla26 1:13.64

35.86 1:13.64

ANSC-AM 12Anticole, Maya27 1:13.87

36.18 1:13.87

PS-OH 12Russo, Gemma28 1:14.27

36.10 1:14.27

PEAQ-AM 12Melegari, Aria29 1:14.32

35.31 1:14.32

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna30 1:14.47

36.22 1:14.47

ANSC-AM 11Leszczynski, Analeigh31 1:14.85

37.20 1:14.85

BBA-OH 11Li, Zoey32 1:15.15

37.02 1:15.15

JCCS-AM 11Jones, Ava33 1:15.25

36.98 1:15.25

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna34 1:15.42

36.19 1:15.42

ANSC-AM 12Neiman, Harper35 1:15.59

37.05 1:15.59

BBA-OH 12Kopaygora, Zara36 1:15.65

36.66 1:15.65

BBA-OH 12Wang, Leah37 1:15.67

36.63 1:15.67

PEAQ-AM 12Sweeney, Audrey38 1:15.68

36.84 1:15.68

PEAQ-AM 12Stockton, Addy39 1:15.76

36.63 1:15.76

LSSC-OH 12Newman, Madeline40 1:15.80

37.13 1:15.80

VICT-NI 11Wolfgram, Olivia41 1:16.68

37.40 1:16.68

PA-OH 12Pieniazek, Emily42 1:16.76

37.49 1:16.76

PA-OH 12Lalama, Leighton43 1:16.81

36.53 1:16.81

BBA-OH 12Morse, Mariana44 1:18.64

38.32 1:18.64

PEAQ-AM 12Sriram, Sahana45 1:18.88

38.74 1:18.88

STEE-AM 12Klaum, Addison46 1:18.96

39.06 1:18.96

SWIM-OH 12Matic, Lana47 1:21.79

39.76 1:21.79

LESD-OH 11Turcinov, Isabela48 1:22.00

40.05 1:22.00

LESD-OH 12Rautenberg, Ellia49 1:22.16

40.21 1:22.16

LESD-OH 11Hanson, Meara50 1:25.09

41.43 1:25.09

LESD-OH 12Waldinger, Cora51 1:28.12

STEE-AM 12Liu, Audrey--- SCR

JCCS-AM 12Semenov, Sofia--- SCR

VICT-NI 12Orr-Johnson, Esme--- SCR

LESD-OH 12Taylor, Ainsley--- SCR

JCCS-AM 12Billig-Feinstein, Sylvia--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire1 2:20.03   9

32.90 1:08.22 1:44.49 2:20.03

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah2 2:24.41   7

34.32 1:11.33 1:48.44 2:24.41

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie3 2:25.64   6

34.60 1:12.39 1:50.50 2:25.64

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie4 2:28.00   5

35.00 1:12.89 1:51.03 2:28.00

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree5 2:28.07   4

35.19 1:12.99 1:50.45 2:28.07

HEAT-OH 12Badziong, Zoe6 2:28.17   3

34.10 1:11.29 1:49.98 2:28.17

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria7 2:29.84   2

36.15 1:13.05 1:51.01 2:29.84

FMST-OH 11Zimmerly, Olivia8 2:35.22   1

36.12 1:14.98 1:55.31 2:35.22

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire1 2:21.62 q

33.25 1:08.88 1:45.68 2:21.62

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie2 2:25.85 q

35.09 1:12.77 1:50.45 2:25.85

HEAT-OH 12Badziong, Zoe3 2:27.32 q

33.68 1:11.51 1:50.02 2:27.32

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree4 2:27.52 q

34.32 1:11.55 1:50.02 2:27.52

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah5 2:28.53 q

34.45 1:11.94 1:51.12 2:28.53
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie6 2:29.30 q

34.31 1:11.96 1:51.23 2:29.30

FMST-OH 11Zimmerly, Olivia7 2:30.92 q

36.49 1:15.53 1:54.45 2:30.92

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria8 2:32.13 q

36.85 1:14.59 1:52.76 2:32.13

LESD-OH 11Brittain, Juliet9 2:34.60

35.48 1:15.72 1:55.91 2:34.60

PEAQ-AM 12Melegari, Aria10 2:35.82

35.64 1:15.16 1:56.13 2:35.82

BBA-OH 11Li, Zoey11 2:37.66

37.21 1:16.73 1:57.30 2:37.66

BBA-OH 12Kopaygora, Zara12 2:40.48

37.36 1:18.53 2:00.30 2:40.48

PEAQ-AM 12Sriram, Sahana13 2:47.58

40.11 1:23.86 2:47.58

STEE-AM 12Liu, Audrey--- SCR

JCCS-AM 11Jones, Ava--- SCR

VICT-NI 12Orr-Johnson, Esme--- SCR

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia--- SCR

LESD-OH 12Taylor, Ainsley--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie1 33.99   9

FMST-OH 12Smeltzer, Paityn2 34.29   7

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie3 34.46   6

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie4 35.70   5

PA-OH 12Fiffick, Virginia5 35.95   4

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Emily6 36.08   3

VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla7 36.31   2

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia8 36.78   1

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FMST-OH 12Smeltzer, Paityn*1 34.66 q

LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie*1 34.66 q

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie3 34.78 q

VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla4 35.65 q

PA-OH 12Fiffick, Virginia5 35.67 q

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie6 35.77 q

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia7 35.96 q

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Emily8 36.14 q

ANSC-AM 11George, Reagan9 36.15

ANSC-AM 12Maravich, Avery10 36.54

FAST-AM 12Tomasic, Emme11 36.98

HEAT-OH 12Voytilla, Seraphina12 37.05

PA-OH 11Hardman, Savannah13 37.11

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie14 37.18

PA-OH 11Glatzer, Brooklyn15 37.40

ANSC-AM 12Natali, Kiley16 37.49

LSSC-OH 12Burkey, Maeve17 37.59

CRA-AM 12Cratty, Cathleen18 38.08

STEE-AM 11Permar, Aloisa19 38.27

BBA-OH 11Hartman, Danielle20 38.43

NCAT-OH 11Kavalenka, Alyona21 38.68

TIGR-AM 12Aretz, Morgan22 39.18

SPY-OH 12Hill, Ellen23 39.25

RSC-OH 12Schroeder, Allie24 39.65

SVSC-AM 12Kroll, Emma25 39.77

LESD-OH 11Morelli, Mackenzie26 40.32

BBA-OH 11Kwaczek, Szymon27 40.37

ANSC-AM 11Leszczynski, Analeigh28 40.39

FAST-OH 12Duong, Victoria29 40.55

PS-OH 12Russo, Gemma30 40.71

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy31 42.09

LESD-OH 11Hanson, Meara32 47.58

NGAC-AM 12Salem, Lyla--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater

STEE-AM 12Liu, Audrey--- SCR

MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie1 1:12.45   9

35.50 1:12.45

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie2 1:13.80   7

35.76 1:13.80

LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie3 1:14.09   6

35.42 1:14.09

FMST-OH 12Smeltzer, Paityn4 1:14.36   5

35.99 1:14.36

SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah5 1:16.60   4

36.47 1:16.60

MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia6 1:17.01   3

36.37 1:17.01

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia7 1:17.75   2

37.95 1:17.75

ANSC-AM 11George, Reagan8 1:18.75   1

37.79 1:18.75

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie1 1:12.74 q

34.32 1:12.74

SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie2 1:13.13 q

34.83 1:13.13

FMST-OH 12Smeltzer, Paityn3 1:14.55 q

36.04 1:14.55

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie4 1:14.72 q

35.38 1:14.72

SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah5 1:16.04 q

35.49 1:16.04

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia6 1:16.47 q

36.83 1:16.47

MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia7 1:16.49 q

36.33 1:16.49
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

ANSC-AM 11George, Reagan8 1:18.50 q

37.21 1:18.50

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie9 1:18.87

37.36 1:18.87

ANSC-AM 11Bowman, Brooke10 1:18.94

37.28 1:18.94

PA-OH 12Fiffick, Virginia11 1:19.86

37.32 1:19.86

PA-OH 11Glatzer, Brooklyn12 1:21.59

38.58 1:21.59

ANSC-AM 12Maravich, Avery13 1:21.77

39.23 1:21.77

PA-OH 11Hardman, Savannah14 1:21.78

38.05 1:21.78

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree15 1:22.12

38.63 1:22.12

VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla16 1:22.38

38.85 1:22.38

FAST-AM 12Tomasic, Emme17 1:22.71

39.75 1:22.71

PEAQ-AM 12McKain, Ellie18 1:22.82

39.14 1:22.82

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah19 1:23.01

39.34 1:23.01

BBA-OH 12Wang, Leah20 1:24.38

40.05 1:24.38

LSSC-OH 12Burkey, Maeve21 1:24.71

39.21 1:24.71

LESD-OH 12Waldinger, Cora22 1:24.98

40.68 1:24.98

STEE-AM 11Permar, Aloisa23 1:25.53

40.11 1:25.53

SVSC-AM 12Kroll, Emma24 1:25.62

40.44 1:25.62

LESD-OH 11Morelli, Mackenzie25 1:25.93

40.53 1:25.93

NGAC-AM 11Abouwafia, Malika26 1:26.46

41.88 1:26.46

HEAT-OH 12Robson, Maddie*27 1:26.60

39.95 1:26.60

SPY-OH 12Hill, Ellen*27 1:26.60

40.71 1:26.60

BBA-OH 11Kwaczek, Szymon29 1:27.20

40.91 1:27.20

FAST-OH 12Duong, Victoria30 1:27.24

41.13 1:27.24

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey--- SCR

BBSC-OH 11Yerace, Jordan--- SCR

STEE-AM 12Liu, Audrey--- SCR

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie--- SCR

VICT-NI 12Orr-Johnson, Esme--- SCR

ANSC-AM 11Leszczynski, Analeigh--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey1 2:36.56   9

35.19 1:14.44 1:56.09 2:36.56

SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie2 2:37.00   7

36.23 1:16.29 1:56.44 2:37.00

LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie3 2:39.88   6

36.62 1:17.24 1:58.71 2:39.88

FMST-OH 12Smeltzer, Paityn4 2:42.05   5

37.52 1:18.85 2:00.99 2:42.05

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie5 2:43.64   4

37.20 1:19.24 2:01.75 2:43.64

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie6 2:47.07   3

38.19 1:20.70 2:03.90 2:47.07

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree7 2:51.23   2

39.13 1:23.02 2:07.05 2:51.23

ANSC-AM 11George, Reagan8 2:56.26   1

40.02 1:25.26 2:11.30 2:56.26

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie1 2:38.74 q

36.87 1:17.08 1:58.17 2:38.74

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey2 2:38.98 q

36.05 1:15.94 1:57.28 2:38.98

LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie3 2:40.27 q

36.54 1:17.74 1:59.09 2:40.27

FMST-OH 12Smeltzer, Paityn4 2:40.74 q

37.57 1:18.53 1:59.14 2:40.74

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie5 2:42.89 q

37.17 1:18.66 2:00.81 2:42.89

ANSC-AM 11George, Reagan6 2:47.77 q

37.25 1:19.41 2:03.81 2:47.77

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie7 2:48.69 q

37.58 1:20.34 2:04.31 2:48.69

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree8 2:48.70 q

38.98 1:21.36 2:05.93 2:48.70

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia9 2:49.36

37.04 1:18.27 2:03.56 2:49.36

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria10 2:52.26

40.65 1:24.18 2:08.94 2:52.26

HEAT-OH 12Voytilla, Seraphina11 2:52.64

38.95 1:23.04 2:08.15 2:52.64

PA-OH 12Fiffick, Virginia12 2:54.08

36.01 1:20.73 2:08.75 2:54.08

ANSC-AM 12Maravich, Avery13 2:54.67

40.18 1:23.50 2:10.18 2:54.67

VICT-NI 12Hayward, McKayla14 2:56.41

38.74 1:24.44 2:10.17 2:56.41

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Emily15 2:56.98

39.83 1:25.37 2:11.96 2:56.98

SVSC-AM 12Kroll, Emma16 2:58.18

41.20 1:26.09 2:12.46 2:58.18
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

ANSC-AM 12Natali, Kiley17 3:00.84

39.88 1:26.51 2:14.10 3:00.84

ANSC-AM 11Zeliznik, Kassiani18 3:02.03

42.02 1:28.06 2:16.10 3:02.03

TIGR-AM 12Aretz, Morgan19 3:02.08

41.51 1:26.84 2:15.20 3:02.08

STEE-AM 11Permar, Aloisa20 3:04.41

40.15 1:28.00 2:16.01 3:04.41

LESD-OH 11Morelli, Mackenzie21 3:06.03

42.09 1:29.81 2:18.97 3:06.03

NGAC-AM 12Salem, Lyla22 3:07.04

41.82 1:29.09 2:19.05 3:07.04

LESD-OH 12Waldinger, Cora23 3:07.59

42.42 1:30.64 2:20.28 3:07.59

FAST-OH 12Duong, Victoria24 3:12.04

42.23 1:31.07 2:21.66 3:12.04

LESD-OH 12Rautenberg, Ellia25 3:23.14

45.98 1:38.62 2:31.74 3:23.14

LESD-OH 11Brittain, Juliet26 3:23.90

45.33 1:38.67 2:33.00 3:23.90

VICT-NI 12Orr-Johnson, Esme--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah1 27.47   9

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole2 28.78   7

CRA-AM 12Cratty, Cathleen3 29.09   6

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora4 29.96   5

RGSY-AM 12Bissell, Victoria5 30.35   4

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma6 30.39   3

ANSC-AM 12Krupowicz, Stella7 30.61   2

BBA-OH 12Miozzi, London8 30.95   1

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah1 27.91 q

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole2 28.96 q

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma3 29.69 q

CRA-AM 12Cratty, Cathleen4 30.24 q

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora5 30.28 q

RGSY-AM 12Bissell, Victoria6 30.34 q

ANSC-AM 12Krupowicz, Stella7 30.38 q

BBA-OH 12Miozzi, London8 30.62 q

FMST-OH 11Zimmerly, Olivia9 30.78

ANSC-AM 12Anticole, Maya10 30.84

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline11 30.89

PA-OH 11Glatzer, Brooklyn12 31.02

LSSC-OH 12Burkey, Maeve13 31.07

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie14 31.22

VICT-NI 11Battaglia, Allie15 31.25

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie16 31.28

FAST-AM 12Kunkle, Elle17 31.31

FAST-OH 12McDevitt, Khadro18 31.47

BBA-OH 12Stocum, Julia19 31.48

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Violet20 31.51

FMST-OH 11Brose, Abby21 31.70

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah22 31.90

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Lucy23 31.94

SPY-OH 12Hill, Ellen24 32.06

SWIM-OH 12Matic, Lana25 32.07

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia*26 32.19

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn*26 32.19

JCCS-AM 11Jones, Ava28 32.34

JCCS-AM 12Semenov, Sofia29 32.39

BBSC-OH 11Yerace, Jordan30 32.52

RSC-OH 12Schroeder, Allie31 32.56

CRA-AM 12Sweeney, Addie32 32.61

LSSC-OH 12Newman, Madeline33 32.62

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie34 32.68

NGAC-AM 11Abouwafia, Malika35 32.71

FAST-AM 12Tomasic, Emme36 32.74

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna37 32.75

PEAQ-AM 12McKain, Ellie38 32.77

NGAC-AM 12Mangene, Sydney39 32.81

ANSC-AM 12Maravich, Avery40 32.89

JCCS-AM 12Hand, Kay41 32.91

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy42 33.13

STEE-AM 11Permar, Aloisa43 33.45

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna44 33.61

PA-OH 12Lalama, Leighton45 33.76

CRA-AM 11Baila, Brooklyn46 33.78

PS-OH 12Russo, Gemma47 33.79

PEAQ-AM 12Melegari, Aria48 33.87

BBA-OH 12Kopaygora, Zara49 34.24

NGAC-AM 12Smalley, Brooklyn50 34.54

PEAQ-AM 12Sriram, Sahana51 35.04

NCAT-OH 11Kavalenka, Alyona--- SCR

GLSS-OH 12Polo, Aria--- SCR

BBA-OH 12Titas, Morgan--- SCR

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah1 1:01.90   9

29.12 1:01.90

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie2 1:07.81   7

31.41 1:07.81

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie3 1:08.77   6

31.99 1:08.77

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora4 1:09.23   5

31.85 1:09.23

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole5 1:10.04   4

32.42 1:10.04

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma6 1:10.75   3

32.39 1:10.75

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Lucy7 1:12.20   2

33.88 1:12.20
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RGSY-AM 12Bissell, Victoria8 1:13.66   1

33.60 1:13.66

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SWIM-OH 12Hawkins, Leah1 1:02.15 q

28.58 1:02.15

ANSC-AM 11DeTemple, Callie2 1:07.77 q

31.46 1:07.77

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie3 1:08.08 q

32.34 1:08.08

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora4 1:08.89 q

31.33 1:08.89

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole5 1:09.18 q

30.10 1:09.18

ANSC-AM 12Cole, Emma6 1:09.60 q

32.45 1:09.60

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Lucy7 1:11.18 q

32.13 1:11.18

RGSY-AM 12Bissell, Victoria8 1:11.78 q

32.43 1:11.78

GLSS-OH 12Polo, Aria9 1:11.97

33.26 1:11.97

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie10 1:12.06

33.76 1:12.06

ANSC-AM 12Neiman, Harper11 1:12.94

33.81 1:12.94

FAST-AM 12Kunkle, Elle12 1:13.64

34.12 1:13.64

FAST-OH 12McDevitt, Khadro13 1:13.90

34.27 1:13.90

STEE-AM 12Klaum, Addison14 1:14.54

36.10 1:14.54

ANSC-AM 12Maravich, Avery15 1:15.04

35.25 1:15.04

JCCS-AM 11Jones, Ava16 1:15.55

35.94 1:15.55

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Violet17 1:15.62

35.56 1:15.62

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria18 1:16.25

37.41 1:16.25

SPY-OH 12Hill, Ellen19 1:16.45

34.81 1:16.45

PEAQ-AM 12Melegari, Aria20 1:16.78

34.29 1:16.78

PA-OH 11Glatzer, Brooklyn21 1:17.19

33.48 1:17.19

JCCS-AM 12Hand, Kay22 1:17.43

35.08 1:17.43

PEAQ-AM 12McKain, Ellie23 1:20.72

36.70 1:20.72

LESD-OH 11Turcinov, Isabela24 1:28.69

41.70 1:28.69

LESD-OH 12Waldinger, Cora25 1:32.59

39.85 1:32.59

VICT-NI 12Orr-Johnson, Esme--- SCR

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline--- SCR

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey--- SCR

JCCS-AM 12Semenov, Sofia--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie1 2:21.21   9

31.40 1:06.79 1:43.40 2:21.21

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie2 2:24.30   7

31.54 1:08.23 1:46.02 2:24.30

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey3 2:27.41   6

32.65 1:10.61 1:48.45 2:27.41

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria4 2:40.97   5

37.82 1:17.76 1:59.75 2:40.97

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie1 2:26.03 q

33.40 1:10.78 1:48.75 2:26.03

ANSC-AM 12Glass, Callie2 2:26.67 q

32.91 1:09.74 1:48.00 2:26.67

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey3 2:27.67 q

33.06 1:10.31 1:48.98 2:27.67

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria4 2:41.27 q

36.40 1:17.96 2:00.22 2:41.27

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia1 1:07.05   9

30.73 1:07.05

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole2 1:08.95   7

30.22 1:08.95

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia3 1:09.49   6

32.60 1:09.49

ANSC-AM 12Krupowicz, Stella4 1:10.24   5

31.70 1:10.24

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn5 1:10.44   4

33.79 1:10.44

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie6 1:10.53   3

33.15 1:10.53

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia7 1:10.57   2

35.08 1:10.57

LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie8 1:10.67   1

35.05 1:10.67

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia1 1:07.23 q

31.48 1:07.23
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

FAST-OH 12Lydek, Evelyn2 1:09.27 q

31.84 1:09.27

ANSC-AM 12Elliott, Olivia3 1:10.16 q

32.96 1:10.16

FMST-OH 12Smeltzer, Paityn4 1:10.66 q

33.69 1:10.66

LESD-OH 12Azok, Katie5 1:10.74 q

35.38 1:10.74

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie6 1:10.89 q

33.51 1:10.89

CCS-OH 12Wang, Nicole7 1:11.02 q

31.40 1:11.02

ANSC-AM 12Tan, Julia*8 1:11.07 q

35.08 1:11.07

ANSC-AM 12Krupowicz, Stella*8 1:11.07 q

33.93 1:11.07

Swim-Off Required

ANSC-AM 11George, Reagan10 1:11.29

34.85 1:11.29

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline11 1:11.87

32.94 1:11.87

HEAT-OH 12Voytilla, Seraphina*12 1:11.95

34.49 1:11.95

ANSC-AM 12Anticole, Maya*12 1:11.95

33.40 1:11.95

JCCS-AM 12Semenov, Sofia14 1:11.97

33.71 1:11.97

CRA-AM 12Cratty, Cathleen15 1:12.03

33.05 1:12.03

BBA-OH 12Miozzi, London16 1:12.17

33.12 1:12.17

CRA-AM 12Sweeney, Addie17 1:12.18

33.57 1:12.18

ANSC-AM 11Bowman, Brooke18 1:12.43

34.82 1:12.43

NGAC-AM 11Abouwafia, Malika19 1:12.88

34.68 1:12.88

ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire20 1:13.26

32.68 1:13.26

BBA-OH 12Stocum, Julia21 1:13.52

32.92 1:13.52

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna22 1:13.87

34.63 1:13.87

ANSC-AM 11Leszczynski, Analeigh23 1:13.93

35.13 1:13.93

PA-OH 12Fiffick, Virginia24 1:14.15

36.56 1:14.15

LSSC-OH 12Duncan, Gianna25 1:14.81

35.37 1:14.81

PS-OH 12Russo, Gemma26 1:14.86

35.02 1:14.86

FAST-OH 12Samaan, Aleyna27 1:15.01

34.73 1:15.01

PEAQ-AM 12Sweeney, Audrey28 1:15.13

35.47 1:15.13

RSC-OH 12Schroeder, Allie29 1:15.55

35.36 1:15.55

NGAC-AM 12Salem, Lyla30 1:16.06

36.20 1:16.06

NGAC-AM 12Mangene, Sydney31 1:16.20

35.35 1:16.20

BBA-OH 12Wang, Leah32 1:16.22

36.01 1:16.22

ANSC-AM 12Maravich, Avery33 1:16.28

36.99 1:16.28

SPY-OH 12Hill, Ellen34 1:16.36

35.50 1:16.36

SVSC-AM 12Kroll, Emma35 1:17.07

37.96 1:17.07

BBA-OH 12Kopaygora, Zara36 1:17.09

35.58 1:17.09

ANSC-AM 11Zeliznik, Kassiani37 1:17.13

36.01 1:17.13

PA-OH 12Pieniazek, Emily38 1:17.30

35.36 1:17.30

FAST-OH 12McDevitt, Khadro39 1:17.31

34.54 1:17.31

SWIM-OH 12Matic, Lana40 1:17.35

36.05 1:17.35

PA-OH 11Hardman, Savannah41 1:18.42

38.60 1:18.42

STEE-AM 12Klaum, Addison42 1:18.96

37.67 1:18.96

NCAT-OH 12Miller, Lucy43 1:19.18

34.97 1:19.18

PA-OH 12Lalama, Leighton44 1:20.79

37.95 1:20.79

NGAC-AM 12Smalley, Brooklyn45 1:21.50

36.61 1:21.50

LESD-OH 11Turcinov, Isabela46 1:23.58

40.20 1:23.58

LESD-OH 11Hanson, Meara47 1:27.51

40.52 1:27.51

FAST-AM 12Tomasic, Emme--- SCR

SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie--- SCR

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey--- SCR

LESD-OH 12Taylor, Ainsley--- SCR

LESD-OH 12Waldinger, Cora--- SCR

JCCS-AM 12Hand, Kay--- SCR

BBA-OH 12Titas, Morgan--- SCR

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey1 2:23.53   9

31.15 1:09.42 1:49.66 2:23.53

ANSC-AM 12Neiman, Harper2 2:28.34   7

33.17 1:10.07 1:54.84 2:28.34

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie3 2:30.59   6

34.31 1:12.89 1:55.84 2:30.59
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Results

Finals ...   (Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JCCS-AM 12Semenov, Sofia4 2:32.84   5

33.26 1:11.71 1:58.19 2:32.84

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree5 2:33.29   4

36.37 1:15.02 2:00.20 2:33.29

ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire6 2:35.06   3

34.98 1:12.21 2:01.84 2:35.06

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria7 2:35.31   2

36.23 1:15.92 2:00.02 2:35.31

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah8 2:35.46   1

34.94 1:13.32 2:01.10 2:35.46

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MYG-OH 12Bramlett, Olivia1 2:24.18 q

30.39 1:09.65 1:52.99 2:24.18

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey2 2:24.20 q

31.40 1:10.16 1:50.36 2:24.20

ANSC-AM 12Neiman, Harper3 2:29.55 q

33.34 1:11.73 1:56.97 2:29.55

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie4 2:31.07 q

33.97 1:12.62 1:55.49 2:31.07

STEE-AM 12Coyle, Aubree5 2:31.45 q

34.05 1:13.38 1:58.06 2:31.45

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria6 2:33.06 q

35.41 1:14.52 1:58.65 2:33.06

BBA-OH 11Guan, Leah7 2:34.40 q

33.99 1:11.72 1:59.20 2:34.40

ANSC-AM 12Sunderlin, Claire8 2:34.55 q

35.85 1:13.11 2:01.79 2:34.55

JCCS-AM 12Semenov, Sofia9 2:35.52

34.26 1:14.12 2:00.19 2:35.52

ANSC-AM 11George, Reagan10 2:35.65

35.01 1:16.13 2:00.46 2:35.65

FMST-OH 11Brose, Abby11 2:35.97

34.07 1:13.27 1:59.74 2:35.97

PEAQ-AM 12McKain, Ellie12 2:36.93

34.43 1:16.47 2:02.04 2:36.93

HEAT-OH 12Voytilla, Seraphina13 2:37.79

34.36 1:15.56 2:02.12 2:37.79

BBA-OH 12Titas, Morgan14 2:38.80

31.91 1:08.59 2:02.56 2:38.80

WAAC-AM 12Merklin, Laina15 2:39.06

35.41 1:14.78 2:04.16 2:39.06

BBA-OH 12Wang, Leah16 2:39.19

36.95 1:16.29 2:02.81 2:39.19

BBA-OH 12Kopaygora, Zara17 2:39.72

36.39 1:15.32 2:06.10 2:39.72

NGAC-AM 11Abouwafia, Malika18 2:39.86

36.18 1:16.91 2:05.03 2:39.86

PEAQ-AM 12Sweeney, Audrey19 2:40.88

34.08 1:14.25 2:05.59 2:40.88

HEAT-OH 12Badziong, Zoe20 2:41.35

34.40 1:14.73 2:03.55 2:41.35

VICT-NI 11Battaglia, Allie21 2:42.01

33.30 1:14.81 2:07.54 2:42.01

STEE-AM 12Klaum, Addison22 2:44.08

35.24 1:16.39 2:08.14 2:44.08

WAAC-AM 12McFate, Brogan23 2:44.20

36.54 1:18.03 2:08.38 2:44.20

NCAT-OH 11Kavalenka, Alyona24 2:45.32

35.46 2:07.36 2:45.32

PEAQ-AM 12Melegari, Aria25 2:47.94

35.97 1:16.65 2:08.77 2:47.94

BBA-OH 11Li, Zoey26 2:49.15

36.90 1:16.23 2:09.02 2:49.15

CRA-AM 11Baila, Brooklyn27 2:51.00

37.85 1:21.99 2:13.43 2:51.00

LESD-OH 11Brittain, Juliet28 2:51.63

40.28 1:20.26 2:14.17 2:51.63

LESD-OH 11Turcinov, Isabela29 2:53.97

39.18 1:24.30 2:53.97

LESD-OH 12Rautenberg, Ellia30 3:02.21

42.54 1:27.87 2:23.31 3:02.21

STEE-AM 12Liu, Audrey--- SCR

VICT-NI 12Orr-Johnson, Esme--- SCR

LESD-OH 12Taylor, Ainsley--- SCR

 
Girls 12 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey1 18:57.92   9

29.96 1:03.05 1:37.22 2:11.47

2:46.05 3:20.43 3:54.92 4:29.43

5:04.54 5:39.95 6:15.42 6:50.01

7:25.03 7:59.60 8:34.13 9:09.07

9:43.66 10:18.17 10:53.21 11:27.88

12:02.95 12:37.80 13:12.36 13:46.85

14:21.66 14:56.31 15:31.59 16:05.96

16:40.99 17:15.46 17:49.80 18:24.14 18:57.92

STEE-AM 11Psomas, Charlie2 19:09.66   7

31.40 1:04.77 1:39.24 2:14.25

2:49.67 3:24.53 3:59.37 4:33.88

5:08.91 5:43.87 6:19.05 6:53.92

7:29.16 8:04.15 8:39.49 9:14.62

9:49.83 10:25.08 11:00.53 11:35.64

12:10.88 12:45.58 13:21.08 13:55.70

14:30.50 15:05.40 15:40.67 16:15.60

16:50.64 17:25.78 18:01.02 18:36.13 19:09.66

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline3 19:44.83   6

31.41 1:07.58 1:44.09 2:20.77

2:56.99 3:33.54 4:10.63 4:48.10

5:23.81 5:59.78 6:35.58 7:11.42

7:47.80 8:24.30 9:00.40 9:36.38

10:12.44 10:48.62 11:24.82 12:01.44

12:38.30 13:14.89 13:51.54 14:28.02

15:04.51 15:40.77 16:17.20 16:52.66

17:28.67 18:04.54 18:39.29 19:13.63 19:44.83
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Results

(Girls 12 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria4 19:49.85   5

33.29 1:08.65 1:44.79 2:20.69

2:56.78 3:33.28 4:09.48 4:45.69

5:22.28 5:58.36 6:34.72 7:10.96

7:47.45 8:23.87 8:59.99 9:36.17

10:12.50 10:48.64 11:24.77 12:01.32

12:37.83 13:14.19 13:50.67 14:26.89

15:03.31 15:39.76 16:16.02 16:52.04

17:28.24 18:03.24 18:39.33 19:14.87 19:49.85

LSSC-OH 12Kirst, Cora5 21:07.84   4

33.83 1:10.47 1:48.63 2:26.99

3:04.42 3:42.50 4:20.68 5:00.11

5:37.71 6:16.13 6:54.59 7:33.39

8:10.95 8:49.17 9:27.64 10:05.95

10:45.00 11:24.04 12:02.94 12:41.70

13:20.27 13:58.71 14:37.66 15:17.39

16:36.99 17:16.43 17:54.66 18:34.79

19:14.57 19:51.46 20:29.27 21:07.84

 
Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AANSC-AM1 1:51.52   18

1) Cole, Emma 12 2) Elliott, Olivia 12

3) Anticole, Maya 12 4) Glass, Callie 12

27.55 56.96 1:24.61 1:51.52

ABBA-OH2 1:52.12   14

1) Horvath, Caroline 12 2) Stocum, Julia 12

3) Hartman, Danielle 11 4) Miozzi, London 12

27.64 56.30 1:24.96 1:52.12

BANSC-AM3 1:53.17   12

1) Neiman, Harper 12 2) Sunderlin, Claire 12

3) DeTemple, Callie 11 4) Krupowicz, Stella 12

28.70 57.98 1:25.83 1:53.17

APEAQ-AM4 1:54.61   10

1) Sweeney, Audrey 12 2) Eby, Mackenzie 10

3) McKain, Ellie 12 4) Lee, Audrey 12

29.23 57.65 1:27.52 1:54.61

AJCCS-AM5 1:55.29   8

1) Jones, Ava 11 2) Hand, Kay 12

3) Berges, Monica 12 4) Semenov, Sofia 12

29.41 57.74 1:26.70 1:55.29

AFAST-OH6 1:56.24   6

1) Sederland, Mackenzie 11 2) McDevitt, Khadro 12

3) Vaughn, Libby 10 4) Lydek, Evelyn 12

29.81 58.34 1:29.38 1:56.24

CANSC-AM7 1:56.37   4

1) Natali, Kiley 12 2) Tan, Julia 12

3) George, Reagan 11 4) Tengowski, Lilah Tengowski 10

29.90 58.38 1:27.74 1:56.37

ALSSC-OH*8 1:56.66   2

1) Burkey, Maeve 12 2) Keckan, Mackenna 12

3) Newman, Madeline 12 4) Kirst, Cora 12

29.48 1:07.04 1:27.72 1:56.66

BBBA-OH*8 1:56.66   2

1) Titas, Morgan 12 2) Guan, Leah 11

3) Wang, Leah 12 4) Kopaygora, Zara 12

29.46 58.78 1:28.73 1:56.66

AFMST-OH10 1:57.67

1) Smeltzer, Paityn 12 2) Brose, Abby 11

3) Castrillon-Gomez, Juana 10 4) Zimmerly, Olivia 11

31.02 58.02 1:29.34 1:57.67

APA-OH11 1:58.19

1) Glatzer, Brooklyn 11 2) Fiffick, Virginia 12

3) Lalama, Leighton 12 4) Pieniazek, Emily 12

28.39 58.36 1:29.66 1:58.19

ASTEE-AM12 1:58.27

1) Psomas, Charlie 11 2) DeMico, Nora 10

3) Permar, Aloisa 11 4) Coyle, Aubree 12

28.64 58.67 1:27.93 1:58.27

ACRA-AM13 1:58.99

1) Sweeney, Addie 12 2) Engler, Brookynn 10

3) Hobaugh, Elliott 10 4) Cratty, Cathleen 12

29.94 1:02.73 1:31.58 1:58.99

ALESD-OH14 2:04.05

1) Azok, Katie 12 2) Morelli, Mackenzie 11

3) Brittain, Juliet 11 4) Hanson, Meara 11

28.71 1:02.59 1:32.53 2:04.05

ANCAT-OH15 2:05.81

1) Miller, Lucy 12 2) Smith, Nora 10

3) Miller, Violet 12 4) Kavalenka, Alyona 11

30.36 1:05.13 1:35.31 2:05.81

BPEAQ-AM16 2:05.94

1) Melegari, Aria 12 2) Lee, Emily 12

3) Sriram, Sahana 12 4) Selvaggi, Aria 11

30.96 1:01.55 1:34.38 2:05.94

ASWIM-OH17 2:06.03

1) Hawkins, Leah 12 2) Matic, Lana 12

3) Palmer, Claire 9 4) Yurkschatt, Gianna 8

27.70 57.32 1:30.93 2:06.03

BLSSC-OH18 2:10.69

1) Buffa, Gianna 11 2) Stock, Josephine 10

3) Gildea, Madelyn 10 4) Stewart, Emmy 11

30.59 1:07.01 1:40.60 2:10.69

BSTEE-AM19 2:11.18

1) Werner, Cora 10 2) Permar, Halina 9

3) Klaum, Addison 12 4) Molinero, Kali 11

31.75 1:09.34 1:40.82 2:11.18

CPEAQ-AM20 2:19.50

1) Stockton, Addy 12 2) Melegari, Giada 10

3) Hedberg, Greta 8 4) Scalise, Vivienne 10

32.41 1:09.75 1:47.54 2:19.50

 
Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AANSC-AM1 2:04.84   18

1) Elliott, Olivia 12 2) George, Reagan 11

3) Cole, Emma 12 4) Glass, Callie 12

32.51 1:08.12 1:38.26 2:04.84
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Results

(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BANSC-AM2 2:06.30   14

1) Sunderlin, Claire 12 2) DeTemple, Callie 11

3) Anticole, Maya 12 4) Neiman, Harper 12

33.08 1:07.45 1:38.26 2:06.30

ALSSC-OH3 2:09.74   12

1) Newman, Madeline 12 2) Burkey, Maeve 12

3) Kirst, Cora 12 4) Duncan, Gianna 12

33.72 1:11.45 1:41.40 2:09.74

APEAQ-AM4 2:12.89   10

1) Eby, Mackenzie 10 2) Selvaggi, Aria 11

3) McKain, Ellie 12 4) Sweeney, Audrey 12

32.52 1:10.88 1:45.04 2:12.89

AJCCS-AM5 2:13.86   8

1) Semenov, Sofia 12 2) Berges, Monica 12

3) Jones, Ava 11 4) Hand, Kay 12

34.23 1:14.11 1:45.35 2:13.86

ACRA-AM6 2:14.32   6

1) Sweeney, Addie 12 2) Engler, Brookynn 10

3) Cratty, Cathleen 12 4) Hobaugh, Elliott 10

33.88 1:16.88 1:44.27 2:14.32

APA-OH7 2:14.34   4

1) Morrison, Lyla 11 2) Fiffick, Virginia 12

3) Glatzer, Brooklyn 11 4) Pieniazek, Emily 12

34.55 1:12.24 1:44.38 2:14.34

BBBA-OH8 2:14.81   4

1) Li, Zoey 11 2) Wang, Leah 12

3) Stocum, Julia 12 4) Kopaygora, Zara 12

35.45 1:13.47 1:47.18 2:14.81

AFAST-OH9 2:16.34

1) Carino, Celia 12 2) Sederland, Mackenzie 11

3) McDevitt, Khadro 12 4) Samaan, Aleyna 12

36.26 1:13.22 1:45.69 2:16.34

ALESD-OH10 2:16.56

1) Brittain, Juliet 11 2) Azok, Katie 12

3) Buccicone, Makaela 10 4) Morelli, Mackenzie 11

34.63 1:09.53 1:46.64 2:16.56

ASTEE-AM11 2:20.11

1) Coyle, Aubree 12 2) Psomas, Charlie 11

3) DeMico, Nora 10 4) Permar, Halina 9

34.66 1:09.58 1:43.64 2:20.11

BSTEE-AM12 2:20.91

1) Molinero, Kali 11 2) Permar, Aloisa 11

3) Klaum, Addison 12 4) Werner, Cora 10

35.60 1:14.56 1:49.66 2:20.91

BLSSC-OH13 2:20.97

1) Buffa, Gianna 11 2) Ahern, Zoe 10

3) Stewart, Emmy 11 4) Keckan, Mackenna 12

35.32 1:17.77 1:51.84 2:20.97

BFAST-OH14 2:25.55

1) Bonsky, Emmersyn 11 2) Duong, Victoria 12

3) Vaughn, Libby 10 4) Peters, Ellie 10

37.17 1:17.46 1:52.49 2:25.55

ASWIM-OH15 2:27.77

1) Mills, Samantha 10 2) Matic, Lana 12

3) Hawkins, Leah 12 4) Yurkschatt, Gianna 8

39.59 1:22.47 1:51.48 2:27.77

BPEAQ-AM16 2:29.45

1) Scalise, Vivienne 10 2) Melegari, Aria 12

3) Sriram, Sahana 12 4) Hedberg, Greta 8

36.62 1:17.40 1:52.95 2:29.45

ABBA-OH--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Miozzi, London 12 2) Guan, Leah 11

3) Titas, Morgan 12 4) Horvath, Caroline 12

32.05 1:10.19 1:41.27 DQ

AFMST-OH--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Zimmerly, Olivia 11 2) Smeltzer, Paityn 12

3) Castrillon-Gomez, Juana 10 4) Baxter, Delilah 10

33.79 1:09.13 1:44.45 DQ

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery1 24.47   9

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise2 24.88   7

BBA-OH 13Orjuela, Clara3 25.07   6

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace4 25.13   5

LESD-OH 14Duncan, Mackenzie5 25.20   4

SVSC-AM 14Reinhart, Kyra6 25.25   3

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari7 25.44   2

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella8 25.75   1

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery1 24.75 q

LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate2 24.91 q

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace3 25.10 q

BBA-OH 13Orjuela, Clara4 25.17 q

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise5 25.33 q

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari6 25.44 q

SVSC-AM 14Reinhart, Kyra7 25.47 q

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella8 25.61 q

LESD-OH 14Duncan, Mackenzie9 25.69

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ10 25.76

HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena11 25.91

MRAY-OH 14Yanok, Carly12 26.15

WAAC-AM 14Brumbaugh, Anna13 26.18

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina14 26.37

CRA-AM 14Hobaugh, Riley15 26.48

HEAT-OH 14McElroy, Teagan16 26.51

LSSC-OH 14Stewart, Brynne17 26.53

FAST-OH 14Fahl, Maelie18 26.63

BBA-OH 13Bernardino, Alessandria*19 26.64

FAST-OH 14Frey, Ella*19 26.64

BBA-OH 14Jimenez, Bela*21 26.65

SWIM-OH 13Mazzella, Holly*21 26.65

BBA-OH 13Wang, Kayla23 26.71

DYP-OH 13McKimm, Kerrigan24 26.79

PA-OH 13Ronyak, Kenzie25 26.81

NCAT-OH 14LaVigne, Caroline26 26.91

BBA-OH 14Fan, Flora27 26.93
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

FAST-OH 14Kepley, Anna28 26.99

ANSC-AM 13Browning, Elleigh29 27.00

BBA-OH 13Laven, Daphne30 27.04

SASC-AM 14Leo, Zoe31 27.08

PEAQ-AM 14Heo, Rachel32 27.14

BBA-OH 13Echan, Noelle33 27.18

WAAC-AM 13Keeley, Emma34 27.23

STEE-AM 13Miller, Jenna35 27.29

CRA-AM 14Richard, Jacklyn36 27.30

FAST-OH 14Cunningham, Lorelei37 27.42

SWIM-OH 13Blankenship, Kiley38 27.46

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke39 27.48

FAST-OH 13Spain, Abigail40 27.50

SVSC-AM 13Cranmer, Kendall41 27.59

PEAQ-AM 14Khanolkar, Mia42 27.69

SVSC-AM 14Johnston, Lauren43 27.79

STEE-AM 13Dwenger, Mia44 27.82

CFYN-OH 13Turnbull, Grace45 27.98

HEAT-OH 14Petiya, Avery46 28.01

PEAQ-AM 14Kotsianis, Zoe47 28.11

PEAQ-AM 13Brunner, Tess48 28.25

FAST-AM 14Hunsinger, Reese49 28.34

PEAQ-AM 14Cleary, Reese50 28.37

PEAQ-AM 14Brackney, Ella51 28.50

PEAQ-AM 14Artz, Natalie52 28.51

PA-OH 13Glatzer, Kenley53 28.94

LESD-OH 13Ziemnik, Scarlett54 29.08

LESD-OH 13Ghoul, Kathryn55 29.46

PEAQ-AM 13Howard, Cara56 29.65

LESD-OH 13Rucker, Colleen57 32.89

LESD-OH 13Hall, Gwen58 34.94

BBA-OH 14Orjuela, Emilia59 35.68

FAST-OH 14Koutris, Lauren--- SCR

HEAT-OH 14Agee, Ru--- SCR

LESD-OH 14Morelli, Kayleigh--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate1 52.62   9

25.47 52.62

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise2 53.72   7

25.93 53.72

RGSY-AM 14DiMaio, Lyla3 53.82   6

25.92 53.82

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton4 54.72   5

26.26 54.72

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace5 54.83   4

26.13 54.83

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ6 54.84   3

26.63 54.84

LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery7 54.94   2

26.48 54.94

BBA-OH 13Orjuela, Clara8 55.23   1

26.53 55.23

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate1 52.80 q

25.55 52.80

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace2 54.17 q

25.69 54.17

RGSY-AM 14DiMaio, Lyla3 54.20 q

25.59 54.20

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton4 54.25 q

25.72 54.25

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise5 54.47 q

26.25 54.47

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ6 55.17 q

27.01 55.17

LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery7 55.24 q

26.50 55.24

BBA-OH 13Orjuela, Clara8 55.69 q

26.70 55.69

SVSC-AM 14Reinhart, Kyra9 55.75

26.80 55.75

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella10 55.84

26.78 55.84

HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena11 56.20

26.94 56.20

LESD-OH 14Duncan, Mackenzie12 56.24

26.78 56.24

HEAT-OH 14McElroy, Teagan13 56.25

27.06 56.25

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari14 56.51

27.24 56.51

LESD-OH 13Buccicone, Audrey15 56.72

27.08 56.72

PA-OH 13Ronyak, Kenzie*16 57.74

27.63 57.74

CRA-AM 14Hobaugh, Riley*16 57.74

27.75 57.74

WAAC-AM 14Brumbaugh, Anna18 57.88

27.19 57.88

BBA-OH 13Bernardino, Alessandria19 58.00

27.12 58.00

ANSC-AM 13Browning, Elleigh20 58.04

27.81 58.04

SWIM-OH 13Mazzella, Holly21 58.06

27.67 58.06

BBA-OH 14Young, Ellen22 58.11

27.73 58.11

BBA-OH 13Wang, Kayla23 58.17

27.92 58.17

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke24 58.36

28.02 58.36

LSSC-OH 14Stewart, Brynne25 58.43

28.06 58.43

FAST-OH 14Kepley, Anna26 58.55

27.59 58.55
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SVSC-AM 13Cranmer, Kendall27 58.69

28.13 58.69

PEAQ-AM 14Heo, Rachel28 58.73

28.17 58.73

NCAT-OH 14LaVigne, Caroline29 58.89

28.01 58.89

DYP-OH 13McKimm, Kerrigan30 58.98

27.63 58.98

FAST-OH 14Fahl, Maelie*31 59.19

27.86 59.19

STEE-AM 14Angle, Giuliana*31 59.19

28.39 59.19

CFYN-OH 13Turnbull, Grace33 59.31

28.62 59.31

STEE-AM 13Dwenger, Mia34 59.32

28.91 59.32

PEAQ-AM 14Kotsianis, Zoe35 59.62

28.82 59.62

PEAQ-AM 14Khanolkar, Mia36 59.70

28.74 59.70

SASC-AM 14Leo, Zoe37 59.78

28.54 59.78

BBA-OH 13Echan, Noelle38 1:00.03

27.96 1:00.03

PEAQ-AM 14Artz, Natalie39 1:00.06

28.56 1:00.06

HEAT-OH 14Petiya, Avery*40 1:00.20

28.86 1:00.20

FAST-OH 14Cunningham, Lorelei*40 1:00.20

28.78 1:00.20

FMST-OH 13Castrillon-Gomez, Sofia42 1:00.33

29.29 1:00.33

PEAQ-AM 13Brunner, Tess43 1:00.54

29.07 1:00.54

SVSC-AM 14Johnston, Lauren44 1:00.66

28.67 1:00.66

FAST-OH 14Koutris, Lauren45 1:01.01

29.20 1:01.01

CRA-AM 14Richard, Jacklyn46 1:01.87

29.39 1:01.87

PEAQ-AM 14Cleary, Reese47 1:02.61

30.11 1:02.61

LESD-OH 13Ziemnik, Scarlett48 1:03.14

30.20 1:03.14

FAST-AM 14Hunsinger, Reese49 1:03.19

29.47 1:03.19

LESD-OH 13Ghoul, Kathryn50 1:05.08

31.40 1:05.08

PEAQ-AM 13Howard, Cara51 1:05.90

31.18 1:05.90

LESD-OH 13Rucker, Colleen52 1:14.24

36.02 1:14.24

LESD-OH 13Hall, Gwen53 1:18.55

LESD-OH 14Morelli, Kayleigh--- SCR

BBA-OH 14Orjuela, Emilia--- SCR

BBA-OH 13Laven, Daphne--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise1 1:53.51   9

26.78 55.44 1:24.33 1:53.51

LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate2 1:56.04   7

26.69 55.72 1:25.58 1:56.04

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton3 1:56.24   6

26.83 56.05 1:26.42 1:56.24

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ4 1:57.28   5

27.17 56.98 1:27.36 1:57.28

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace5 1:58.45   4

27.37 57.77 1:27.87 1:58.45

LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery6 2:00.50   3

28.06 58.73 1:29.99 2:00.50

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella7 2:00.64   2

27.71 58.06 1:29.67 2:00.64

HEAT-OH 14McElroy, Teagan8 2:06.19   1

28.06 59.43 1:32.54 2:06.19

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate1 1:55.74 q

27.47 56.79 1:26.25 1:55.74

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton2 1:55.94 q

26.85 55.79 1:25.64 1:55.94

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise3 1:57.16 q

27.23 56.84 1:27.17 1:57.16

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace4 1:58.69 q

26.93 57.34 1:28.08 1:58.69

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ5 1:59.72 q

27.40 57.78 1:29.47 1:59.72

LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery6 2:01.27 q

27.27 58.19 1:29.94 2:01.27

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella7 2:02.68 q

28.33 59.37 1:31.37 2:02.68

PEAQ-AM 13Roncone, Aria8 2:02.82 q

28.74 59.81 1:31.40 2:02.82

HEAT-OH 14McElroy, Teagan9 2:03.08

27.75 58.15 1:30.39 2:03.08

SVSC-AM 14Reinhart, Kyra10 2:04.28

27.94 59.21 1:32.07 2:04.28

BBA-OH 13Wang, Kayla11 2:04.44

28.84 1:00.22 1:32.43 2:04.44

SVSC-AM 13Cranmer, Kendall12 2:05.00

28.27 59.91 1:32.90 2:05.00

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari13 2:05.19

28.63 59.96 1:33.02 2:05.19

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke14 2:05.94

28.45 1:00.30 1:33.09 2:05.94

ANSC-AM 13Browning, Elleigh15 2:06.13

28.41 1:00.66 1:33.59 2:06.13
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PEAQ-AM 14Kotsianis, Zoe16 2:06.63

28.85 1:00.73 1:33.47 2:06.63

LESD-OH 13Buccicone, Audrey17 2:06.82

28.15 1:00.05 1:33.46 2:06.82

STEE-AM 13Dwenger, Mia18 2:07.44

29.48 1:02.22 1:35.50 2:07.44

SWIM-OH 13Mazzella, Holly19 2:07.63

29.26 1:02.22 1:35.79 2:07.63

FMST-OH 13Castrillon-Gomez, Sofia20 2:08.54

29.42 1:02.37 1:35.57 2:08.54

SWIM-OH 13Blankenship, Kiley21 2:08.61

29.60 1:02.16 1:35.42 2:08.61

CFYN-OH 13Turney, Gail22 2:08.90

29.65 1:02.35 1:36.15 2:08.90

SASC-AM 14Leo, Zoe23 2:10.39

29.52 1:03.05 1:37.02 2:10.39

DYP-OH 13McKimm, Kerrigan*24 2:10.68

28.62 1:00.84 1:36.34 2:10.68

SVSC-AM 14Johnston, Lauren*24 2:10.68

29.42 1:02.08 1:36.08 2:10.68

FAST-OH 14Kepley, Anna26 2:10.89

29.10 1:02.34 1:37.13 2:10.89

NCAT-OH 14LaVigne, Caroline27 2:11.03

28.96 1:01.96 1:37.30 2:11.03

PEAQ-AM 14Artz, Natalie28 2:11.29

29.94 1:03.21 1:37.93 2:11.29

STEE-AM 13Puthoff, Mackenzie29 2:11.95

30.61 1:04.14 1:38.59 2:11.95

CCS-OH 13Douglas, Gracie30 2:12.41

29.96 1:03.08 1:37.71 2:12.41

PEAQ-AM 14Heo, Rachel31 2:12.55

29.57 1:02.85 1:37.58 2:12.55

HEAT-OH 14Petiya, Avery32 2:12.92

29.60 1:02.72 1:38.05 2:12.92

PEAQ-AM 13Brunner, Tess33 2:13.43

30.55 1:05.18 1:40.18 2:13.43

PEAQ-AM 14Brackney, Ella34 2:13.46

29.98 1:03.39 1:38.40 2:13.46

FAST-OH 14Cunningham, Lorelei35 2:15.42

29.95 1:04.24 1:40.30 2:15.42

LESD-OH 13Ghoul, Kathryn36 2:20.16

31.83 1:06.93 1:43.64 2:20.16

PEAQ-AM 14Cleary, Reese37 2:22.52

31.31 1:07.58 1:46.11 2:22.52

LESD-OH 13Rucker, Colleen38 2:46.16

37.24 1:20.36 2:46.16

HEAT-OH 14Agee, Ru--- SCR

LESD-OH 14Morelli, Kayleigh--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton1 17:31.87   9

28.39 59.65 1:31.68 2:03.90

2:36.03 3:08.06 3:39.82 4:11.93

4:43.78 5:15.57 5:47.26 6:18.92

6:50.52 7:22.33 7:54.07 8:25.80

8:57.83 9:29.84 10:01.61 10:33.35

11:05.38 11:37.52 12:09.84 12:41.90

13:14.17 13:46.43 14:18.49 14:50.86

15:23.15 15:55.28 16:27.62 17:00.14 17:31.87

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise2 17:49.00   7

29.38 1:02.34 1:35.41 2:08.42

2:41.10 3:13.98 3:46.60 4:19.29

4:51.55 5:23.92 5:56.61 6:29.05

7:01.79 7:34.45 8:07.60 8:40.21

9:12.45 9:45.14 10:17.61 10:49.65

11:22.14 11:54.53 12:26.94 12:58.96

13:31.17 14:03.25 14:35.67 15:08.17

15:40.71 16:13.51 16:46.10 17:18.50 17:49.00

SVSC-AM 13Cranmer, Kendall3 18:26.68   6

28.87 1:01.17 1:34.60 2:07.98

2:41.44 3:15.09 3:48.98 4:23.18

4:57.24 5:30.80 6:04.52 6:38.41

7:12.84 7:47.24 8:20.98 8:54.86

9:28.30 10:02.49 10:36.79 11:10.84

11:45.11 12:19.04 12:52.71 13:25.20

13:58.86 14:32.30 15:06.09 15:39.33

16:12.86 16:45.98 17:20.75 17:54.28 18:26.68

LESD-OH 13Buccicone, Audrey4 18:47.24   5

29.66 1:02.84 1:36.66 2:10.44

2:44.45 3:18.30 3:53.10 4:27.58

5:01.66 5:35.30 6:09.48 6:43.79

7:17.92 7:52.30 8:26.67 9:00.98

9:35.47 10:10.33 10:44.78 11:19.14

11:53.91 12:28.63 13:03.50 13:38.30

14:13.03 14:47.23 15:22.06 15:56.81

16:31.12 17:05.63 17:40.54 18:14.54 18:47.24

STEE-AM 13Dwenger, Mia5 18:55.11   4

30.63 1:03.63 1:37.34 2:11.35

2:45.37 3:19.66 3:54.16 4:28.38

5:02.91 5:37.37 6:12.00 6:46.69

7:21.61 7:56.43 8:31.28 9:06.35

9:41.27 10:15.77 10:50.47 11:25.19

12:00.42 12:35.24 13:10.40 13:45.75

14:20.52 14:55.59 15:30.65 16:05.19

16:39.54 17:14.38 17:48.44 18:23.06 18:55.11

PEAQ-AM 13Roncone, Aria6 18:57.15   3

29.98 1:02.81 1:36.58 2:10.30

2:43.81 3:17.33 3:50.78 4:24.38

4:57.71 5:31.11 6:04.41 6:37.88

7:11.54 7:45.37 8:19.33 8:54.67

9:30.23 10:05.99 10:41.43 11:16.65

11:51.84 12:28.19 13:03.97 13:39.65

14:15.83 14:51.11 15:27.23 16:03.05

16:39.09 17:14.50 17:50.68 18:25.00 18:57.15
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(Girls 13-14 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke7 19:06.38   2

29.16 1:02.25 1:36.00 2:09.89

2:44.08 3:18.29 3:52.90 4:27.69

5:02.93 5:38.33 6:14.30 6:49.29

7:24.60 7:59.61 8:35.20 9:10.02

9:45.45 10:20.72 10:56.37 11:31.58

12:06.53 12:41.98 13:17.26 13:52.74

14:28.34 15:03.33 15:38.28 16:13.44

16:48.60 17:23.27 17:58.51 18:32.98 19:06.38

HEAT-OH 14McElroy, Teagan8 19:09.51   1

29.95 1:03.42 1:38.14 2:12.63

2:46.95 3:21.39 3:57.28 4:33.57

5:08.80 5:43.76 6:18.35 6:53.14

7:28.57 8:03.65 8:36.79 9:10.45

9:45.27 10:21.16 10:56.30 11:32.70

12:08.27 12:43.76 13:18.80 13:54.51

14:30.18 15:05.60 15:39.45 16:15.04

16:50.68 17:25.97 18:02.07 18:37.29 19:09.51

FMST-OH 13Castrillon-Gomez, Sofia9 19:32.99

31.78 1:06.95 1:43.62 2:19.28

2:54.67 3:30.60 4:06.70 4:42.83

5:18.51 5:54.08 6:29.62 7:05.43

7:41.15 8:17.13 8:52.71 9:28.37

10:04.33 10:40.42 11:16.34 11:52.23

12:27.82 13:03.99 13:39.81 14:16.15

14:51.55 15:26.73 16:02.38 16:38.13

17:14.08 17:50.09 18:25.30 19:00.30 19:32.99

CFYN-OH 13Turney, Gail10 19:38.88

30.82 1:05.32 1:40.42 2:16.03

2:51.50 3:27.19 4:03.00 4:38.60

5:14.52 5:50.32 6:26.27 7:02.15

7:38.22 8:14.44 8:50.60 9:26.87

10:03.19 10:39.15 11:15.99 11:51.96

12:27.94 13:04.35 13:40.87 14:17.25

14:53.40 15:29.34 16:06.07 16:42.12

17:18.51 17:54.49 18:30.40 19:05.95 19:38.88

STEE-AM 13Puthoff, Mackenzie11 19:46.63

31.30 1:06.04 1:42.03 2:18.07

2:54.06 3:30.01 4:06.69 4:42.92

5:19.65 5:55.97 6:32.81 7:09.73

7:46.32 8:22.83 8:59.37 9:35.83

10:12.38 10:49.08 11:25.24 12:01.97

12:37.98 13:13.98 13:49.87 14:26.16

15:02.62 15:38.45 16:14.48 16:50.31

17:26.44 18:02.12 18:37.90 19:12.76 19:46.63

FAST-OH 14Koutris, Lauren12 20:00.95

30.79 1:05.28 1:40.87 2:17.27

2:52.88 3:28.65 4:05.43 4:41.78

5:17.55 5:52.03 6:29.84 7:07.22

7:44.57 8:21.80 8:58.11 9:35.15

10:11.77 10:48.48 11:24.90 12:01.80

12:39.39 13:16.49 13:54.10 14:31.55

15:10.30 15:47.75 16:25.48 17:01.32

17:38.80 18:14.85 18:51.03 19:27.13 20:00.95

FAST-OH 14Cunningham, Lorelei13 20:26.16

31.04 1:06.16 1:42.89 2:19.16

2:56.44 3:34.60 4:10.96 4:49.06

5:27.29 6:04.07 6:42.25 7:21.28

7:58.82 8:35.69 9:12.97 9:50.85

10:27.57 11:04.01 11:41.62 12:18.76

12:56.53 13:34.84 14:12.55 14:50.72

15:28.43 16:06.33 16:44.04 17:21.07

17:58.47 18:36.71 19:14.86 19:51.04 20:26.16

LSSC-OH 14CaJacob, Riley--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
LESD-OH 14Duncan, Mackenzie1 57.30   9

27.36 57.30

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina2 59.69   7

29.07 59.69

CFYN-OH 13Turnbull, Grace3 1:00.22   6

29.58 1:00.22

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton4 1:00.35   5

LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery5 1:01.70   4

29.52 1:01.70

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke6 1:02.07   3

30.36 1:02.07

SVSC-AM 14Reinhart, Kyra7 1:03.44   2

29.85 1:03.44

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria8 1:08.89   1

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 14Duncan, Mackenzie1 57.71 q

27.87 57.71

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina2 59.82 q

29.05 59.82

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton3 1:00.32 q

28.98 1:00.32

CFYN-OH 13Turnbull, Grace4 1:00.76 q

29.90 1:00.76

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ5 1:01.68 q

30.01 1:01.68

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke6 1:01.89 q

30.36 1:01.89

LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery7 1:02.62 q

29.80 1:02.62

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria8 1:03.14 q

SVSC-AM 14Reinhart, Kyra9 1:03.92

30.77 1:03.92

DYP-OH 13McKimm, Kerrigan10 1:04.09

30.18 1:04.09

SASC-AM 14Leo, Zoe11 1:04.37

31.36 1:04.37

ANSC-AM 13Browning, Elleigh12 1:04.65

30.96 1:04.65
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SWIM-OH 13Mazzella, Holly13 1:04.74

30.94 1:04.74

BBA-OH 13Orjuela, Clara14 1:04.78

31.23 1:04.78

BBA-OH 13Bernardino, Alessandria15 1:05.38

30.78 1:05.38

BBA-OH 13Echan, Noelle16 1:05.47

30.52 1:05.47

FAST-OH 13Spain, Abigail17 1:06.06

31.87 1:06.06

PEAQ-AM 14Brackney, Ella18 1:06.11

32.17 1:06.11

PEAQ-AM 13Roncone, Aria19 1:06.22

32.29 1:06.22

PA-OH 13Ronyak, Kenzie20 1:06.82

31.98 1:06.82

PEAQ-AM 14Khanolkar, Mia21 1:07.08

32.50 1:07.08

PEAQ-AM 14Heo, Rachel22 1:07.09

32.12 1:07.09

PEAQ-AM 14Kotsianis, Zoe23 1:07.24

33.27 1:07.24

PEAQ-AM 14Artz, Natalie24 1:07.25

32.81 1:07.25

BBA-OH 14Jimenez, Bela25 1:07.34

32.35 1:07.34

STEE-AM 13Miller, Jenna26 1:08.04

33.21 1:08.04

FAST-OH 13Kramer, Lauren27 1:08.18

33.46 1:08.18

PEAQ-AM 13Brunner, Tess28 1:08.20

33.70 1:08.20

SPY-OH 14Hill, Elizabeth29 1:09.26

33.53 1:09.26

NCAT-OH 14LaVigne, Caroline30 1:09.85

33.40 1:09.85

CCS-OH 13Douglas, Gracie31 1:10.56

34.21 1:10.56

LESD-OH 13Ziemnik, Scarlett32 1:11.35

34.53 1:11.35

LESD-OH 13Ghoul, Kathryn33 1:16.18

36.71 1:16.18

LESD-OH 13Hall, Gwen34 1:24.31

41.31 1:24.31

LESD-OH 13Rucker, Colleen35 1:30.32

1:30.48 1:30.32

LESD-OH 14Morelli, Kayleigh--- SCR

HEAT-OH 14Agee, Ru--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
LESD-OH 14Duncan, Mackenzie1 2:03.56   9

29.06 1:00.68 1:32.40 2:03.56

RGSY-AM 14DiMaio, Lyla2 2:10.14   7

29.71 1:02.32 1:36.31 2:10.14

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke3 2:11.37   6

30.55 1:03.67 1:37.75 2:11.37

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton4 2:11.49   5

30.55 1:03.61 1:37.76 2:11.49

CFYN-OH 13Turnbull, Grace5 2:12.81   4

31.19 1:04.57 1:39.29 2:12.81

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ6 2:15.23   3

31.05 1:05.25 2:15.23

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria7 2:15.55   2

32.50 1:06.57 1:41.23 2:15.55

LESD-OH 13Buccicone, Audrey8 2:19.51   1

31.76 1:06.73 1:43.11 2:19.51

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 14Duncan, Mackenzie1 2:06.63 q

29.26 1:00.96 1:34.06 2:06.63

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton2 2:07.91 q

29.00 1:01.16 1:34.47 2:07.91

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ3 2:10.63 q

30.89 1:04.20 1:38.41 2:10.63

CFYN-OH 13Turnbull, Grace4 2:12.10 q

31.93 1:05.55 1:38.71 2:12.10

RGSY-AM 14DiMaio, Lyla5 2:13.88 q

30.48 1:03.72 1:39.15 2:13.88

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke6 2:13.95 q

31.21 1:05.19 1:39.72 2:13.95

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria7 2:16.55 q

32.67 1:07.25 1:42.54 2:16.55

LESD-OH 13Buccicone, Audrey8 2:17.16 q

32.08 1:07.11 1:42.67 2:17.16

FAST-OH 13Spain, Abigail9 2:22.00

33.64 1:09.26 1:46.53 2:22.00

SASC-AM 14Leo, Zoe10 2:22.29

33.61 1:09.71 1:46.25 2:22.29

PEAQ-AM 14Khanolkar, Mia11 2:23.36

33.53 1:09.26 1:46.47 2:23.36

PEAQ-AM 14Artz, Natalie12 2:23.65

33.90 1:09.57 1:47.28 2:23.65

PEAQ-AM 14Kotsianis, Zoe13 2:23.70

34.86 1:10.97 1:47.70 2:23.70

PEAQ-AM 14Heo, Rachel14 2:25.08

33.93 1:10.75 1:48.59 2:25.08

PEAQ-AM 13Brunner, Tess15 2:25.89

34.21 1:10.58 1:48.89 2:25.89

BBA-OH 14Jimenez, Bela16 2:26.10

33.24 1:09.81 1:47.88 2:26.10

FAST-OH 14Fahl, Maelie17 2:27.99

33.96 1:11.00 1:49.42 2:27.99

HEAT-OH 14Agee, Ru--- SCR

LSSC-OH 14CaJacob, Riley--- SCR
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Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena1 1:06.66   9

31.51 1:06.66

RSC-OH 14Herr, Danielle2 1:07.56   7

31.60 1:07.56

WAAC-AM 14Brumbaugh, Anna3 1:08.12   6

31.66 1:08.12

BBA-OH 14Fan, Flora4 1:08.54   5

32.50 1:08.54

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria5 1:09.27   4

32.97 1:09.27

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari6 1:09.44   3

32.37 1:09.44

BBA-OH 14Jimenez, Bela7 1:10.00   2

32.30 1:10.00

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina8 1:12.59   1

34.90 1:12.59

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena1 1:07.99 q

32.23 1:07.99

WAAC-AM 14Brumbaugh, Anna2 1:08.79 q

32.29 1:08.79

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari3 1:08.85 q

32.13 1:08.85

RSC-OH 14Herr, Danielle4 1:09.12 q

32.57 1:09.12

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria5 1:09.52 q

32.91 1:09.52

BBA-OH 14Fan, Flora6 1:10.26 q

33.04 1:10.26

BBA-OH 14Jimenez, Bela7 1:10.76 q

33.43 1:10.76

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina8 1:10.95 q

34.13 1:10.95

LSSC-OH 14Stewart, Brynne9 1:12.20

34.03 1:12.20

LESD-OH 14Duncan, Mackenzie10 1:12.44

34.56 1:12.44

PEAQ-AM 14Cleary, Reese11 1:12.53

33.92 1:12.53

HEAT-OH 13Barnes, Elin12 1:13.85

34.84 1:13.85

SWIM-OH 13Mazzella, Holly13 1:14.86

35.32 1:14.86

PA-OH 13Ronyak, Kenzie14 1:15.09

34.89 1:15.09

NCAT-OH 14LaVigne, Caroline15 1:15.80

35.66 1:15.80

STEE-AM 13Puthoff, Mackenzie16 1:16.77

35.73 1:16.77

PEAQ-AM 13Howard, Cara17 1:16.80

35.94 1:16.80

PEAQ-AM 13Roncone, Aria18 1:22.70

38.55 1:22.70

LESD-OH 13Ziemnik, Scarlett19 1:27.45

41.13 1:27.45

PEAQ-AM 13Brunner, Tess20 1:28.23

39.74 1:28.23

LESD-OH 14Morelli, Kayleigh--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena1 2:26.11   9

33.33 1:10.47 1:48.33 2:26.11

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria2 2:28.76   7

33.92 1:11.28 1:49.89 2:28.76

BBA-OH 14Fan, Flora3 2:28.94   6

33.07 1:10.69 1:49.98 2:28.94

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari4 2:33.70   5

34.62 1:13.95 1:54.27 2:33.70

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina5 2:34.54   4

36.22 1:15.56 1:55.05 2:34.54

LSSC-OH 14Stewart, Brynne6 2:37.51   3

35.40 1:15.50 1:56.96 2:37.51

BBA-OH 14Jimenez, Bela7 2:38.81   2

34.40 1:14.23 2:38.81

PEAQ-AM 13Howard, Cara8 2:48.44   1

37.68 1:20.74 2:05.06 2:48.44

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria1 2:29.81 q

34.04 1:12.23 1:51.22 2:29.81

HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena2 2:32.84 q

35.23 1:14.52 1:54.96 2:32.84

BBA-OH 14Fan, Flora3 2:33.94 q

34.02 1:13.03 1:52.84 2:33.94

WAAC-AM 14Brumbaugh, Anna4 2:36.07 q

35.13 1:14.72 1:55.87 2:36.07

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari5 2:36.20 q

35.46 1:16.04 1:56.31 2:36.20

BBA-OH 14Jimenez, Bela6 2:37.00 q

34.67 1:14.28 1:55.10 2:37.00

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina7 2:37.66 q

36.70 1:17.47 1:57.49 2:37.66

LSSC-OH 14Stewart, Brynne8 2:39.80 q

36.11 1:17.07 1:58.95 2:39.80

PEAQ-AM 13Howard, Cara9 2:45.43

37.27 1:19.47 2:02.76 2:45.43

LESD-OH 13Buccicone, Audrey10 2:47.02

37.47 1:21.21 2:04.48 2:47.02

STEE-AM 13Puthoff, Mackenzie11 2:48.20

36.49 1:19.61 2:04.07 2:48.20
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PEAQ-AM 14Cleary, Reese12 2:49.75

37.06 1:20.48 2:06.20 2:49.75

BBA-OH 14Orjuela, Emilia--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate1 57.44   9

26.63 57.44

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina2 59.70   7

28.60 59.70

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace3 1:00.26   6

28.16 1:00.26

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella4 1:01.33   5

28.69 1:01.33

PEAQ-AM 14Khanolkar, Mia5 1:01.42   4

28.88 1:01.42

BBA-OH 13Wang, Kayla6 1:02.19   3

29.14 1:02.19

SVSC-AM 14Reinhart, Kyra7 1:02.49   2

28.79 1:02.49

LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery8 1:02.77   1

29.04 1:02.77

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate1 57.66 q

26.69 57.66

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina2 59.67 q

28.69 59.67

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace3 1:00.52 q

28.07 1:00.52

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella4 1:01.97 q

28.96 1:01.97

SVSC-AM 14Reinhart, Kyra5 1:02.10 q

29.48 1:02.10

LESD-OH 14Losch, Ellery6 1:02.97 q

28.96 1:02.97

PEAQ-AM 14Khanolkar, Mia*7 1:03.24 q

30.16 1:03.24

BBA-OH 13Wang, Kayla*7 1:03.24 q

29.55 1:03.24

DYP-OH 13McKimm, Kerrigan9 1:03.43

28.93 1:03.43

BBA-OH 14Young, Ellen10 1:03.93

29.22 1:03.93

CFYN-OH 13Turnbull, Grace11 1:04.04

31.19 1:04.04

FMST-OH 13Castrillon-Gomez, Sofia12 1:04.41

29.40 1:04.41

SVSC-AM 14Johnston, Lauren13 1:04.93

29.12 1:04.93

STEE-AM 14Angle, Giuliana14 1:06.96

30.63 1:06.96

LESD-OH 13Ghoul, Kathryn15 1:13.59

33.04 1:13.59

LESD-OH 13Rucker, Colleen16 1:31.20

40.16 1:31.20

LESD-OH 14Morelli, Kayleigh--- SCR

LSSC-OH 14CaJacob, Riley--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BBA-OH 14Young, Ellen1 2:21.14   9

29.94 1:05.60 1:43.77 2:21.14

PEAQ-AM 14Khanolkar, Mia2 2:22.95   7

31.36 1:07.23 1:45.69 2:22.95

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate1 2:14.20 q

29.07 1:02.25 1:37.68 2:14.20

PEAQ-AM 14Khanolkar, Mia2 2:25.53 q

31.69 1:09.01 1:47.88 2:25.53

FMST-OH 13Castrillon-Gomez, Sofia3 2:27.69 q

31.73 1:07.81 1:47.04 2:27.69

SVSC-AM 14Johnston, Lauren4 2:28.62 q

31.17 1:09.38 1:48.73 2:28.62

BBA-OH 14Young, Ellen5 2:32.03 q

33.04 1:12.01 1:52.44 2:32.03

LSSC-OH 14CaJacob, Riley--- SCR

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate1 2:09.49   9

27.08 58.95 1:38.72 2:09.49

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise2 2:09.91   7

28.40 1:01.30 1:39.75 2:09.91

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ3 2:12.58   6

28.64 1:02.06 1:42.14 2:12.58

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria4 2:13.56   5

29.99 1:04.32 1:42.68 2:13.56

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina5 2:13.91   4

29.38 1:02.91 1:42.40 2:13.91

HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena6 2:15.08   3

29.97 1:04.22 1:43.08 2:15.08

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella7 2:18.44   2

29.45 1:05.21 1:48.60 2:18.44

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari8 2:21.60   1

30.84 1:07.98 1:48.06 2:21.60

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 14Rosenbaum, Kate1 2:08.40 q

26.99 58.93 1:37.32 2:08.40
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

WEST-MR 13Fishman, JJ2 2:12.44 q

28.61 1:02.35 1:42.95 2:12.44

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise3 2:13.20 q

28.79 1:02.42 1:41.72 2:13.20

FAST-OH 14Brilmyer, Sabrina4 2:13.45 q

29.52 1:03.22 1:42.48 2:13.45

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria5 2:15.26 q

30.44 1:04.73 1:43.71 2:15.26

HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena6 2:15.76 q

30.00 1:04.23 1:43.70 2:15.76

SVSC-AM 14Marks, Ari7 2:19.24 q

30.62 1:07.13 1:46.58 2:19.24

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella8 2:19.49 q

29.61 1:05.41 1:49.89 2:19.49

LESD-OH 13Buccicone, Audrey9 2:19.79

30.24 1:05.66 1:46.67 2:19.79

BBA-OH 14Fan, Flora10 2:21.53

30.41 1:09.81 1:48.00 2:21.53

ANSC-AM 13Browning, Elleigh11 2:21.85

31.06 1:06.43 1:49.46 2:21.85

SVSC-AM 13Cranmer, Kendall12 2:22.24

30.27 1:06.50 1:50.12 2:22.24

LSSC-OH 14Stewart, Brynne13 2:23.15

31.57 1:09.77 1:49.56 2:23.15

HEAT-OH 14McElroy, Teagan14 2:23.21

30.84 1:06.38 1:51.09 2:23.21

BBA-OH 13Wang, Kayla15 2:23.43

30.07 1:06.55 1:50.07 2:23.43

FMST-OH 13Castrillon-Gomez, Sofia16 2:23.63

31.71 1:07.98 1:50.52 2:23.63

SASC-AM 14Leo, Zoe17 2:25.67

30.84 1:06.74 1:51.42 2:25.67

PEAQ-AM 13Roncone, Aria18 2:26.41

29.92 1:05.58 1:52.55 2:26.41

BBA-OH 14Jimenez, Bela19 2:27.23

30.81 1:07.51 1:48.87 2:27.23

PEAQ-AM 14Kotsianis, Zoe20 2:27.62

32.05 1:08.68 1:55.09 2:27.62

STEE-AM 13Puthoff, Mackenzie21 2:29.67

32.13 1:10.83 1:55.47 2:29.67

PEAQ-AM 13Howard, Cara22 2:33.63

34.54 1:13.17 1:58.07 2:33.63

PEAQ-AM 14Cleary, Reese23 2:33.85

33.61 1:13.99 1:57.65 2:33.85

RGSY-AM 14DiMaio, Lyla--- SCR

HEAT-OH 14Agee, Ru--- SCR

 
Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
PEAQ-AM 16Komoroski, Ava1 23.75   9

BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia2 23.77   7

FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna3 23.90   6

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine4 24.18   5

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee5 24.34   4

HEAT-OH 17Heath, Trinity6 24.42   3

SPEAR-OH 15Scott, Ava7 24.58   2

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy8 24.66   1

B - Final
FAST-OH 15Cunningham, Bridget9 24.34

FAST-OH 16Hostetler, Grace10 24.78

SPEAR-OH 16Medina, Kenadi11 25.15

FAST-AM 17Holm, Aidah12 25.34

GLSS-OH 15Kaufman, Lorelai13 25.53

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena14 25.64

RSC-OH 17Kobak, Sierra15 25.95

RSC-OH 15Reynolds, Kaila16 25.98

 
Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia1 23.79 q

PEAQ-AM 16Komoroski, Ava2 23.91 q

FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna3 24.34 q

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine4 24.54 q

SPEAR-OH 15Scott, Ava5 24.60 q

HEAT-OH 17Heath, Trinity6 24.72 q

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy7 24.73 q

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee8 24.75 q

FAST-OH 16Hostetler, Grace9 24.88 q

FAST-OH 15Cunningham, Bridget10 24.93 q

FAST-OH 18Carosielli, Ava11 25.17 q

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena12 25.22 q

SPEAR-OH 16Medina, Kenadi13 25.33 q

GLSS-OH 15Kaufman, Lorelai14 25.39 q

FAST-AM 17Holm, Aidah15 25.60 q

RSC-OH 15Reynolds, Kaila16 25.71 q

RSC-OH 17Kobak, Sierra17 25.77

GPAC-AM 15Miller, Olivia18 25.87

CRA-AM 16Darazio, Alexa19 25.90

GLSS-OH 16Fisher, Rylie20 26.02

FAST-AM 17Hunsinger, Delaney21 26.03

GPAC-AM 16Ruperto, Emily22 26.07

SVSC-AM 15Tomaszewski, Madison23 26.08

WAAC-AM 15Tropeck, Allison24 26.28

CRA-AM 15Cratty, Beth25 26.40

PEAQ-AM 15Osborne, Jena*26 26.56

SPY-OH 15Matsuura, Aurora*26 26.56

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Addi28 26.58

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Mackenzie29 26.64

SVSC-AM 15Skwortz, Riley30 26.70

FAST-AM 15Guler, Nova31 26.74

CRA-AM 16Sweeney, Katie*32 26.75

PS-OH 16Dewberry, Jules*32 26.75

MYG-OH 18Guillan, Kat34 26.84

TIGR-AM 16Muralidharan, Anya35 26.86

PEAQ-AM 18Koerner, Macy36 26.92

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Lila37 26.98

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Grace38 27.05
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

STEE-AM 16Fisher, Carrie39 27.15

PEAQ-AM 15Dow, Maddie40 27.18

RESY-AM 15Lakes, Allie41 27.28

BAAC-NI 16Bogunovic, Leonora42 27.33

PEAQ-AM 16Clodfelter, Claire43 27.50

PEAQ-AM 17Mittleider, Lauren44 27.77

BBA-OH 15Turner, Julia45 27.89

LESD-OH 15White, Gabby46 28.37

PEAQ-AM 15Brunner, Sophie47 30.01

BBA-OH 15Porter, Rachel--- SCR

CCS-OH 15Schuld, Scarlet--- SCR

GLSS-OH 18Zhang, Tinsley--- SCR

RSC-OH 17Molenaar, Emma--- SCR

YYN-OH 17Taylor, Alex--- SCR

GLSS-OH 16Ondrejka, Maddie--- SCR

BAAC-NI 17Golden, Lauren--- SCR

FAST-AM 16Zolnak, Scarlett--- SCR

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika1 50.94   9

24.58 50.94

BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia2 51.55   7

24.70 51.55

PEAQ-AM 16Komoroski, Ava3 52.40   6

25.05 52.40

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee4 52.64   5

25.46 52.64

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine5 53.28   4

25.52 53.28

FAST-AM 16Zolnak, Scarlett6 53.70   3

25.85 53.70

HEAT-OH 17Heath, Trinity7 54.48   2

26.14 54.48

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena8 54.84   1

26.31 54.84

B - Final
FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna9 52.77

25.20 52.77

FAST-OH 16Hostetler, Grace10 54.15

25.75 54.15

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne11 55.46

26.68 55.46

FAST-OH 15Cunningham, Bridget12 55.70

26.57 55.70

CRA-AM 16Darazio, Alexa13 55.74

27.15 55.74

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy14 56.36

26.79 56.36

WAAC-AM 15Tropeck, Allison15 56.65

27.12 56.65

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie16 56.67

27.23 56.67

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia1 51.65 q

24.44 51.65

PEAQ-AM 16Komoroski, Ava2 52.02 q

24.91 52.02

FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika3 52.76 q

25.37 52.76

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee4 52.80 q

25.41 52.80

FAST-AM 16Zolnak, Scarlett5 53.49 q

25.80 53.49

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine6 53.59 q

25.77 53.59

HEAT-OH 17Heath, Trinity7 53.77 q

25.63 53.77

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena8 54.34 q

26.22 54.34

FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna9 54.41 q

26.18 54.41

FAST-OH 16Hostetler, Grace10 54.78 q

25.91 54.78

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy11 55.13 q

26.25 55.13

CRA-AM 16Darazio, Alexa12 55.52 q

27.14 55.52

FAST-OH 15Cunningham, Bridget13 55.93 q

26.52 55.93

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne14 55.98 q

26.91 55.98

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie15 56.06 q

26.97 56.06

WAAC-AM 15Tropeck, Allison16 56.19 q

26.75 56.19

FAST-AM 17Holm, Aidah17 56.44

27.14 56.44

FAST-OH 15Oliverio, Stella18 56.48

27.18 56.48

CCST-OH 18Finnan, Ava19 56.63

27.25 56.63

SPEAR-OH 16Medina, Kenadi20 56.72

26.26 56.72

CSC-AM 16Kunkle, Leah21 56.93

27.69 56.93

GLSS-OH 16Fisher, Rylie22 56.98

26.93 56.98

RSC-OH 15Reynolds, Kaila23 57.03

27.50 57.03

GPAC-AM 15Miller, Olivia24 57.12

27.38 57.12

CRA-AM 15Cratty, Beth*25 57.15

27.37 57.15

HEAT-OH 17Krizansky, Kelsey*25 57.15

27.48 57.15
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PEAQ-AM 16Shusteric, Megan27 57.28

27.62 57.28

FAST-AM 15Guler, Nova28 57.41

27.70 57.41

CCS-OH 15Schuld, Scarlet29 57.43

27.28 57.43

PEAQ-AM 17Poe, Abby30 57.64

28.24 57.64

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Grace31 57.66

27.88 57.66

CRA-AM 16Sweeney, Katie32 57.72

27.25 57.72

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Mackenzie33 57.81

27.63 57.81

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi34 57.84

28.11 57.84

FAST-AM 17Hunsinger, Delaney35 57.88

27.49 57.88

SVSC-AM 15Tomaszewski, Madison36 58.10

27.85 58.10

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Mimi37 58.12

28.02 58.12

GPAC-AM 16Ruperto, Emily38 58.22

27.99 58.22

PEAQ-AM 15Dow, Maddie39 58.26

28.20 58.26

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Lila*40 58.47

28.05 58.47

SVSC-AM 15Skwortz, Riley*40 58.47

27.91 58.47

CCST-OH 16Finnan, Riley42 58.53

27.93 58.53

PEAQ-AM 18Koerner, Macy43 58.59

28.07 58.59

RESY-AM 15Lakes, Allie44 58.63

28.53 58.63

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Addi45 58.65

27.68 58.65

PEAQ-AM 15Osborne, Jena46 58.72

28.15 58.72

TIGR-AM 16Muralidharan, Anya47 58.74

28.33 58.74

SPY-OH 15Matsuura, Aurora48 58.87

27.64 58.87

STEE-AM 16Fisher, Carrie49 58.92

28.71 58.92

PEAQ-AM 17Mittleider, Lauren50 59.13

28.28 59.13

LESD-OH 15White, Gabby51 59.56

29.29 59.56

PEAQ-AM 16Clodfelter, Claire52 1:00.11

28.77 1:00.11

PEAQ-AM 15Brunner, Sophie53 1:01.71

29.50 1:01.71

BBA-OH 15Porter, Rachel--- SCR

RSC-OH 17Molenaar, Emma--- SCR

GLSS-OH 16Ondrejka, Maddie--- SCR

VICT-NI 15Carmel, Claire--- SCR

YYN-OH 17Taylor, Alex--- SCR

RGSY-AM 17DiMaio, Mya--- SCR

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika1 1:49.56   9

25.80 53.61 1:21.76 1:49.56

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena2 1:54.52   7

26.54 55.35 1:24.91 1:54.52

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee3 1:55.55   6

26.91 56.83 1:26.87 1:55.55

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine4 1:55.88   5

26.31 55.13 1:25.29 1:55.88

PEAQ-AM 16Komoroski, Ava5 1:57.32   4

26.99 56.85 1:27.10 1:57.32

FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna6 1:58.39   3

26.27 56.28 1:27.77 1:58.39

FAST-OH 16Hostetler, Grace7 1:59.22   2

26.83 56.78 1:28.30 1:59.22

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie8 2:00.66   1

27.56 58.31 1:29.67 2:00.66

B - Final
SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne9 1:59.74

27.24 57.63 1:28.83 1:59.74

FAST-AM 15Guler, Nova10 1:59.81

27.25 56.87 1:27.82 1:59.81

WAAC-AM 15Tropeck, Allison11 2:00.17

27.46 57.85 1:29.46 2:00.17

PEAQ-AM 16Shusteric, Megan12 2:01.01

27.69 57.84 1:29.53 2:01.01

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Grace13 2:02.82

27.94 58.32 1:30.13 2:02.82

PEAQ-AM 17Poe, Abby14 2:03.44

28.77 1:00.06 1:31.83 2:03.44

PEAQ-AM 15Dow, Maddie15 2:04.50

28.22 59.77 1:32.31 2:04.50

SVSC-AM 15Tomaszewski, Madison16 2:07.06

28.00 59.68 1:33.21 2:07.06

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika1 1:55.68 q

26.82 56.01 1:25.80 1:55.68

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine2 1:57.00 q

26.73 55.57 1:25.88 1:57.00

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena3 1:57.81 q

26.86 56.54 1:27.26 1:57.81

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee4 1:58.51 q

27.71 57.95 1:28.38 1:58.51

PEAQ-AM 16Komoroski, Ava5 1:58.63 q

26.31 55.16 1:26.67 1:58.63
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Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna6 1:59.52 q

26.92 56.76 1:27.75 1:59.52

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie7 2:00.40 q

27.60 58.17 1:29.62 2:00.40

FAST-OH 16Hostetler, Grace8 2:00.54 q

26.90 56.49 1:28.23 2:00.54

CRA-AM 16Darazio, Alexa9 2:01.19 q

28.18 58.86 1:30.60 2:01.19

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne10 2:01.37 q

27.99 58.66 1:30.27 2:01.37

PEAQ-AM 16Shusteric, Megan11 2:01.79 q

28.04 58.79 1:30.69 2:01.79

WAAC-AM 15Tropeck, Allison12 2:02.79 q

28.09 59.26 1:31.58 2:02.79

FAST-AM 15Guler, Nova13 2:02.80 q

28.29 58.88 1:30.13 2:02.80

CSC-AM 16Kunkle, Leah14 2:04.06 q

29.53 1:01.35 1:33.60 2:04.06

SVSC-AM 15Tomaszewski, Madison15 2:04.33 q

27.27 58.66 1:31.93 2:04.33

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Grace16 2:04.39 q

28.22 59.16 1:31.62 2:04.39

PEAQ-AM 17Poe, Abby17 2:04.43

28.85 59.85 1:31.58 2:04.43

PEAQ-AM 15Dow, Maddie18 2:04.53

28.50 59.77 2:04.53

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy19 2:04.96

29.10 1:00.74 1:33.09 2:04.96

GPAC-AM 16Ruperto, Emily20 2:05.25

29.53 1:01.71 1:33.76 2:05.25

STEE-AM 16Fisher, Carrie21 2:05.86

29.72 1:01.67 1:34.16 2:05.86

DYP-OH 16Nist, Lauren22 2:05.89

28.49 59.99 1:32.94 2:05.89

FAST-AM 17Holm, Aidah23 2:06.07

28.34 1:00.47 1:33.93 2:06.07

PEAQ-AM 17Mittleider, Lauren24 2:06.60

28.66 1:00.25 1:33.30 2:06.60

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Mimi25 2:06.79

28.39 1:00.76 1:33.77 2:06.79

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi26 2:06.85

29.33 1:01.77 1:34.86 2:06.85

RESY-AM 15Lakes, Allie27 2:07.02

29.31 1:01.71 1:34.78 2:07.02

FAST-AM 17Hunsinger, Delaney28 2:07.15

28.16 59.71 1:33.20 2:07.15

LESD-OH 15White, Gabby29 2:07.22

29.53 1:01.50 1:34.51 2:07.22

SPY-OH 15Hubbard, Emma30 2:07.28

29.18 1:02.11 1:34.90 2:07.28

CRA-AM 16Sweeney, Katie31 2:07.77

28.82 1:00.72 1:34.31 2:07.77

MYG-OH 18Guillan, Kat32 2:08.17

28.74 1:01.29 1:34.80 2:08.17

TIGR-AM 16Muralidharan, Anya33 2:08.55

29.63 1:02.44 1:35.72 2:08.55

PEAQ-AM 15Brunner, Sophie34 2:12.52

30.49 1:04.02 1:38.20 2:12.52

PEAQ-AM 16Clodfelter, Claire35 2:18.72

30.34 1:03.80 1:40.13 2:18.72

BBA-OH 15Porter, Rachel--- SCR

STEE-AM 16Puthoff, Madison--- SCR

FAST-OH 15Oliverio, Stella--- SCR

FAST-AM 16Zolnak, Scarlett--- SCR

GLSS-OH 18Zhang, Tinsley--- SCR

VICT-NI 15Carmel, Claire--- SCR

GLSS-OH 16Ondrejka, Maddie--- SCR

 
Girls 15 & Over 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAAC-AM 15Tropeck, Allison1 18:21.45   9

29.00 1:01.80 1:35.18 2:09.19

2:43.25 3:17.41 3:51.26 4:25.52

4:59.92 5:33.96 6:08.06 6:42.04

7:16.52 7:50.74 8:25.03 8:58.74

9:32.23 10:06.35 10:40.08 11:13.53

11:47.08 12:19.80 12:53.24 13:26.69

13:59.96 14:33.34 15:06.78 15:39.90

16:13.06 16:46.03 17:18.13 17:51.68 18:21.45

MYG-OH 18Guillan, Kat2 18:56.63   7

28.91 1:01.04 1:34.12 2:08.26

2:42.20 3:16.13 3:50.20 4:24.83

4:59.01 5:33.45 6:07.86 6:42.93

7:18.22 7:53.00 8:27.77 9:02.62

9:37.53 10:12.11 10:46.84 11:21.57

11:56.64 12:31.61 13:06.80 13:42.29

14:17.07 14:52.45 15:27.39 16:02.52

16:37.83 17:13.17 17:48.31 18:23.36 18:56.63

RGSY-AM 17Hoffman, Hallie3 19:37.16   6

30.62 1:04.50 1:39.76 2:14.89

2:50.41 3:25.58 4:01.46 4:36.41

5:12.33 5:47.57 6:23.29 6:59.54

7:34.91 8:11.16 8:46.54 9:22.73

9:59.38 10:35.63 11:11.86 11:48.90

12:25.79 13:01.91 13:38.37 14:14.06

14:49.96 15:27.29 16:03.46 16:40.62

17:16.52 17:51.97 18:27.65 19:02.80 19:37.16

PEAQ-AM 15Brunner, Sophie4 20:02.15   5

31.37 1:07.48 1:43.70 2:20.04

2:56.42 3:32.48 4:08.84 4:45.10

5:21.54 5:58.24 6:34.71 7:11.07

7:48.07 8:24.37 9:00.79 9:37.40

10:13.96 10:50.70 11:27.43 12:04.54

12:41.42 13:18.75 13:55.50 14:32.50

15:09.80 15:46.79 16:23.81 17:00.88

17:37.82 18:14.01 18:50.67 19:27.05 20:02.15

STEE-AM 16Puthoff, Madison--- SCR
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Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy1 58.31   9

28.44 58.31

FAST-OH 18Carosielli, Ava2 59.33   7

28.99 59.33

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee3 59.62   6

29.10 59.62

BBA-OH 15Turner, Julia4 59.71   5

28.53 59.71

SPEAR-OH 15Scott, Ava5 1:00.03   4

28.89 1:00.03

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne6 1:00.12   3

29.81 1:00.12

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie7 1:01.58   2

30.01 1:01.58

PEAQ-AM 15Osborne, Jena8 1:03.38   1

30.62 1:03.38

B - Final
FAST-OH 17Crabtree, Avery9 1:01.83

30.02 1:01.83

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Mackenzie10 1:03.07

30.63 1:03.07

SPY-OH 15Matsuura, Aurora11 1:04.37

30.85 1:04.37

PEAQ-AM 15Dow, Maddie12 1:05.15

31.99 1:05.15

LESD-OH 15White, Gabby13 1:06.65

32.14 1:06.65

PEAQ-AM 15Brunner, Sophie14 1:07.90

33.43 1:07.90

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-OH 18Carosielli, Ava1 58.99 q

28.87 58.99

BBA-OH 15Turner, Julia2 1:00.37 q

29.00 1:00.37

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy3 1:00.39 q

29.33 1:00.39

SPEAR-OH 15Scott, Ava4 1:00.40 q

29.37 1:00.40

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie5 1:00.82 q

29.62 1:00.82

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee6 1:00.88 q

29.44 1:00.88

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne7 1:01.84 q

30.34 1:01.84

PEAQ-AM 15Osborne, Jena8 1:02.21 q

30.34 1:02.21

TIGR-AM 16McCowin, Hazel9 1:02.58 q

30.30 1:02.58

FAST-OH 17Crabtree, Avery10 1:03.24 q

30.25 1:03.24

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Mackenzie11 1:03.26 q

30.89 1:03.26

FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna12 1:03.44 q

30.88 1:03.44

CRA-AM 16Darazio, Alexa13 1:03.57 q

30.79 1:03.57

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Lila14 1:03.63 q

30.88 1:03.63

PEAQ-AM 17Mittleider, Lauren15 1:04.25 q

31.41 1:04.25

STEE-AM 16Fisher, Carrie16 1:04.52 q

32.04 1:04.52

SPY-OH 15Matsuura, Aurora17 1:04.72

30.80 1:04.72

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Addi18 1:05.08

31.29 1:05.08

PEAQ-AM 18Koerner, Macy19 1:05.37

31.54 1:05.37

CSC-AM 16Kunkle, Leah20 1:06.58

32.71 1:06.58

PEAQ-AM 15Dow, Maddie21 1:06.79

32.34 1:06.79

LESD-OH 15White, Gabby22 1:07.79

33.30 1:07.79

GLSS-OH 16Fisher, Rylie23 1:08.05

31.73 1:08.05

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Grace24 1:08.28

33.54 1:08.28

PEAQ-AM 15Brunner, Sophie25 1:09.16

33.72 1:09.16

BBA-OH 15Porter, Rachel--- SCR

CCS-OH 15Schuld, Scarlet--- SCR

YYN-OH 17Taylor, Alex--- SCR

BAAC-NI 17Golden, Lauren--- SCR

GLSS-OH 18Zhang, Tinsley--- SCR

FAST-OH 15Oliverio, Stella--- SCR

FAST-AM 16Zolnak, Scarlett--- SCR

RSC-OH 15Reynolds, Kaila--- SCR

RSC-OH 17Molenaar, Emma--- SCR

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
FAST-AM 16Zolnak, Scarlett1 2:06.23   9

29.40 1:01.49 1:34.38 2:06.23

FAST-OH 18Carosielli, Ava2 2:06.71   7

30.00 1:01.97 1:34.44 2:06.71

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne3 2:08.90   6

30.83 1:03.60 2:08.90

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie4 2:12.35   5

30.90 1:04.55 1:38.80 2:12.35

SPEAR-OH 15Scott, Ava5 2:13.04   4

30.17 1:03.82 1:38.35 2:13.04
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A - Final ...   (Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGR-AM 16McCowin, Hazel6 2:13.87   3

30.89 1:04.36 1:39.40 2:13.87

FAST-OH 15Oliverio, Stella7 2:14.82   2

31.59 1:05.48 1:40.31 2:14.82

FAST-OH 17Crabtree, Avery8 2:16.51   1

31.38 1:05.82 1:41.62 2:16.51

B - Final
BBA-OH 15Turner, Julia9 2:09.93

29.77 1:01.92 1:35.59 2:09.93

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy10 2:14.57

31.16 1:04.90 1:39.73 2:14.57

PEAQ-AM 17Mittleider, Lauren11 2:16.34

31.70 1:05.78 1:40.88 2:16.34

RGSY-AM 17Hoffman, Hallie12 2:19.22

31.40 1:07.05 1:44.30 2:19.22

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Addi13 2:19.65

31.64 1:06.62 1:43.33 2:19.65

PEAQ-AM 15Brunner, Sophie14 2:20.88

33.36 1:08.94 1:45.04 2:20.88

CCS-OH 15Schuld, Scarlet--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-AM 16Zolnak, Scarlett1 2:06.69 q

29.91 1:01.76 1:34.78 2:06.69

TIGR-AM 16McCowin, Hazel2 2:09.72 q

30.20 1:02.97 1:36.46 2:09.72

FAST-OH 18Carosielli, Ava3 2:10.08 q

30.45 1:02.69 1:36.22 2:10.08

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne4 2:10.98 q

31.20 1:04.37 1:38.05 2:10.98

SPEAR-OH 15Scott, Ava5 2:11.51 q

30.65 1:04.17 1:38.41 2:11.51

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie6 2:12.01 q

31.10 1:04.69 1:38.71 2:12.01

FAST-AM 17Price, Brooke7 2:13.65 q

31.49 1:05.01 1:39.29 2:13.65

FAST-OH 17Crabtree, Avery8 2:14.55 q

30.89 1:04.60 1:39.63 2:14.55

FAST-OH 15Oliverio, Stella9 2:15.78 q

32.68 1:06.70 1:41.57 2:15.78

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy10 2:17.62 q

32.48 1:06.58 1:42.09 2:17.62

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Addi11 2:18.27 q

32.51 1:07.86 1:43.32 2:18.27

PEAQ-AM 17Mittleider, Lauren12 2:18.29 q

32.57 1:07.11 1:43.06 2:18.29

BBA-OH 15Turner, Julia13 2:19.90 q

31.83 1:06.15 1:42.43 2:19.90

RGSY-AM 17Hoffman, Hallie14 2:20.17 q

31.17 1:06.81 1:44.35 2:20.17

CCS-OH 15Schuld, Scarlet15 2:22.72 q

31.38 1:07.10 1:44.82 2:22.72

PEAQ-AM 15Brunner, Sophie16 2:27.12 q

35.08 1:12.78 1:50.68 2:27.12

GLSS-OH 16Fisher, Rylie17 2:27.71

34.08 1:10.38 1:49.45 2:27.71

RSC-OH 17Molenaar, Emma--- SCR

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SPIRE-OH 17Batsanal, Maral1 1:04.10   9

29.68 1:04.10

BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia2 1:04.42   7

30.16 1:04.42

RGSY-AM 17DiMaio, Mya3 1:06.46   6

30.96 1:06.46

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi4 1:06.79   5

31.24 1:06.79

RSC-OH 15Reynolds, Kaila5 1:07.29   4

31.34 1:07.29

GLSS-OH 15Kaufman, Lorelai6 1:07.60   3

31.56 1:07.60

RSC-OH 17Kobak, Sierra7 1:07.80   2

31.42 1:07.80

CRA-AM 15Cratty, Beth8 1:10.28   1

32.36 1:10.28

B - Final
SVSC-AM 15Skwortz, Riley9 1:08.35

32.02 1:08.35

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia10 1:08.44

31.99 1:08.44

CSC-AM 16Kunkle, Leah11 1:08.89

32.51 1:08.89

FAST-OH 18Schueler, Sarah12 1:10.06

32.81 1:10.06

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Lila13 1:10.94

33.27 1:10.94

TIGR-AM 16McCowin, Hazel14 1:11.48

33.57 1:11.48

GPAC-AM 16Ruperto, Emily15 1:12.56

CRA-AM 15Kubistek, Karter--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SPIRE-OH 17Batsanal, Maral1 1:04.16 q

29.75 1:04.16

BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia2 1:04.35 q

30.20 1:04.35

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi3 1:07.08 q

31.88 1:07.08

RGSY-AM 17DiMaio, Mya4 1:07.35 q

31.36 1:07.35

RSC-OH 17Kobak, Sierra5 1:07.55 q

31.53 1:07.55
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

GLSS-OH 15Kaufman, Lorelai6 1:08.07 q

31.69 1:08.07

CRA-AM 15Cratty, Beth7 1:08.49 q

31.85 1:08.49

RSC-OH 15Reynolds, Kaila8 1:08.50 q

32.13 1:08.50

PS-OH 16Dewberry, Jules9 1:08.55 q

32.56 1:08.55

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia10 1:08.65 q

32.14 1:08.65

CSC-AM 16Kunkle, Leah11 1:09.05 q

32.74 1:09.05

FAST-OH 18Schueler, Sarah12 1:09.15 q

32.31 1:09.15

SVSC-AM 15Skwortz, Riley13 1:09.23 q

32.56 1:09.23

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Lila14 1:11.52 q

33.34 1:11.52

TIGR-AM 16McCowin, Hazel15 1:11.63 q

34.10 1:11.63

CRA-AM 15Kubistek, Karter16 1:11.76 q

32.97 1:11.76

GPAC-AM 16Ruperto, Emily17 1:11.87

33.70 1:11.87

HEAT-OH 17Krizansky, Kelsey18 1:11.94

33.81 1:11.94

PEAQ-AM 16Komoroski, Ava19 1:12.10

33.30 1:12.10

FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna20 1:12.46

33.72 1:12.46

TIGR-AM 16Muralidharan, Anya21 1:12.89

34.34 1:12.89

RESY-AM 15Lakes, Allie22 1:12.93

34.44 1:12.93

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Mackenzie23 1:12.95

34.20 1:12.95

HEAT-OH 17Cossin, Savannah24 1:13.72

34.73 1:13.72

PEAQ-AM 16Clodfelter, Claire25 1:21.08

38.58 1:21.08

STEE-AM 16Puthoff, Madison--- SCR

GLSS-OH 16Ondrejka, Maddie--- SCR

BBA-OH 15Porter, Rachel--- SCR

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia1 2:20.31   9

30.92 1:06.46 1:43.08 2:20.31

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia2 2:25.36   7

32.54 1:09.53 1:47.44 2:25.36

RSC-OH 17Kobak, Sierra3 2:27.03   6

32.88 1:09.82 1:47.86 2:27.03

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi4 2:28.52   5

33.37 1:11.42 1:50.30 2:28.52

PS-OH 16Dewberry, Jules5 2:28.77   4

34.22 1:12.20 1:50.97 2:28.77

GLSS-OH 15Kaufman, Lorelai6 2:29.77   3

33.39 1:11.58 1:51.54 2:29.77

RSC-OH 15Reynolds, Kaila7 2:32.44   2

34.47 1:13.21 1:53.03 2:32.44

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Lila8 2:34.53   1

34.50 1:13.02 1:53.42 2:34.53

B - Final
SVSC-AM 15Skwortz, Riley9 2:30.62

33.46 1:12.50 1:51.77 2:30.62

RESY-AM 15Lakes, Allie10 2:33.49

34.79 1:14.58 1:54.82 2:33.49

FAST-OH 18Schueler, Sarah11 2:34.11

34.15 1:14.05 1:54.84 2:34.11

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia1 2:21.64 q

31.37 1:07.13 1:43.76 2:21.64

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia2 2:28.41 q

33.69 1:11.60 1:50.74 2:28.41

RSC-OH 17Kobak, Sierra3 2:29.48 q

33.09 1:10.88 1:49.87 2:29.48

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi4 2:30.39 q

33.61 1:11.67 1:51.00 2:30.39

CSC-AM 16Kunkle, Leah5 2:31.43 q

34.16 1:12.93 1:52.48 2:31.43

PS-OH 16Dewberry, Jules6 2:31.59 q

34.95 1:13.82 1:52.97 2:31.59

GLSS-OH 15Kaufman, Lorelai7 2:32.26 q

33.84 1:12.65 1:51.61 2:32.26

RSC-OH 15Reynolds, Kaila8 2:34.02 q

34.18 1:13.53 1:54.14 2:34.02

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Lila9 2:36.62 q

34.41 1:13.36 1:54.32 2:36.62

FAST-OH 18Schueler, Sarah10 2:37.20 q

35.00 1:14.68 1:55.75 2:37.20

TIGR-AM 16McCowin, Hazel11 2:37.40 q

35.31 1:15.24 1:56.60 2:37.40

RESY-AM 15Lakes, Allie12 2:37.63 q

35.75 1:16.59 1:57.48 2:37.63

SVSC-AM 15Skwortz, Riley13 2:37.98 q

34.06 1:14.43 1:56.44 2:37.98

CRA-AM 15Cratty, Beth14 2:39.18 q

36.42 1:16.47 1:57.99 2:39.18

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Mackenzie15 2:50.02 q

38.81 1:21.40 2:05.57 2:50.02

STEE-AM 16Puthoff, Madison--- SCR
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Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika1 55.46   9

26.11 55.46

BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia2 55.55   7

25.45 55.55

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine3 56.96   6

27.08 56.96

PEAQ-AM 16Komoroski, Ava4 58.66   5

27.24 58.66

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee5 58.80   4

27.36 58.80

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia6 59.83   3

27.71 59.83

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena7 59.99   2

28.13 59.99

PEAQ-AM 18Koerner, Macy8 1:00.46   1

28.10 1:00.46

B - Final
FAST-AM 17Holm, Aidah9 59.58

27.92 59.58

CRA-AM 16Darazio, Alexa10 59.95

27.66 59.95

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne11 1:00.10

28.39 1:00.10

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy12 1:00.90

28.27 1:00.90

SPEAR-OH 15Scott, Ava13 1:01.15

27.78 1:01.15

FAST-OH 18Schueler, Sarah14 1:01.21

28.72 1:01.21

PEAQ-AM 16Shusteric, Megan15 1:01.26

28.60 1:01.26

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Addi16 1:02.01

28.70 1:02.01

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia1 55.44 q

25.69 55.44

FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika2 57.60 q

26.71 57.60

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine3 57.69 q

26.83 57.69

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee4 59.07 q

27.31 59.07

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia5 59.47 q

27.61 59.47

PEAQ-AM 16Komoroski, Ava6 59.58 q

27.45 59.58

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena7 1:00.41 q

PEAQ-AM 18Koerner, Macy8 1:00.48 q

28.30 1:00.48

CRA-AM 16Darazio, Alexa9 1:00.90 q

29.26 1:00.90

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Cassidy10 1:00.93 q

28.03 1:00.93

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne11 1:00.96 q

28.90 1:00.96

FAST-OH 18Schueler, Sarah12 1:01.36 q

28.51 1:01.36

GLSS-OH 18Zhang, Tinsley13 1:01.62 q

29.02 1:01.62

FAST-AM 17Holm, Aidah14 1:01.83 q

28.86 1:01.83

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Addi15 1:02.48 q

28.84 1:02.48

SPEAR-OH 15Scott, Ava16 1:02.58 q

28.15 1:02.58

PEAQ-AM 16Shusteric, Megan17 1:02.62

29.64 1:02.62

PEAQ-AM 15Osborne, Jena18 1:04.50

29.80 1:04.50

SPY-OH 15Matsuura, Aurora19 1:04.58

1:47.58 1:04.58

GLSS-OH 16Fisher, Rylie20 1:06.82

PEAQ-AM 15Dow, Maddie21 1:08.26

32.26 1:08.26

RSC-OH 17Molenaar, Emma--- SCR

BBA-OH 15Porter, Rachel--- SCR

SPY-OH 18Gifford, Mackenzie--- SCR

YYN-OH 17Taylor, Alex--- SCR

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika1 2:03.98   9

27.55 59.25 1:31.69 2:03.98

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia2 2:12.29   7

28.72 1:01.61 1:37.55 2:12.29

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne3 2:13.77   6

29.47 1:03.35 1:38.35 2:13.77

FAST-AM 17Holm, Aidah4 2:17.22   5

30.15 1:05.71 1:42.14 2:17.22

PEAQ-AM 18Koerner, Macy5 2:17.81   4

29.32 1:02.47 1:37.72 2:17.81

FAST-OH 18Schueler, Sarah6 2:19.53   3

30.44 1:05.48 1:42.87 2:19.53

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia1 2:07.42 q

27.14 59.40 1:32.70 2:07.42

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine2 2:09.83 q

28.54 1:01.20 1:35.81 2:09.83

FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika3 2:10.50 q

28.93 1:02.48 1:36.52 2:10.50
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PEAQ-AM 16Shusteric, Megan4 2:15.69 q

31.02 1:04.88 1:39.95 2:15.69

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia5 2:16.20 q

29.53 1:03.35 1:39.84 2:16.20

SPY-OH 15Kuntz, Brooklyne6 2:17.39 q

30.40 1:05.37 1:41.25 2:17.39

FAST-OH 18Schueler, Sarah7 2:19.19 q

30.54 1:04.97 1:41.47 2:19.19

PEAQ-AM 18Koerner, Macy8 2:19.64 q

30.50 1:04.81 1:41.56 2:19.64

RSC-OH 17Kobak, Sierra9 2:22.55 q

29.37 1:04.64 1:43.33 2:22.55

FAST-AM 17Holm, Aidah10 2:24.41 q

31.48 1:08.69 1:46.82 2:24.41

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
RGSY-AM 17DiMaio, Mya1 2:08.60   9

27.84 1:00.57 1:37.82 2:08.60

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia2 2:11.84   7

28.92 1:02.15 1:40.42 2:11.84

CSC-AM 16Kunkle, Leah3 2:13.43   6

30.36 1:05.32 1:43.00 2:13.43

FAST-OH 15Oliverio, Stella4 2:13.94   5

29.57 1:02.74 1:44.91 2:13.94

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena5 2:13.98   4

28.86 1:03.43 1:43.48 2:13.98

GLSS-OH 15Kaufman, Lorelai6 2:13.99   3

29.18 1:04.46 1:42.63 2:13.99

RSC-OH 17Kobak, Sierra7 2:14.94   2

28.01 1:01.87 1:41.83 2:14.94

TIGR-AM 16McCowin, Hazel8 2:15.72   1

29.72 1:03.81 1:44.45 2:15.72

B - Final
FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna9 2:14.23

28.41 1:02.70 1:43.84 2:14.23

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi10 2:16.40

29.53 1:06.32 1:45.03 2:16.40

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Lila11 2:18.16

31.10 1:05.79 1:45.46 2:18.16

GPAC-AM 16Ruperto, Emily12 2:18.32

30.89 1:07.65 1:46.59 2:18.32

PEAQ-AM 18Koerner, Macy13 2:19.16

29.05 1:05.10 1:46.42 2:19.16

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Mimi14 2:19.89

29.37 1:04.60 1:47.26 2:19.89

MYG-OH 18Guillan, Kat15 2:21.22

30.00 1:04.65 1:48.70 2:21.22

PEAQ-AM 17Poe, Abby16 2:21.52

31.44 1:05.99 1:48.51 2:21.52

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
RGSY-AM 17DiMaio, Mya1 2:10.26 q

28.06 1:01.06 1:39.08 2:10.26

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia2 2:11.89 q

28.85 1:03.62 1:40.29 2:11.89

RSC-OH 17Kobak, Sierra3 2:13.34 q

28.20 1:02.24 1:41.12 2:13.34

CSC-AM 16Kunkle, Leah4 2:14.09 q

30.63 1:06.63 1:43.81 2:14.09

FAST-OH 15Oliverio, Stella5 2:14.89 q

29.54 1:03.85 1:45.22 2:14.89

GLSS-OH 15Kaufman, Lorelai6 2:15.05 q

29.12 1:03.83 1:42.21 2:15.05

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena7 2:15.36 q

29.50 1:04.98 2:15.36

TIGR-AM 16McCowin, Hazel8 2:15.96 q

30.05 1:03.64 1:43.96 2:15.96

GLSS-OH 18Zhang, Tinsley9 2:16.04 q

30.13 1:05.59 1:45.10 2:16.04

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Mimi10 2:17.00 q

29.33 1:03.99 1:45.58 2:17.00

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi11 2:18.64 q

30.13 1:06.90 1:46.25 2:18.64

SPEAR-OH 15Scott, Ava12 2:19.02 q

29.70 1:04.88 1:46.09 2:19.02

FAST-AM 15Tomasic, Anna13 2:19.58 q

29.49 1:04.74 1:47.04 2:19.58

PEAQ-AM 18Koerner, Macy14 2:19.61 q

29.65 1:04.92 1:47.60 2:19.61

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Lila15 2:20.19 q

31.52 1:06.42 1:46.48 2:20.19

GPAC-AM 16Ruperto, Emily16 2:20.20 q

30.71 1:07.72 1:47.75 2:20.20

PEAQ-AM 17Poe, Abby17 2:20.61

32.41 1:05.77 1:48.35 2:20.61

MYG-OH 18Guillan, Kat18 2:20.75

30.65 1:04.44 1:48.76 2:20.75

FAST-AM 15Guler, Nova19 2:21.91

30.21 1:06.32 1:49.59 2:21.91

PS-OH 16Dewberry, Jules20 2:22.48

31.29 1:10.09 1:49.39 2:22.48

FAST-AM 17Hunsinger, Delaney21 2:22.51

29.53 1:05.91 1:48.54 2:22.51

FAST-AM 17Price, Brooke22 2:22.66

30.80 1:05.08 1:49.33 2:22.66

DYP-OH 16Nist, Lauren23 2:22.78

31.50 1:08.27 1:49.75 2:22.78

SVSC-AM 15Tomaszewski, Madison24 2:25.35

31.15 1:08.70 1:53.14 2:25.35

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Grace25 2:25.62

32.00 1:08.40 2:25.62

FAST-AM 17Holm, Aidah26 2:26.26

30.86 1:09.13 1:52.71 2:26.26
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

LESD-OH 15White, Gabby27 2:26.97

32.08 1:09.71 1:54.89 2:26.97

STEE-AM 16Puthoff, Madison--- SCR

BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia--- SCR

 
Girls 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise1 5:09.46   9

27.78 58.63 1:29.39 2:00.81

2:32.41 3:03.72 3:35.56 4:07.51

4:39.35 5:09.46

RGSY-AM 17DiMaio, Mya2 5:13.11   7

27.37 57.83 1:29.20 2:00.67

2:32.37 3:04.22 3:36.46 4:09.00

4:41.40 5:13.11

RGSY-AM 14DiMaio, Lyla3 5:15.45   6

27.61 58.33 1:29.79 2:01.72

2:34.13 3:06.94 3:39.68 4:12.34

4:44.85 5:15.45

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton4 5:17.75   5

28.55 1:00.07 1:32.23 2:04.79

2:37.27 3:09.45 3:41.87 4:14.12

4:46.26 5:17.75

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie5 5:19.94   4

28.96 1:01.10 1:33.64 2:06.29

2:38.74 3:11.39 3:44.30 4:16.85

4:48.84 5:19.94

SVSC-AM 13Cranmer, Kendall6 5:21.36   3

28.81 1:01.09 1:33.44 2:06.34

2:39.41 3:12.34 3:45.07 4:17.64

4:50.05 5:21.36

PEAQ-AM 13Roncone, Aria7 5:23.20   2

29.96 1:02.16 1:34.70 2:07.59

2:40.54 3:13.34 3:45.82 4:18.66

4:51.57 5:23.20

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace8 5:30.89   1

29.63 1:01.78 1:34.94 2:08.69

2:41.91 3:14.30 3:47.59 4:22.06

5:30.89

 
Girls 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika1 4:55.56 q

26.88 56.25 1:25.93 1:55.71

2:25.52 2:55.57 3:25.58 3:55.68

4:26.18 4:55.56

RGSY-AM 17DiMaio, Mya2 5:10.78 q

27.66 58.15 1:29.34 2:00.67

2:32.79 3:04.89 3:37.01 4:08.99

4:41.19 5:10.78

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton3 5:10.79 q

28.04 58.55 1:29.87 2:01.64

2:33.42 3:05.33 3:37.06 4:08.81

4:40.17 5:10.79

FAST-AM 16Zolnak, Scarlett4 5:14.58 q

28.22 59.65 1:31.52 2:03.57

2:35.29 3:07.05 3:39.04 4:11.15

4:43.37 5:14.58

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise5 5:15.70 q

28.41 59.44 1:30.83 2:02.67

2:34.68 3:06.94 3:39.35 4:12.08

4:44.56 5:15.70

PEAQ-AM 15Miller, Catherine6 5:18.39 q

28.31 59.82 1:31.96 2:04.29

2:36.44 3:08.61 3:41.00 4:13.30

4:46.36 5:18.39

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace7 5:19.50 q

27.49 57.87 1:29.67 2:01.76

2:33.62 3:06.69 3:39.86 4:13.26

4:47.22 5:19.50

RGSY-AM 14DiMaio, Lyla8 5:19.75 q

28.14 59.13 1:31.00 2:03.11

2:35.83 3:08.61 3:41.47 4:14.74

4:47.96 5:19.75

FAST-OH 17Jackson, Rylee9 5:20.62

28.04 59.48 1:32.06 2:04.30

2:36.67 3:09.51 3:42.32 4:15.54

4:48.84 5:20.62

SVSC-AM 13Cranmer, Kendall10 5:20.65

28.33 59.86 1:31.91 2:04.37

2:37.29 3:09.88 3:43.52 4:16.16

4:49.14 5:20.65

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie11 5:23.29

29.11 1:01.78 1:35.12 2:08.45

2:41.45 3:14.45 3:47.17 4:20.05

4:51.94 5:23.29

PEAQ-AM 13Roncone, Aria12 5:25.34

29.96 1:02.10 1:34.79 2:07.52

2:40.24 3:13.28 3:46.10 4:19.71

4:53.14 5:25.34

PEAQ-AM 16Shusteric, Megan13 5:25.53

29.33 1:01.33 1:34.22 2:06.88

2:39.82 3:13.38 3:46.58 4:20.19

4:53.00 5:25.53

WAAC-AM 15Tropeck, Allison14 5:25.64

28.69 1:01.04 1:34.16 2:07.41

2:40.65 3:14.19 3:47.77 4:21.65

4:55.26 5:25.64

DYP-OH 16Nist, Lauren15 5:28.42

29.69 1:01.82 1:34.54 2:07.62

2:40.93 3:14.54 3:48.17 4:21.90

4:55.65 5:28.42

RESY-AM 15Lakes, Allie16 5:29.73

29.67 1:02.28 1:35.76 2:09.13

2:42.67 3:16.34 3:50.18 4:24.19

4:57.91 5:29.73
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

STEE-AM 13Dwenger, Mia17 5:31.03

30.50 1:03.34 1:36.98 2:10.56

2:44.32 3:18.09 3:51.57 4:25.11

4:58.59 5:31.03

PEAQ-AM 15Caulkins, Grace18 5:31.54

29.28 1:01.43 1:34.48 2:07.61

2:41.45 3:15.48 3:49.43 4:23.81

4:57.90 5:31.54

STEE-AM 16Fisher, Carrie19 5:31.76

29.26 1:01.18 1:34.90 2:08.88

2:42.86 3:17.05 3:51.96 4:25.91

4:59.31 5:31.76

MYG-OH 18Guillan, Kat20 5:32.19

28.55 1:00.39 1:33.20 2:06.64

2:41.03 3:15.48 3:49.94 4:24.69

4:59.11 5:32.19

FAST-AM 15Guler, Nova21 5:32.98

30.27 1:02.81 1:36.68 2:11.11

2:45.11 3:19.53 3:53.63 4:27.40

5:00.51 5:32.98

HEAT-OH 14McElroy, Teagan22 5:33.03

29.31 1:01.80 1:35.34 2:09.50

2:43.69 3:17.86 3:52.00 4:26.49

5:01.15 5:33.03

PEAQ-AM 15Dow, Maddie23 5:34.07

29.49 1:01.37 1:34.41 2:08.37

2:42.33 3:16.81 3:51.29 4:26.11

5:00.32 5:34.07

RGSY-AM 17Hoffman, Hallie24 5:34.17

29.75 1:02.88 1:37.04 2:11.27

2:45.76 3:19.92 3:53.87 4:28.73

5:02.57 5:34.17

FAST-OH 16Hostetler, Grace25 5:34.36

28.38 1:00.63 1:34.21 2:07.97

2:42.46 3:17.35 3:52.25 4:27.06

5:01.42 5:34.36

CCST-OH 18Finnan, Ava26 5:34.46

29.48 1:02.42 1:36.26 2:10.25

2:44.68 3:19.27 3:53.97 4:28.47

5:02.49 5:34.46

BBA-OH 14Young, Ellen27 5:35.07

29.53 1:02.47 1:35.90 2:09.75

2:43.68 3:18.22 3:52.83 4:27.48

5:01.80 5:35.07

GLSS-OH 18Zhang, Tinsley28 5:35.40

30.44 1:02.96 1:36.46 2:10.60

2:44.48 3:18.54 3:52.61 4:27.06

5:35.40

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke29 5:36.63

29.18 1:01.62 1:35.65 2:10.27

2:44.81 3:19.51 3:54.31 4:28.85

5:03.50 5:36.63

CRA-AM 16Sweeney, Katie30 5:36.72

29.62 1:02.38 1:36.24 2:10.35

2:44.54 3:19.08 3:53.72 4:28.14

5:02.55 5:36.72

SVSC-AM 15Tomaszewski, Madison31 5:37.16

29.68 1:02.41 1:36.10 2:09.28

2:43.42 3:18.28 3:53.10 4:28.46

5:03.43 5:37.16

ANSC-AM 13Browning, Elleigh32 5:37.42

30.29 1:03.17 1:37.03 2:11.42

2:45.69 3:20.14 3:54.65 4:29.23

5:03.59 5:37.42

SPY-OH 15Hubbard, Emma33 5:37.67

29.80 1:02.74 1:36.57 2:10.74

2:46.12 3:20.98 3:55.92 4:31.09

5:05.66 5:37.67

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Mimi34 5:38.26

29.39 1:02.18 1:36.34 2:10.59

2:45.15 3:20.40 3:55.58 4:30.86

5:04.56 5:38.26

LESD-OH 15White, Gabby35 5:38.81

30.58 1:03.67 1:37.00 2:11.21

2:45.89 3:20.69 3:55.68 4:30.39

5:05.29 5:38.81

CFYN-OH 13Turney, Gail36 5:42.46

30.97 1:04.92 1:39.69 2:15.00

2:49.79 3:24.55 3:59.49 4:34.84

5:09.54 5:42.46

NCAT-OH 16Dietz, Olive37 5:44.15

30.94 1:05.41 1:40.32 2:15.77

2:50.47 3:25.20 4:00.66 4:36.25

5:10.94 5:44.15

CCST-OH 16Finnan, Riley38 5:45.02

29.91 1:03.34 1:37.80 2:13.24

2:48.39 3:23.56 3:59.34 4:35.48

5:10.72 5:45.02

SVSC-AM 14Reinhart, Kyra39 5:48.16

30.54 1:05.00 1:40.17 2:15.70

2:51.40 3:27.23 4:03.45 4:39.23

5:14.07 5:48.16

DYP-OH 13McKimm, Kerrigan40 5:49.84

29.50 1:03.18 1:38.71 2:13.91

2:49.31 3:25.51 4:01.65 4:38.06

5:14.70 5:49.84

PEAQ-AM 14Artz, Natalie41 5:50.01

30.79 1:05.29 1:40.75 2:16.64

2:52.76 3:28.38 4:04.18 4:40.25

5:15.78 5:50.01

STEE-AM 13Puthoff, Mackenzie42 5:50.99

30.64 1:05.30 1:41.30 2:16.80

2:52.93 3:28.92 4:05.05 4:40.95

5:16.59 5:50.99

PEAQ-AM 15Brunner, Sophie43 5:51.31

30.94 1:05.26 1:40.47 2:16.13

2:52.01 3:27.97 4:04.18 4:40.09

5:16.06 5:51.31
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Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

FAST-OH 14Koutris, Lauren44 5:52.77

31.13 1:06.12 1:41.68 2:17.98

2:53.96 3:30.13 4:05.73 4:42.04

5:18.19 5:52.77

FAST-OH 14Cunningham, Lorelei45 6:03.12

30.78 1:06.02 1:43.67 2:20.36

2:57.20 3:34.64 4:11.64 4:49.39

5:27.42 6:03.12

PEAQ-AM 17Mittleider, Lauren--- NS

STEE-AM 16Puthoff, Madison--- SCR

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia--- SCR

HEAT-OH 14Agee, Ru--- SCR

HEAT-OH 15Aqua, Gabby--- SCR

HEAT-OH 15Aqua, Izzy--- SCR

LSSC-OH 14CaJacob, Riley--- SCR

VICT-NI 15Carmel, Claire--- SCR

GLSS-OH 16Ondrejka, Maddie--- SCR

 
Girls Open 100 Yard Freestyle Time Trial

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Time Trial
DYP-OH 16Nist, Lauren1 58.52

28.36 58.52

 
Girls Open 200 Yard Freestyle Time Trial

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Time Trial
GPAC-AM 15Miller, Olivia1 2:05.44

28.17 1:00.41 1:33.85 2:05.44

 
Girls Open 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BBA-OH 14Orjuela, Emilia1 1:52.11

51.84 1:52.11

 
Girls Open 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia1 4:43.14   9

28.65 1:02.69 1:39.64 2:17.02

2:56.05 3:36.46 4:10.13 4:43.14

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace2 4:52.14   7

29.57 1:05.03 1:43.16 2:21.22

3:04.94 3:49.47 4:21.62 4:52.14

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie3 4:52.65   6

30.87 1:07.59 1:43.71 2:19.00

3:03.98 3:49.49 4:21.45 4:52.65

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi4 4:52.90   5

31.32 1:07.67 1:47.06 2:25.06

3:06.02 3:47.31 4:21.13 4:52.90

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella5 4:53.06   4

30.64 1:06.76 1:46.02 2:23.36

3:08.21 3:51.06 4:23.23 4:53.06

MYG-OH 18Guillan, Kat6 4:53.70   3

30.09 1:06.54 1:42.85 2:19.02

3:03.58 3:48.74 4:21.54 4:53.70

FAST-OH 17Crabtree, Avery7 5:03.54   2

30.72 1:09.28 1:47.61 2:24.95

3:10.19 3:56.16 4:30.87 5:03.54

LESD-OH 13Buccicone, Audrey8 5:06.26   1

30.49 1:10.32 1:49.26 2:26.90

3:11.75 3:57.41 4:32.73 5:06.26

 
Girls Open 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-OH 24Kossakowska, Dominika1 4:26.66 q

27.82 59.55 1:33.70 2:07.43

2:47.14 3:26.99 3:57.57 4:26.66

RGSY-AM 17Bissell, Amelia2 4:43.02 q

29.42 1:03.58 1:39.94 2:16.14

2:55.70 3:35.52 4:09.80 4:43.02

RSC-OH 13Trumpower, Adayaleise3 4:49.10 q

30.81 1:07.85 1:45.47 2:23.02

3:04.48 3:46.85 4:19.22 4:49.10

FAST-OH 14Richter, Grace4 4:49.38 q

29.29 1:03.43 1:42.88 2:19.92

3:03.19 3:47.16 4:19.44 4:49.38

PEAQ-AM 13Schweizer, Victoria5 4:51.40 q

31.52 1:09.43 1:47.79 2:25.08

3:05.72 3:45.80 4:19.78 4:51.40

SPY-OH 17Scribben, Emmie6 4:51.47 q

30.68 1:07.49 1:43.29 2:18.42

3:03.77 3:48.37 4:20.26 4:51.47

HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena7 4:54.28 q

33.39 1:11.52 1:49.45 2:26.90

3:07.65 3:49.77 4:22.09 4:54.28

STEE-AM 15Chamberlain, Mimi8 4:54.33 q

30.98 1:07.43 1:46.35 2:24.30

3:06.03 3:47.45 4:21.95 4:54.33

BBA-OH 13Schmidt, Stella9 4:54.58

31.73 1:08.28 1:47.53 2:24.47

3:09.05 3:52.73 4:23.79 4:54.58

TIGR-AM 17Munnell, Mimi10 4:55.25

30.21 1:05.70 1:44.82 2:22.60

3:05.84 3:49.67 4:22.45 4:55.25

MYG-OH 18Guillan, Kat11 4:55.84

31.98 1:08.97 1:45.81 2:23.60

3:05.61 3:49.79 4:23.21 4:55.84

PEAQ-AM 17Poe, Abby12 4:58.62

34.09 1:10.84 1:48.65 2:25.25

3:07.61 3:50.59 4:25.17 4:58.62

SVSC-AM 13Cranmer, Kendall13 4:59.22

31.82 1:09.82 1:48.96 2:26.24

3:10.58 3:55.00 4:28.14 4:59.22

FAST-OH 17Crabtree, Avery14 5:00.57

31.66 1:10.01 1:48.45 2:26.54

3:10.79 3:55.47 4:29.03 5:00.57

LESD-OH 13Buccicone, Audrey15 5:00.78

31.49 1:11.00 1:48.79 2:25.45

3:09.26 3:53.51 4:28.31 5:00.78
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Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls Open 400 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SVSC-AM 15Tomaszewski, Madison16 5:06.51

31.24 1:10.36 1:50.30 2:30.49

3:14.18 3:59.43 4:33.72 5:06.51

PEAQ-AM 13Roncone, Aria17 5:06.60

32.30 1:09.66 1:49.26 2:26.59

3:14.40 4:01.66 4:35.56 5:06.60

FMST-OH 13Castrillon-Gomez, Sofia18 5:07.32

32.71 1:10.57 1:51.50 2:29.74

3:14.18 3:58.45 5:07.32

SASC-AM 12Lutz, Carrie19 5:07.64

32.34 1:10.44 1:51.11 2:30.68

3:14.44 3:56.62 4:33.27 5:07.64

WAAC-AM 15Tropeck, Allison20 5:08.97

32.32 1:10.79 1:50.42 2:30.22

3:16.64 4:03.92 4:37.77 5:08.97

BBA-OH 14Young, Ellen21 5:09.09

32.89 1:11.16 1:51.15 2:30.62

3:16.53 4:02.84 4:36.37 5:09.09

PEAQ-AM 13Howard, Cara22 5:28.92

36.22 1:20.07 2:02.07 2:43.54

3:28.34 4:14.51 4:52.06 5:28.92

LESD-OH 11Brittain, Juliet23 5:58.57

41.13 1:29.77 2:11.26 2:50.82

3:46.29 4:38.73 5:19.90 5:58.57

STEE-AM 16Puthoff, Madison--- SCR

STEE-AM 13Puthoff, Mackenzie--- SCR

BBA-OH 17Jimenez, Sofia--- SCR

CFYN-OH 13Turnbull, Grace--- SCR

TIGR-AM 16McCowin, Hazel--- SCR

FAST-AM 17Hull, Magdalena--- SCR

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton--- SCR

FAST-OH 15Oliverio, Stella--- SCR

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason1 27.78   9

PS-OH 10Boyer, Zeke2 28.53   7

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel3 29.53   6

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ4 30.20   5

FMST-OH 10Smeltzer, Austin5 30.44   4

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor6 30.81   3

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden7 31.18   2

LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj8 31.63   1

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason1 28.10 q

PS-OH 10Boyer, Zeke2 28.43 q

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel3 29.77 q

LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj4 30.60 q

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ5 30.69 q

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden6 30.71 q

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor7 30.86 q

FMST-OH 10Smeltzer, Austin8 30.91 q

SWIM-OH 10Weaver, Jacob9 31.22

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan10 31.28

WAAC-AM 10Murray, Everett11 31.39

PEAQ-AM 10Provost, Cooper12 32.21

FMST-OH  9Lucio, Carter13 32.48

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin14 32.79

SVSC-AM 10Wright, Mikey15 33.12

LESD-OH  9Turcinov, Mateo16 33.48

PEAQ-AM 10Abel, Nolan17 33.58

CSC-AM  9Mikula, Ezra18 33.67

FMST-OH 10Robinson, Fletcher19 33.92

FAST-OH 10Rucker, Gregory20 34.60

FMST-OH  9Kirby, Duncan21 34.63

PEAQ-AM  9Miller, Samuel22 34.94

MRAY-OH 10Isayas, Brian23 35.02

HEAT-OH  9Addanki, Ian24 35.06

FAST-OH  9Duong, Moses25 36.37

STEE-AM  9Hargenrader, Kyle26 36.63

LESD-OH  9Marshall, Landon27 41.23

LESD-OH 10Hall, Matthew28 46.69

LESD-OH 10Pol, Emery--- DQ

No touch on turn

LESD-OH  8Miller, Wyatt--- DQ

False start

SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin--- SCR

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason1 1:01.58   9

29.47 1:01.58

SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin2 1:03.74   7

30.21 1:03.74

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel3 1:05.34   6

31.17 1:05.34

LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj4 1:08.07   5

32.05 1:08.07

SWIM-OH 10Weaver, Jacob5 1:09.09   4

34.26 1:09.09

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin6 1:09.53   3

33.69 1:09.53

WAAC-AM 10Murray, Everett7 1:09.67   2

32.84 1:09.67

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ--- DQ

False start

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason1 1:02.17 q

29.59 1:02.17

SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin2 1:05.10 q

31.07 1:05.10
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ3 1:05.71 q

31.67 1:05.71

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel4 1:05.88 q

31.01 1:05.88

WAAC-AM 10Murray, Everett5 1:08.48 q

32.72 1:08.48

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin6 1:08.80 q

33.37 1:08.80

LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj7 1:09.00 q

32.39 1:09.00

SWIM-OH 10Weaver, Jacob8 1:10.97 q

33.91 1:10.97

BBA-OH  9Wang, Logan9 1:11.19

34.48 1:11.19

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden10 1:11.25

34.53 1:11.25

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor11 1:11.44

33.15 1:11.44

FMST-OH 10Smeltzer, Austin12 1:12.25

35.12 1:12.25

BBSC-OH 10Zhang, Hansen13 1:12.40

35.25 1:12.40

SVSC-AM 10Wright, Mikey14 1:12.49

34.30 1:12.49

LESD-OH 10Todorinov, Jordan15 1:13.15

34.42 1:13.15

PEAQ-AM 10Provost, Cooper16 1:13.21

34.33 1:13.21

WAAC-AM  9McFate, Brooks17 1:13.47

35.32 1:13.47

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace18 1:13.73

35.14 1:13.73

FAST-OH 10Rucker, Gregory19 1:14.30

35.13 1:14.30

PEAQ-AM 10Abel, Nolan20 1:14.50

34.96 1:14.50

LESD-OH  9Turcinov, Mateo21 1:14.56

35.92 1:14.56

FAST-OH  9Lydek, Gabe22 1:17.77

35.79 1:17.77

FMST-OH  9Lucio, Carter23 1:17.96

36.56 1:17.96

BBA-OH 10Petek, Caden24 1:18.00

37.57 1:18.00

SVSC-AM  9Haboush, Lincoln25 1:18.81

36.79 1:18.81

ANSC-AM 10Cole, Charlie26 1:18.88

36.84 1:18.88

PEAQ-AM  9Miller, Samuel27 1:19.63

37.59 1:19.63

GLSS-OH 10Speziale, August28 1:20.11

37.87 1:20.11

LESD-OH  8Miller, Wyatt29 1:28.14

LESD-OH  9Marshall, Landon30 1:29.75

41.10 1:29.75

LESD-OH 10Hall, Matthew31 1:49.24

53.15 1:49.24

LESD-OH 10Pol, Emery--- DQ

No touch on turn

 
Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PS-OH 10Boyer, Zeke1 2:11.88   9

29.34 1:02.48 1:37.48 2:11.88

ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason2 2:15.13   7

30.13 1:04.24 1:39.99 2:15.13

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel3 2:23.11   6

31.52 1:07.68 1:45.32 2:23.11

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan4 2:26.36   5

34.17 1:11.72 1:50.03 2:26.36

BBA-OH  9Wang, Logan5 2:28.95   4

34.32 1:12.24 2:28.95

WAAC-AM 10Murray, Everett6 2:31.74   3

35.16 1:14.59 1:53.74 2:31.74

WAAC-AM  9McFate, Brooks7 2:33.22   2

35.71 1:15.23 1:54.80 2:33.22

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden8 2:35.50   1

34.90 1:14.48 1:55.74 2:35.50

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace9 2:36.54

35.68 1:14.66 1:57.15 2:36.54

FMST-OH 10Smeltzer, Austin10 2:37.17

36.41 1:16.65 1:58.99 2:37.17

PEAQ-AM 10Abel, Nolan11 2:37.59

34.69 1:15.96 1:59.03 2:37.59

LESD-OH 10Todorinov, Jordan12 2:38.48

34.88 1:16.18 1:58.76 2:38.48

ANSC-AM 10Cole, Charlie13 2:42.73

36.19 1:19.38 2:01.96 2:42.73

SVSC-AM  9Haboush, Lincoln14 2:47.58

35.81 1:18.24 2:03.72 2:47.58

FMST-OH 10Robinson, Fletcher15 2:48.15

36.35 1:21.16 2:05.90 2:48.15

GLSS-OH 10Speziale, August16 2:50.20

37.79 1:21.58 2:06.84 2:50.20

SVSC-AM 10Wright, Mikey--- SCR

 
Boys 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin1 6:00.97   9

32.54 1:09.17 1:46.67 2:23.02

2:59.62 3:36.98 4:13.37 4:49.57

5:25.95 6:00.97

ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason2 6:06.00   7

31.50 1:06.94 1:43.27 2:20.50

2:58.59 3:36.01 4:13.91 4:52.06

5:29.50 6:06.00

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ3 6:17.03   6

34.13 1:11.83 1:50.81 2:29.57

3:08.69 3:47.65 4:26.03 5:05.01

5:42.35 6:17.03
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(Boys 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan4 6:33.06   5

35.60 1:15.53 1:56.17 2:36.83

3:17.88 3:58.27 4:38.88 5:18.11

5:56.93 6:33.06

LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj5 6:37.76   4

34.50 1:14.64 1:55.12 2:36.39

3:17.82 3:59.06 4:40.36 5:21.13

6:00.34 6:37.76

WAAC-AM 10Murray, Everett6 6:38.86   3

34.69 1:14.97 1:55.85 2:37.04

3:18.36 3:59.59 4:41.03 5:21.47

6:00.54 6:38.86

WAAC-AM  9McFate, Brooks7 6:45.87   2

36.29 1:18.11 1:59.37 2:42.19

3:22.82 4:04.42 4:44.92 5:25.47

6:06.83 6:45.87

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace8 7:04.72   1

35.99 1:18.09 2:01.86 2:44.79

3:27.43 4:11.54 4:56.32 5:40.33

6:23.10 7:04.72

BBA-OH 10Petek, Caden9 7:32.98

38.88 1:22.62 2:08.89 2:56.23

3:44.29 4:31.68 5:19.62 6:04.48

7:32.98

STEE-AM 10Pickett, Peter10 7:43.77

40.94 1:28.26 2:17.21 3:04.15

3:51.92 4:38.60 5:25.87 6:13.60

7:02.38 7:43.77

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin1 31.79   9

ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason2 32.67   7

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel3 33.96   6

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor4 34.39   5

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan5 35.88   4

PEAQ-AM 10Provost, Cooper6 35.99   3

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ7 36.30   2

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan8 38.24   1

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin1 31.95 q

ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason2 33.52 q

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor3 33.87 q

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel4 34.78 q

PEAQ-AM 10Provost, Cooper5 35.32 q

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan6 35.54 q

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan7 35.89 q

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ8 36.04 q

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin9 36.12

SVSC-AM 10Wright, Mikey10 37.07

WAAC-AM 10Murray, Everett11 37.56

PEAQ-AM  9Miller, Samuel12 37.64

LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj13 37.80

SWIM-OH 10Weaver, Jacob14 38.27

BBA-OH  9Wang, Logan15 38.91

CSC-AM  9Mikula, Ezra16 38.98

FMST-OH  9Lucio, Carter17 39.22

MRAY-OH  9Nesheim, Henry*18 39.30

PEAQ-AM 10Abel, Nolan*18 39.30

FMST-OH  9Kirby, Duncan20 39.36

PEAQ-AM 10Britt, Benjamin21 39.95

ANSC-AM 10Bhonsale, Yash22 39.96

HEAT-OH  9Addanki, Ian23 40.73

FAST-OH 10Rucker, Gregory24 40.82

ANSC-AM  9Telnov, Max25 41.07

LESD-OH  9Turcinov, Mateo26 41.11

ANSC-AM 10Cole, Charlie27 41.12

STEE-AM  9Hargenrader, Kyle28 42.41

STEE-AM 10Pickett, Peter29 43.66

SVSC-AM  9Haboush, Lincoln30 43.74

PAC-OH  9Moore, Brendan31 45.23

LESD-OH  9Marshall, Landon32 47.84

LESD-OH  8Miller, Wyatt33 48.87

LESD-OH 10Hall, Matthew34 52.79

LESD-OH 10Pol, Emery35 52.98

MRAY-OH 10Isayas, Brian--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

GLSS-OH  9Cao, William--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason1 1:09.49   9

34.00 1:09.49

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel2 1:13.00   7

35.19 1:13.00

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan3 1:15.87   6

37.50 1:15.87

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ4 1:16.56   5

38.67 1:16.56

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden5 1:16.87   4

37.51 1:16.87

PEAQ-AM 10Provost, Cooper6 1:19.02   3

37.34 1:19.02

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin7 1:19.85   2

39.02 1:19.85

WAAC-AM 10Murray, Everett8 1:20.99   1

39.26 1:20.99

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason1 1:10.91 q

34.45 1:10.91

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel2 1:13.31 q

35.65 1:13.31
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden3 1:16.78 q

37.44 1:16.78

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ4 1:16.82 q

37.78 1:16.82

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan5 1:17.01 q

37.81 1:17.01

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin6 1:18.56 q

37.45 1:18.56

PEAQ-AM 10Provost, Cooper7 1:19.61 q

WAAC-AM 10Murray, Everett8 1:19.94 q

38.96 1:19.94

SVSC-AM 10Wright, Mikey9 1:20.08

38.29 1:20.08

LESD-OH 10Todorinov, Jordan10 1:20.67

38.79 1:20.67

SWIM-OH 10Weaver, Jacob11 1:20.88

39.48 1:20.88

LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj12 1:21.29

39.29 1:21.29

PEAQ-AM  9Miller, Samuel13 1:22.47

40.54 1:22.47

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan14 1:22.90

40.50 1:22.90

BBSC-OH 10Zhang, Hansen15 1:25.61

41.37 1:25.61

CSC-AM  9Mikula, Ezra16 1:26.20

43.68 1:26.20

HEAT-OH  9Addanki, Ian17 1:27.00

43.17 1:27.00

PEAQ-AM 10Abel, Nolan18 1:27.45

41.77 1:27.45

GLSS-OH  9Cao, William19 1:28.21

42.78 1:28.21

ANSC-AM  9Telnov, Max20 1:29.67

43.22 1:29.67

GLSS-OH 10Speziale, August21 1:30.04

44.50 1:30.04

FMST-OH  9Lucio, Carter22 1:30.56

43.50 1:30.56

BBA-OH 10Petek, Caden--- DQ

No touch at turn

ANSC-AM 10Bhonsale, Yash--- SCR

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj1 38.75   9

SWIM-OH 10Weaver, Jacob2 39.11   7

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden3 39.29   6

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ4 40.28   5

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan5 41.23   4

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace6 41.72   3

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel7 41.99   2

FAST-OH 10Rucker, Gregory8 42.27   1

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj1 38.77 q

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden2 39.82 q

SWIM-OH 10Weaver, Jacob3 39.86 q

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ4 40.01 q

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel5 42.20 q

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace6 42.28 q

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan7 42.45 q

FAST-OH 10Rucker, Gregory8 42.73 q

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden9 44.44

MRAY-OH  9Nesheim, Henry10 44.76

FMST-OH 10Smeltzer, Austin11 44.88

STEE-AM 10Pickett, Peter12 45.12

FMST-OH 10Robinson, Fletcher13 45.38

BBA-OH  9Wang, Logan14 45.73

FMST-OH  9Kirby, Duncan15 46.25

HEAT-OH  9Addanki, Ian16 47.36

LESD-OH 10Pol, Emery17 47.40

FAST-OH  9Duong, Moses18 47.83

LESD-OH  8Miller, Wyatt19 50.51

LESD-OH  9Marshall, Landon20 58.21

LESD-OH 10Hall, Matthew21 59.91

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PS-OH 10Boyer, Zeke1 1:17.77   9

37.19 1:17.77

LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj2 1:19.44   7

37.53 1:19.44

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace3 1:26.26   6

SWIM-OH 10Weaver, Jacob4 1:27.03   5

41.58 1:27.03

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden5 1:27.59   4

41.68 1:27.59

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ6 1:32.01   3

43.65 1:32.01

FAST-OH 10Rucker, Gregory7 1:33.16   2

43.27 1:33.16

STEE-AM 10Pickett, Peter8 1:39.72   1

47.83 1:39.72

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PS-OH 10Boyer, Zeke1 1:18.72 q

36.42 1:18.72

LESD-OH 10Eschmann, Tj2 1:20.31 q

37.13 1:20.31

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden3 1:25.53 q

40.56 1:25.53
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace4 1:27.26 q

41.55 1:27.26

SWIM-OH 10Weaver, Jacob5 1:27.75 q

41.56 1:27.75

PEAQ-AM 10Stitt, JJ6 1:31.27 q

43.13 1:31.27

FAST-OH 10Rucker, Gregory7 1:34.12 q

44.60 1:34.12

STEE-AM 10Pickett, Peter8 1:39.72 q

47.44 1:39.72

HEAT-OH  9Addanki, Ian9 1:40.91

48.94 1:40.91

LESD-OH  8Miller, Wyatt10 1:50.80

50.73 1:50.80

LESD-OH  9Marshall, Landon11 2:00.39

56.96 2:00.39

FMST-OH 10Robinson, Fletcher--- DQ

Scissors kick

FMST-OH 10Smeltzer, Austin--- DQ

Scissors kick

NCAT-OH 10Klementov, Daniel--- SCR

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin1 31.20   9

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden2 33.72   7

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor3 34.11   6

FMST-OH 10Smeltzer, Austin4 34.96   5

PEAQ-AM 10Abel, Nolan5 35.26   4

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin6 35.36   3

FMST-OH  9Kirby, Duncan7 36.56   2

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan8 37.77   1

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin1 31.18 q

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor2 33.58 q

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden3 33.71 q

FMST-OH 10Smeltzer, Austin4 34.78 q

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin5 35.91 q

FMST-OH  9Kirby, Duncan6 35.96 q

PEAQ-AM 10Abel, Nolan7 36.30 q

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan8 36.45 q

PEAQ-AM 10Provost, Cooper9 37.01

FAST-OH  9Lydek, Gabe10 37.02

FMST-OH  9Lucio, Carter11 37.13

WAAC-AM  9McFate, Brooks12 37.45

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden13 37.56

ANSC-AM 10Cole, Charlie14 39.02

LESD-OH  9Turcinov, Mateo15 39.61

BBA-OH  9Wang, Logan16 40.41

STEE-AM  9Hargenrader, Kyle17 43.22

STEE-AM 10Pickett, Peter18 45.74

LESD-OH  8Miller, Wyatt--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

LESD-OH 10Hall, Matthew--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

CSC-AM  9Mikula, Ezra--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin1 1:12.75   9

34.35 1:12.75

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden2 1:14.87   7

35.50 1:14.87

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor3 1:18.44   6

36.42 1:18.44

CSC-AM  9Mikula, Ezra4 1:20.23   5

37.20 1:20.23

WAAC-AM  9McFate, Brooks5 1:21.37   4

38.38 1:21.37

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan6 1:26.16   3

39.90 1:26.16

MRAY-OH 10Isayas, Brian7 1:27.31   2

LESD-OH 10Todorinov, Jordan8 1:27.60   1

38.83 1:27.60

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin1 1:14.18 q

35.30 1:14.18

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor2 1:17.23 q

35.36 1:17.23

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden3 1:18.69 q

37.76 1:18.69

WAAC-AM  9McFate, Brooks4 1:22.07 q

CSC-AM  9Mikula, Ezra5 1:24.13 q

39.70 1:24.13

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan6 1:25.13 q

38.97 1:25.13

LESD-OH 10Todorinov, Jordan7 1:27.48 q

38.91 1:27.48

MRAY-OH 10Isayas, Brian8 1:31.74 q

42.10 1:31.74

PAC-OH  9Moore, Brendan9 1:36.33

45.63 1:36.33

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin1 1:14.03   9

33.44 1:14.03

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden2 1:16.86   7

36.10 1:16.86

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin3 1:18.03   6

36.93 1:18.03
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Results

Finals ...   (Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden4 1:19.50   5

37.62 1:19.50

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace5 1:20.21   4

38.24 1:20.21

PEAQ-AM 10Provost, Cooper6 1:23.72   3

37.57 1:23.72

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan7 1:27.83   2

39.34 1:27.83

LESD-OH 10Todorinov, Jordan--- DQ

Not on back off wall - back

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin1 1:14.34 q

33.24 1:14.34

ANSC-AM 10Trunick, Caiden2 1:17.65 q

36.37 1:17.65

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden3 1:18.68 q

35.87 1:18.68

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace4 1:20.77 q

39.27 1:20.77

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan5 1:22.12 q

37.46 1:22.12

ANSC-AM 10Drozd, Austin6 1:22.38 q

37.60 1:22.38

LESD-OH 10Todorinov, Jordan7 1:22.53 q

37.07 1:22.53

PEAQ-AM 10Provost, Cooper8 1:22.79 q

36.85 1:22.79

SVSC-AM 10Wright, Mikey9 1:22.80

37.59 1:22.80

BBA-OH  9Wang, Logan10 1:23.94

40.85 1:23.94

WAAC-AM  9McFate, Brooks11 1:25.09

40.19 1:25.09

FMST-OH  9Kirby, Duncan12 1:26.33

38.38 1:26.33

ANSC-AM 10Cole, Charlie13 1:28.51

39.22 1:28.51

LESD-OH  9Turcinov, Mateo14 1:34.35

44.45 1:34.35

STEE-AM 10Pickett, Peter15 1:35.08

45.53 1:35.08

WAAC-AM 10Murray, Everett--- SCR

PS-OH 10Boyer, Zeke--- SCR

 
Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ANSC-AM 10Natali, Jason1 2:34.33   9

33.84 1:11.97 2:00.36 2:34.33

SVSC-AM 10Ashead, Kevin2 2:39.28   7

34.87 1:14.17 2:03.11 2:39.28

MRAY-OH 10Anderson, Ewan3 2:45.29   6

38.00 1:19.55 2:09.18 2:45.29

FMST-OH 10Kirby, Conor4 2:49.11   5

37.41 1:21.40 2:11.59 2:49.11

LESD-OH 10Djang, Jace5 2:51.81   4

39.95 1:26.15 2:12.27 2:51.81

LESD-OH 10Todorinov, Jordan6 2:54.26   3

38.79 1:21.07 2:15.14 2:54.26

PEAQ-AM 10Keeney, Nathan7 2:54.34   2

39.63 1:23.71 2:15.59 2:54.34

WAAC-AM  9McFate, Brooks8 2:55.83   1

39.56 1:24.14 2:15.96 2:55.83

SVSC-AM 10Wright, Mikey9 2:56.84

40.84 1:22.76 2:18.43 2:56.84

HEAT-OH  9Addanki, Ian10 3:04.31

42.18 1:26.49 2:21.80 3:04.31

BBSC-OH 10Zhang, Hansen11 3:06.94

41.81 1:27.33 2:27.43 3:06.94

CSC-AM  9Mikula, Ezra12 3:07.87

40.43 1:29.36 2:28.64 3:07.87

STEE-AM  9Hargenrader, Kyle13 3:10.02

46.45 1:36.72 2:31.15 3:10.02

LESD-OH  9Turcinov, Mateo14 3:16.67

45.18 1:36.47 2:38.67 3:16.67

STEE-AM 10Pickett, Peter--- DQ

Head under for 2 or more strokes - breast

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CRA-AM 12Witt, Scout Hess1 24.02   9

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus2 24.68   7

BBA-OH 12Murnan, David3 24.70   6

FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase4 24.88   5

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan5 26.30   4

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell6 27.29   3

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac7 27.44   2

PA-OH 12Hively, Ezra8 27.49   1

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus*1 24.97 q

BBA-OH 12Murnan, David*1 24.97 q

FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase3 25.18 q

CRA-AM 12Witt, Scout Hess4 25.27 q

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell5 25.53 q

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan6 26.39 q

PA-OH 12Hively, Ezra7 27.38 q

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac8 27.43 q

CSC-AM 12Mikula, Zack9 27.89

SWIM-OH 11Ly, Ben10 27.90

MRAY-OH 11Iciek, TJ11 27.95

DYP-OH 12Allen, Maxwell12 27.96

PEAQ-AM 12Rumbaugh, Colton13 27.99
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan14 28.11

SWIM-OH 11Chippy, Carter*15 28.19

LESD-OH 12Binda, Mattia*15 28.19

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack17 28.27

HEAT-OH 11Kwolek, Christian*18 28.56

BBSC-OH 11Li, Nathan*18 28.56

NCAT-OH 11Barnard, Elijah20 28.80

LSSC-OH 12Klingman, Elliott21 28.95

ANSC-AM 12Wang, Noah22 29.04

WHAT-OH 12Sapp, Theo23 29.06

PA-OH 11Peak, Ezra24 29.38

PA-OH 12Stack, Daniel25 29.57

NGAC-AM 12Ledger, Bode26 29.58

FMST-OH 12Robinson, Crosby*27 29.59

CCS-OH 12Handerhan, Rogan*27 29.59

FMST-OH 11Lucio, Rowan29 29.60

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico*30 29.79

SWIM-OH 11Mellis, Nathan*30 29.79

PEAQ-AM 12Khanolkar, Owen32 29.80

PEAQ-AM 11Schweizer, Alex33 29.82

BBA-OH 11Seither, Bennie34 29.94

LSSC-OH 12Kormos, Jacob35 29.96

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico36 29.98

LSSC-OH 12Le, Jadon37 30.04

LESD-OH 12Hoopingarner, Blake38 30.31

PEAQ-AM 11McMillen, Jonas39 30.32

LSSC-OH 12Valentine, Wyatt40 30.49

BBA-OH 11Wagner, Zachary41 30.53

DYP-OH 11Franz, Gavin42 31.26

ANSC-AM 11Akhavan, Kallen43 31.36

LESD-OH 12Pol, Wylan44 34.69

LESD-OH 11Ayyappan, Liam45 35.38

FAST-OH 11Riedlinger, Eli--- SCR

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison--- SCR

BBA-OH 12Weber, Ethan--- SCR

PEAQ-AM 11DelVitto, Jason--- SCR

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip--- SCR

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison1 57.05

27.63 57.05

STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh2 57.20

27.66 57.20

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
BBA-OH 12Murnan, David1 53.42   9

25.80 53.42

FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase2 54.66   7

26.46 54.66

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus3 55.42   6

26.85 55.42

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell4 55.87   5

27.14 55.87

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan5 56.08   4

27.05 56.08

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip6 58.92   3

28.49 58.92

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison7 59.53   2

28.67 59.53

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy8 1:00.02   1

28.34 1:00.02

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 12Murnan, David1 53.72 q

25.89 53.72

FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase2 55.97 q

27.01 55.97

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus3 56.08 q

27.37 56.08

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan4 56.62 q

27.42 56.62

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell5 57.03 q

26.73 57.03

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip6 57.38 q

27.68 57.38

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy7 58.18 q

27.70 58.18

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison8 58.44 q

28.11 58.44

STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh9 J58.44

28.25 58.44

GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln10 58.84

27.74 58.84

BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben11 59.38

28.45 59.38

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan12 59.84

28.99 59.84

STEE-AM 12Nagarkoti, Aarav13 1:00.02

28.80 1:00.02

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac14 1:00.10

28.31 1:00.10

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders15 1:00.21

29.35 1:00.21

MRAY-OH 11Iciek, TJ16 1:00.25

29.52 1:00.25

LESD-OH 12Binda, Mattia17 1:00.59

29.02 1:00.59

SWIM-OH 11Chippy, Carter18 1:00.96

28.95 1:00.96

CSC-AM 12Mikula, Zack19 1:01.13

29.39 1:01.13

DYP-OH 12Allen, Maxwell20 1:01.69

30.11 1:01.69

PEAQ-AM 12Rumbaugh, Colton21 1:01.73

29.45 1:01.73
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SWIM-OH 11Ly, Ben22 1:02.37

29.52 1:02.37

BBSC-OH 11Li, Nathan23 1:02.49

30.36 1:02.49

NCAT-OH 11Barnard, Elijah24 1:03.07

29.67 1:03.07

WAAC-AM 11Buss, George25 1:03.25

30.98 1:03.25

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack26 1:03.28

30.08 1:03.28

HEAT-OH 11Kwolek, Christian27 1:03.90

30.33 1:03.90

PEAQ-AM 12Khanolkar, Owen28 1:03.98

31.15 1:03.98

RGSY-AM 12Crissman, Peyton29 1:04.43

30.34 1:04.43

NGAC-AM 12Ledger, Bode30 1:05.71

31.70 1:05.71

PEAQ-AM 11Schweizer, Alex*31 1:05.80

31.68 1:05.80

FMST-OH 11Lucio, Rowan*31 1:05.80

31.04 1:05.80

ANSC-AM 12Ross, Abraham33 1:05.87

32.33 1:05.87

ANSC-AM 11Akhavan, Kallen34 1:06.41

31.74 1:06.41

FMST-OH 12Robinson, Crosby35 1:06.95

31.70 1:06.95

BBA-OH 11Seither, Bennie36 1:07.49

32.01 1:07.49

BBA-OH 12Weber, Ethan37 1:08.11

31.76 1:08.11

BBA-OH 11Wagner, Zachary38 1:08.23

33.04 1:08.23

LESD-OH 12Hoopingarner, Blake39 1:09.13

31.39 1:09.13

PEAQ-AM 11McMillen, Jonas40 1:11.28

35.08 1:11.28

LESD-OH 12Pol, Wylan41 1:22.25

37.53 1:22.25

LESD-OH 12Dolinsky, Jacob42 1:54.92

FAST-OH 11Riedlinger, Eli--- SCR

PEAQ-AM 11DelVitto, Jason--- SCR

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
BBA-OH 12Murnan, David1 1:57.56   9

26.64 56.39 1:27.37 1:57.56

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell2 2:01.71   7

28.04 58.82 1:30.32 2:01.71

STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh3 2:02.09   6

28.61 59.83 1:31.98 2:02.09

CRA-AM 12Witt, Scout Hess4 2:02.52   5

27.69 58.26 1:30.61 2:02.52

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison5 2:03.37   4

28.71 1:00.32 1:32.49 2:03.37

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan6 2:03.78   3

28.72 1:00.35 1:32.16 2:03.78

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders7 2:05.88   2

29.46 1:01.44 1:33.97 2:05.88

BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben8 2:08.19   1

29.32 1:02.84 1:36.53 2:08.19

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 12Murnan, David1 1:58.44 q

27.01 56.39 1:27.56 1:58.44

CRA-AM 12Witt, Scout Hess2 2:01.96 q

28.01 58.27 1:30.45 2:01.96

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell3 2:03.14 q

27.97 58.99 1:31.41 2:03.14

STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh4 2:03.23 q

28.86 1:00.61 1:32.88 2:03.23

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan5 2:05.27 q

28.05 59.59 1:33.04 2:05.27

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison6 2:05.54 q

28.98 1:01.62 1:33.75 2:05.54

BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben7 2:08.28 q

29.24 1:02.47 1:36.31 2:08.28

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders8 2:09.29 q

30.03 1:03.19 1:36.45 2:09.29

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy9 2:09.49

28.39 1:00.59 1:34.53 2:09.49

LESD-OH 12Binda, Mattia10 2:12.95

30.49 1:04.12 1:39.01 2:12.95

BBSC-OH 11Li, Nathan11 2:13.49

30.11 1:04.17 1:39.99 2:13.49

PA-OH 12Hively, Ezra12 2:13.68

29.58 1:03.13 1:38.89 2:13.68

MRAY-OH 11Iciek, TJ13 2:13.96

31.13 1:06.13 1:41.27 2:13.96

PEAQ-AM 12Rumbaugh, Colton14 2:15.87

30.66 1:05.26 1:41.81 2:15.87

SWIM-OH 11Chippy, Carter15 2:16.42

30.37 1:06.21 1:42.28 2:16.42

CSC-AM 12Mikula, Zack16 2:17.46

30.26 1:04.90 1:41.74 2:17.46

PEAQ-AM 12Khanolkar, Owen17 2:18.40

31.19 1:05.63 1:41.66 2:18.40

PEAQ-AM 11Schweizer, Alex18 2:19.10

32.42 1:07.77 1:44.04 2:19.10

NCAT-OH 12Krpata, Cam19 2:19.62

31.58 1:08.73 1:45.38 2:19.62

ANSC-AM 12Ross, Abraham20 2:21.36

33.10 1:09.06 1:46.24 2:21.36

FMST-OH 11Lucio, Rowan21 2:21.50

31.75 1:07.75 1:44.79 2:21.50

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico22 2:22.86

32.58 1:09.30 1:47.05 2:22.86
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

DYP-OH 11Franz, Gavin23 2:23.14

33.38 1:11.08 1:48.05 2:23.14

ANSC-AM 11Akhavan, Kallen24 2:24.18

33.18 1:09.70 1:48.05 2:24.18

BBA-OH 11Seither, Bennie25 2:25.41

32.42 1:08.84 1:47.69 2:25.41

BBA-OH 11Wagner, Zachary26 2:26.87

33.83 1:11.61 1:50.39 2:26.87

ANSC-AM 12Wang, Noah--- SCR

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip--- SCR

BBA-OH 12Weber, Ethan--- SCR

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico--- SCR

 
Boys 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan1 5:30.37   9

30.27 1:03.56 1:37.32 2:10.63

2:44.22 3:17.86 3:51.50 4:25.59

4:59.02 5:30.37

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell2 5:32.97   7

28.88 1:00.90 1:33.93 2:07.71

2:42.16 3:16.14 3:50.98 4:26.67

5:01.70 5:32.97

BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben3 5:33.28   6

29.37 1:03.13 1:37.28 2:11.38

2:45.56 3:20.38 3:54.58 4:28.18

5:01.98 5:33.28

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders4 5:33.53   5

30.53 1:03.73 1:36.95 2:10.54

2:44.89 3:19.51 3:53.24 4:27.92

5:01.98 5:33.53

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy5 5:40.28   4

30.33 1:03.93 1:37.99 2:12.20

2:46.47 3:21.14 3:56.00 4:31.12

5:06.50 5:40.28

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison6 5:41.60   3

29.83 1:04.87 1:40.30 2:14.92

2:50.07 3:25.11 3:59.42 4:34.72

5:08.62 5:41.60

PA-OH 12Hively, Ezra7 5:44.88   2

30.05 1:04.16 1:39.72 2:15.15

2:50.79 3:25.85 4:01.16 4:36.06

5:10.79 5:44.88

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash8 5:49.54   1

31.44 1:06.88 1:41.85 2:18.21

2:54.91 3:30.79 4:06.85 4:42.17

5:15.62 5:49.54

PEAQ-AM 11Schafer, Henry9 5:50.63

31.82 1:06.37 1:41.16 2:16.18

2:51.60 3:27.49 4:04.22 4:40.44

5:15.98 5:50.63

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac10 5:54.21

30.29 1:03.83 1:39.04 2:15.00

2:50.88 3:27.92 4:05.07 4:41.85

5:18.74 5:54.21

PEAQ-AM 12Rumbaugh, Colton11 5:59.00

31.05 1:06.71 1:43.34 2:20.41

2:56.42 3:33.65 4:11.07 4:48.02

5:24.22 5:59.00

NCAT-OH 12Krpata, Cam12 6:02.38

31.97 1:07.90 1:44.62 2:21.44

2:59.55 3:36.62 4:14.21 4:51.48

5:28.30 6:02.38

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack13 6:06.10

31.58 1:07.73 1:45.05 2:22.02

2:59.58 3:37.46 4:14.80 4:53.20

5:30.77 6:06.10

PEAQ-AM 11Schweizer, Alex14 6:06.80

32.78 1:09.01 1:45.36 2:23.28

3:00.56 3:37.79 4:15.14 4:53.27

5:31.01 6:06.80

RGSY-AM 12Crissman, Peyton15 6:11.02

31.69 1:08.04 1:45.81 2:23.99

3:03.19 3:42.25 4:20.95 4:58.97

5:38.65 6:11.02

ANSC-AM 12Ross, Abraham16 6:12.79

33.85 1:11.17 1:49.45 2:27.21

3:05.47 3:43.03 4:21.03 4:59.40

5:37.21 6:12.79

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob17 6:16.96

33.34 1:09.98 1:48.31 2:26.26

3:05.19 3:44.02 4:23.21 5:02.56

5:41.07 6:16.96

SWIM-OH 11Ly, Ben*18 6:18.21

32.41 1:08.75 1:46.82 2:25.13

3:03.83 3:42.72 4:22.20 5:02.17

5:41.33 6:18.21

BBA-OH 12Weber, Ethan*18 6:18.21

31.89 1:09.28 1:48.03 2:27.52

3:07.41 3:47.07 4:26.15 5:05.13

5:43.95 6:18.21

BBA-OH 11Seither, Bennie20 6:20.76

33.32 1:09.91 1:46.98 2:25.22

3:04.18 3:44.38 4:23.57 5:03.71

5:43.52 6:20.76

NCAT-OH 11Barnard, Elijah21 6:20.79

33.53 1:09.53 1:47.43 2:25.96

3:05.04 3:44.90 4:24.84 5:04.44

5:43.83 6:20.79

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico22 6:21.50

33.29 1:11.48 1:50.66 2:31.06

3:10.37 3:49.94 4:29.09 5:08.54

5:46.36 6:21.50

ANSC-AM 11Akhavan, Kallen23 6:22.03

34.52 1:11.68 1:50.08 2:28.78

3:08.54 3:47.73 4:26.58 5:05.76

5:44.85 6:22.03

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico24 6:23.24

32.19 1:09.83 1:48.52 2:26.80

3:06.00 3:46.09 4:26.51 5:06.94

5:46.08 6:23.24

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip--- SCR
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results
 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase1 27.55   9

BBA-OH 12Murnan, David2 29.05   7

BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben3 30.58   6

GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln4 31.10   5

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan5 31.21   4

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack6 31.32   3

SWIM-OH 11Chippy, Carter7 31.48   2

SWIM-OH 11Ly, Ben8 31.54   1

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase1 28.59 q

BBA-OH 12Murnan, David2 29.14 q

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan3 30.72 q

BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben4 31.09 q

GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln5 31.15 q

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack6 31.24 q

SWIM-OH 11Ly, Ben7 31.56 q

SWIM-OH 11Chippy, Carter8 31.85 q

HEAT-OH 11Kwolek, Christian9 32.02

UN-OH 12Conway, Aiden10 32.11

CRA-AM 12Witt, Scout Hess11 32.36

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery12 32.74

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac13 32.98

ANSC-AM 12Wang, Noah14 33.38

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash*15 34.07

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico*15 34.07

PA-OH 11Peak, Ezra17 34.11

PEAQ-AM 11Schweizer, Alex18 34.68

ANSC-AM 11Telnov, Leo19 34.69

LSSC-OH 12Klingman, Elliott20 34.80

ANSC-AM 11Akhavan, Kallen21 35.05

PEAQ-AM 11McMillen, Jonas22 35.60

DYP-OH 11Franz, Gavin23 36.18

CCS-OH 12Handerhan, Rogan24 36.27

FMST-OH 12Robinson, Crosby25 36.30

LSSC-OH 12Valentine, Wyatt26 36.70

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico27 36.81

LESD-OH 12Hoopingarner, Blake28 37.63

LESD-OH 12Pol, Wylan29 44.08

FAST-OH 11Riedlinger, Eli--- SCR

CSC-AM 12Mikula, Zack--- SCR

PEAQ-AM 11DelVitto, Jason--- SCR

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase1 1:01.22   9

29.84 1:01.22

BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben2 1:04.42   7

31.70 1:04.42

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack3 1:07.30   6

32.67 1:07.30

GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln4 1:07.57   5

32.64 1:07.57

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan5 1:07.59   4

32.73 1:07.59

HEAT-OH 11Kwolek, Christian6 1:08.30   3

32.17 1:08.30

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery7 1:08.61   2

33.54 1:08.61

SWIM-OH 11Chippy, Carter8 1:11.20   1

34.02 1:11.20

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben1 1:05.13 q

31.69 1:05.13

FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase2 1:05.31 q

31.38 1:05.31

GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln3 1:07.59 q

32.65 1:07.59

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan4 1:08.05 q

33.35 1:08.05

HEAT-OH 11Kwolek, Christian5 1:08.81 q

33.78 1:08.81

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack6 1:08.99 q

33.44 1:08.99

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery7 1:09.54 q

34.73 1:09.54

SWIM-OH 11Chippy, Carter8 1:10.37 q

33.31 1:10.37

PEAQ-AM 12Rumbaugh, Colton9 1:10.73

34.43 1:10.73

UN-OH 12Conway, Aiden10 1:11.02

33.92 1:11.02

RGSY-AM 12Crissman, Peyton11 1:11.71

34.58 1:11.71

PEAQ-AM 11Schafer, Henry12 1:12.28

35.29 1:12.28

LESD-OH 11Hasty, Anderson13 1:13.85

35.63 1:13.85

PEAQ-AM 11Schweizer, Alex14 1:14.96

36.91 1:14.96

NCAT-OH 12Krpata, Cam15 1:15.38

36.34 1:15.38

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico16 1:15.56

37.03 1:15.56

DYP-OH 11Franz, Gavin17 1:15.82

36.84 1:15.82

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico18 1:17.86

38.52 1:17.86

ANSC-AM 11Akhavan, Kallen19 1:17.94

37.96 1:17.94

PEAQ-AM 11DelVitto, Jason--- SCR
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results
 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben1 2:16.43   9

32.42 1:07.49 1:42.80 2:16.43

PA-OH 12Hively, Ezra2 2:22.27   7

33.37 1:09.72 1:47.60 2:22.27

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack3 2:22.84   6

33.56 1:10.29 1:47.40 2:22.84

PEAQ-AM 12Rumbaugh, Colton4 2:26.78   5

33.95 1:11.28 1:49.46 2:26.78

HEAT-OH 11Kwolek, Christian5 2:36.94   4

35.01 1:14.88 1:56.00 2:36.94

ANSC-AM 12Wang, Noah6 2:37.75   3

36.93 1:17.46 1:58.94 2:37.75

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico7 2:39.68   2

37.35 1:18.25 2:00.13 2:39.68

PA-OH 11Peak, Ezra8 2:41.02   1

38.44 1:18.90 2:00.87 2:41.02

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben1 2:18.45 q

32.83 1:08.51 1:44.29 2:18.45

PA-OH 12Hively, Ezra2 2:19.83 q

32.51 1:08.02 1:43.73 2:19.83

PEAQ-AM 12Rumbaugh, Colton3 2:26.26 q

33.96 1:11.13 1:49.65 2:26.26

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack4 2:27.36 q

34.58 1:12.14 1:50.69 2:27.36

HEAT-OH 11Kwolek, Christian5 2:33.10 q

35.05 1:13.01 1:54.20 2:33.10

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico6 2:34.50 q

35.72 1:14.99 1:54.80 2:34.50

ANSC-AM 12Wang, Noah7 2:35.99 q

36.87 1:15.93 1:57.14 2:35.99

PA-OH 11Peak, Ezra8 2:40.37 q

37.38 1:17.59 1:59.28 2:40.37

CSC-AM 12Mikula, Zack--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln1 32.51   9

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash2 33.42   7

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell3 33.87   6

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac4 34.99   5

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus5 35.27   4

SVSC-AM 12Edmisten, Crew6 35.79   3

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery7 35.99   2

LESD-OH 12Binda, Mattia8 36.30   1

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln1 32.82 q

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash2 32.97 q

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell3 34.16 q

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac4 34.40 q

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery*5 36.13 q

SVSC-AM 12Edmisten, Crew*5 36.13 q

LESD-OH 12Binda, Mattia7 36.29 q

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus8 36.37 q

BBA-OH 11Lee, David9 36.39

SWIM-OH 11Ly, Ben10 37.72

LSSC-OH 12Klingman, Elliott11 38.50

NCAT-OH 11Barnard, Elijah12 38.92

SWIM-OH 11Mellis, Nathan13 39.09

WAAC-AM 11Buss, George14 39.32

FMST-OH 11Lucio, Rowan15 39.35

DYP-OH 11Franz, Gavin16 40.22

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico17 40.84

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico18 41.23

LESD-OH 12Pol, Wylan19 43.26

BBA-OH 11Wagner, Zachary20 43.69

LESD-OH 12Dolinsky, Jacob--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip--- SCR

SVSC-AM 11Ulewicz, Ryder--- SCR

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip1 1:10.19   9

33.83 1:10.19

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan2 1:11.06   7

33.49 1:11.06

GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln3 1:11.77   6

33.85 1:11.77

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash4 1:13.14   5

34.40 1:13.14

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac5 1:16.87   4

35.58 1:16.87

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders6 1:17.24   3

36.56 1:17.24

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery7 1:17.46   2

37.04 1:17.46

LESD-OH 12Binda, Mattia8 1:20.42   1

39.15 1:20.42

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip1 1:09.76 q

33.32 1:09.76

GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln2 1:11.39 q

33.91 1:11.39
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan3 1:12.83 q

34.59 1:12.83

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash4 1:13.00 q

34.88 1:13.00

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac5 1:16.48 q

35.20 1:16.48

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery6 1:18.55 q

37.56 1:18.55

LESD-OH 12Binda, Mattia7 1:18.87 q

37.19 1:18.87

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders8 1:19.32 q

37.28 1:19.32

BBA-OH 11Lee, David9 1:21.06

38.84 1:21.06

SWIM-OH 11Ly, Ben10 1:21.63

38.33 1:21.63

FMST-OH 11Lucio, Rowan11 1:22.65

39.52 1:22.65

NCAT-OH 11Barnard, Elijah12 1:24.48

39.62 1:24.48

LESD-OH 11Ayyappan, Liam--- DQ

Alternating Kick

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip1 2:29.97   9

34.79 1:12.52 1:51.56 2:29.97

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan2 2:31.68   7

34.54 1:13.03 1:52.23 2:31.68

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash3 2:41.26   6

37.35 1:18.99 2:01.35 2:41.26

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders4 2:42.01   5

38.03 1:20.05 2:01.79 2:42.01

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery5 2:47.16   4

38.19 1:21.93 2:05.45 2:47.16

BBA-OH 11Lee, David6 2:48.81   3

39.16 1:22.31 2:06.91 2:48.81

STEE-AM 12Nagarkoti, Aarav7 2:49.11   2

38.20 1:21.81 2:06.00 2:49.11

NCAT-OH 12Krpata, Cam8 3:01.46   1

42.55 1:29.27 2:16.15 3:01.46

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip1 2:32.98 q

35.24 1:14.61 1:54.51 2:32.98

LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan2 2:33.81 q

34.42 1:13.27 1:53.33 2:33.81

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash3 2:39.74 q

36.74 1:17.87 1:59.46 2:39.74

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders4 2:43.73 q

37.37 1:19.93 2:03.01 2:43.73

BBA-OH 11Lee, David5 2:47.76 q

39.31 1:21.06 2:05.51 2:47.76

STEE-AM 12Nagarkoti, Aarav6 2:49.33 q

37.75 1:21.50 2:05.44 2:49.33

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery7 2:49.79 q

37.35 1:20.79 2:05.71 2:49.79

NCAT-OH 12Krpata, Cam8 2:54.79 q

40.22 1:24.22 2:09.36 2:54.79

NCAT-OH 11Barnard, Elijah9 2:58.01

40.21 1:25.14 2:11.65 2:58.01

ANSC-AM 12Ross, Abraham10 3:08.61

43.18 1:32.02 2:20.68 3:08.61

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase1 27.20   9

SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell2 27.60   7

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus3 28.33   6

BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben4 28.91   5

MRAY-OH 11Iciek, TJ5 29.39   4

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy6 29.52   3

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip7 29.55   2

LESD-OH 11Hasty, Anderson8 31.70   1

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell1 27.59 q

FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase2 28.36 q

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus3 28.86 q

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip4 29.19 q

BAAC-NI 12Farmer, Ben5 29.27 q

MRAY-OH 11Iciek, TJ6 29.38 q

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy7 29.43 q

LESD-OH 11Hasty, Anderson8 29.58 q

BBA-OH 12Murnan, David9 29.73

UN-OH 12Conway, Aiden10 30.09

STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh11 30.17

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison12 30.22

SWIM-OH 11Ly, Ben13 30.61

SWIM-OH 11Chippy, Carter14 30.95

PEAQ-AM 12Khanolkar, Owen*15 31.40

LSSC-OH 12Klingman, Elliott*15 31.40

FMST-OH 11Lucio, Rowan17 31.63

WHAT-OH 12Sapp, Theo18 31.81

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan19 31.85

PEAQ-AM 11Schafer, Henry20 31.93

PEAQ-AM 11McMillen, Jonas21 32.01

LSSC-OH 12Kormos, Jacob22 32.35

DYP-OH 12Allen, Maxwell23 32.47

SWIM-OH 11Mellis, Nathan24 32.51

BBA-OH 11Seither, Bennie25 32.85

ANSC-AM 11Telnov, Leo26 33.06
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

NAC-AM 12Zehnder, Jack27 33.31

NGAC-AM 12Ledger, Bode28 34.05

FMST-OH 12Robinson, Crosby29 35.57

LESD-OH 12Hoopingarner, Blake30 36.20

BBA-OH 11Wagner, Zachary31 36.31

HEAT-OH 11Kwolek, Christian--- DQ

False start

FAST-OH 11Riedlinger, Eli--- SCR

PEAQ-AM 11DelVitto, Jason--- SCR

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell1 1:00.89   9

28.68 1:00.89

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip2 1:03.42   7

29.86 1:03.42

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison3 1:04.39   6

30.90 1:04.39

STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh4 1:04.46   5

30.64 1:04.46

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy5 1:04.62   4

30.45 1:04.62

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus6 1:05.73   3

29.90 1:05.73

MRAY-OH 11Iciek, TJ7 1:06.82   2

32.69 1:06.82

UN-OH 12Conway, Aiden8 1:09.22   1

31.46 1:09.22

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SWIM-OH 12Kravtsov, Maxwell1 1:02.11 q

29.12 1:02.11

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip2 1:04.17 q

30.90 1:04.17

STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh3 1:04.91 q

31.11 1:04.91

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus4 1:04.97 q

29.90 1:04.97

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison5 1:05.35 q

31.71 1:05.35

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy6 1:05.64 q

30.40 1:05.64

MRAY-OH 11Iciek, TJ7 1:08.08 q

32.32 1:08.08

UN-OH 12Conway, Aiden8 1:08.78 q

31.12 1:08.78

PEAQ-AM 11McMillen, Jonas9 1:11.95

33.99 1:11.95

BBA-OH 11Seither, Bennie10 1:13.23

33.89 1:13.23

NCAT-OH 12Krpata, Cam11 1:15.78

35.46 1:15.78

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh1 2:18.40   9

32.10 1:07.07 1:43.07 2:18.40

PEAQ-AM 12Khanolkar, Owen2 2:25.21   7

33.05 1:09.41 1:46.46 2:25.21

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy3 2:31.04   6

32.30 1:09.15 1:49.42 2:31.04

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh1 2:25.03 q

33.81 1:11.42 1:49.89 2:25.03

PEAQ-AM 12Khanolkar, Owen2 2:27.93 q

33.86 1:11.14 1:49.96 2:27.93

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy3 2:29.34 q

32.87 1:11.40 1:51.03 2:29.34

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase1 1:01.67   9

27.85 1:01.67

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip2 1:05.90   7

31.36 1:05.90

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy3 1:06.25   6

31.42 1:06.25

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus4 1:06.62   5

30.79 1:06.62

GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln5 1:08.26   4

32.37 1:08.26

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash6 1:08.62   3

33.58 1:08.62

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders7 1:09.20   2

32.90 1:09.20

UN-OH 12Conway, Aiden8 1:11.17   1

32.78 1:11.17

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST-OH 12Kleinschmidt, Chase1 1:04.42 q

30.27 1:04.42

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip2 1:05.54 q

31.29 1:05.54

GLSS-OH 12Kaufman, Lincoln3 1:05.56 q

31.21 1:05.56

FMST-OH 12Nakandakari, Matheus4 1:08.19 q

31.43 1:08.19

FMST-OH 12Alexander, Tommy5 1:08.28 q

31.96 1:08.28



Ohio Swimming LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 55

The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash6 1:08.74 q

33.47 1:08.74

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders7 1:09.06 q

32.75 1:09.06

UN-OH 12Conway, Aiden8 1:09.89 q

31.65 1:09.89

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison9 1:10.08

32.99 1:10.08

PEAQ-AM 12Khanolkar, Owen10 1:11.58

34.37 1:11.58

RSC-OH 12Sorg, Avery11 1:11.83

33.34 1:11.83

NCAT-OH 12Krpata, Cam12 1:12.57

33.41 1:12.57

NCAT-OH 11Barnard, Elijah13 1:14.51

35.02 1:14.51

LESD-OH 11Ayyappan, Liam14 1:38.91

47.80 1:38.91

BBA-OH 11Wagner, Zachary--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater - breast

PEAQ-AM 11DelVitto, Jason--- SCR

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan1 2:18.65   9

29.77 1:06.49 1:47.54 2:18.65

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders2 2:23.76   7

33.95 1:11.53 1:51.76 2:23.76

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash3 2:26.42   6

33.50 1:11.71 1:52.92 2:26.42

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison4 2:27.33   5

31.90 1:11.12 1:55.46 2:27.33

LESD-OH 12Binda, Mattia5 2:29.54   4

32.38 1:11.74 1:56.11 2:29.54

STEE-AM 12Nagarkoti, Aarav6 2:29.73   3

33.17 1:13.63 1:58.71 2:29.73

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac7 2:30.69   2

31.23 1:11.35 1:55.60 2:30.69

UN-OH 12Conway, Aiden8 2:32.11   1

32.02 1:11.16 1:56.65 2:32.11

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 12Djang, Jordan1 2:19.21 q

29.74 1:05.99 1:47.80 2:19.21

PEAQ-AM 11Hedberg, Anders2 2:25.17 q

32.98 1:09.98 1:52.36 2:25.17

PEAQ-AM 12Trueblood, Cash3 2:26.61 q

33.24 1:11.21 1:52.34 2:26.61

RSC-OH 11Trumpower, Reevison4 2:26.72 q

31.63 1:11.14 1:56.54 2:26.72

LESD-OH 12Binda, Mattia5 2:28.73 q

32.11 1:09.81 1:53.88 2:28.73

SWIM-OH 12Anderson, Isaac6 2:29.80 q

30.57 1:10.23 1:54.90 2:29.80

STEE-AM 12Nagarkoti, Aarav7 2:30.82 q

32.81 1:13.11 1:58.15 2:30.82

UN-OH 12Conway, Aiden8 2:31.44 q

31.55 1:10.73 1:54.82 2:31.44

PEAQ-AM 11Schafer, Henry9 2:32.63

35.49 1:12.83 1:59.77 2:32.63

CSC-AM 12Mikula, Zack10 2:33.77

31.54 1:09.89 1:58.61 2:33.77

MRAY-OH 11Iciek, TJ11 2:34.04

32.73 1:11.62 2:00.35 2:34.04

RGSY-AM 12Crissman, Peyton12 2:34.77

31.12 1:10.24 1:59.79 2:34.77

NCAT-OH 12Krpata, Cam13 2:37.98

35.93 1:17.56 2:02.13 2:37.98

PEAQ-AM 12Rumbaugh, Colton14 2:38.51

35.05 1:13.50 2:03.19 2:38.51

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico15 2:40.63

37.90 1:15.46 2:05.08 2:40.63

PEAQ-AM 11Schweizer, Alex16 2:42.80

36.36 1:15.96 2:06.53 2:42.80

BBA-OH 11Seither, Bennie17 2:45.34

36.23 1:17.73 2:09.13 2:45.34

LESD-OH 11Hasty, Anderson18 2:47.73

34.18 1:15.15 2:09.37 2:47.73

PEAQ-AM 11McMillen, Jonas19 2:50.45

34.72 1:20.35 2:12.21 2:50.45

FAST-OH 11Riedlinger, Eli--- SCR

JCCS-AM 12Kovtun, Phillip--- SCR

 
Boys 12 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh1 18:16.09   9

29.29 1:01.85 1:34.88 2:07.94

2:40.90 3:14.30 3:46.80 4:19.67

4:53.00 5:26.53 5:59.71 6:32.74

7:06.31 7:39.35 8:13.29 8:46.29

9:20.03 9:53.40 10:26.92 11:01.00

11:34.74 12:08.60 12:42.60 13:16.52

13:50.00 14:24.67 14:58.16 15:32.89

16:06.33 16:40.15 17:12.87 17:45.87 18:16.09

 
Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ASWIM-OH1 1:49.24   18

1) Kravtsov, Maxwell 12 2) Anderson, Isaac 12

3) Chippy, Carter 11 4) Ly, Ben 11

26.05 53.50 1:21.50 1:49.24

AFMST-OH2 1:51.04   14

1) Nakandakari, Matheus 12 2) Lucio, Rowan 11

3) Kirby, Conor 10 4) Alexander, Tommy 12

25.35 54.93 1:24.66 1:51.04
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(Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ALESD-OH3 1:53.81   12

1) Djang, Jordan 12 2) Binda, Mattia 12

3) Hoopingarner, Blake 12 4) Hasty, Anderson 11

26.40 54.24 1:24.88 1:53.81

APEAQ-AM4 1:55.35   10

1) Hedberg, Anders 11 2) Trueblood, Cash 12

3) Schafer, Henry 11 4) Rumbaugh, Colton 12

28.65 57.35 1:26.34 1:55.35

ABBA-OH5 1:56.83   8

1) Seither, Bennie 11 2) Jimenez, Nico 11

3) Weber, Ethan 12 4) Murnan, David 12

30.52 1:01.03 1:32.78 1:56.83

AANSC-AM6 1:59.38   6

1) Natali, Jason 10 2) Ross, Abraham 12

3) Akhavan, Kallen 11 4) Telnov, Leo 11

28.76 59.00 1:29.95 1:59.38

BPEAQ-AM7 2:00.10   4

1) Stitt, JJ 10 2) Schweizer, Alex 11

3) McMillen, Jonas 11 4) Khanolkar, Owen 12

30.91 1:00.38 1:31.24 2:00.10

ALSSC-OH8 2:01.16   4

1) Klingman, Elliott 12 2) Kormos, Jacob 12

3) Bray, Zico 11 4) Kovijanich, Reagan 12

29.75 1:01.09 1:33.22 2:01.16

BBBA-OH9 2:11.35

1) Lee, David 11 2) Wang, Logan 9

3) Petek, Caden 10 4) Wagner, Zachary 11

31.13 1:11.21 1:40.45 2:11.35

AFAST-OH10 2:11.69

1) Kleinschmidt, Chase 12 2) Lydek, Gabe 9

3) Rucker, Gregory 10 4) Duong, Moses 9

26.24 1:01.68 1:38.93 2:11.69

CPEAQ-AM11 2:15.02

1) Abel, Nolan 10 2) Provost, Cooper 10

3) Miller, Samuel 9 4) Keeney, Nathan 10

34.28 1:06.82 1:45.12 2:15.02

ANCAT-OH--- SCR

 
Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ASWIM-OH1 2:01.39   18

1) Ly, Ben 11 2) Anderson, Isaac 12

3) Kravtsov, Maxwell 12 4) Chippy, Carter 11

31.99 1:06.36 1:33.90 2:01.39

APEAQ-AM2 2:03.96   14

1) Rumbaugh, Colton 12 2) Trueblood, Cash 12

3) Khanolkar, Owen 12 4) Hedberg, Anders 11

32.70 1:05.09 1:35.85 2:03.96

ABBA-OH3 2:09.11   12

1) Murnan, David 12 2) Lee, David 11

3) Seither, Bennie 11 4) Jimenez, Nico 11

29.55 1:05.93 1:39.75 2:09.11

ALESD-OH4 2:11.95   10

1) Todorinov, Jordan 10 2) Eschmann, Tj 10

3) Djang, Jordan 12 4) Binda, Mattia 12

35.96 1:15.69 1:44.38 2:11.95

AFMST-OH5 2:12.03   8

1) Kirby, Conor 10 2) Lucio, Rowan 11

3) Alexander, Tommy 12 4) Nakandakari, Matheus 12

34.60 1:15.61 1:46.63 2:12.03

ALSSC-OH6 2:14.64   6

1) Kovijanich, Reagan 12 2) Klingman, Elliott 12

3) Suffel, Aiden 10 4) Le, Jadon 12

32.15 1:11.33 1:44.97 2:14.64

AANSC-AM7 2:17.30   4

1) Wang, Noah 12 2) Natali, Jason 10

3) Telnov, Leo 11 4) Akhavan, Kallen 11

33.37 1:12.69 1:46.19 2:17.30

BPEAQ-AM8 2:24.72   4

1) Keeney, Nathan 10 2) Stitt, JJ 10

3) McMillen, Jonas 11 4) Schweizer, Alex 11

39.28 1:21.56 1:54.24 2:24.72

AMRAY-OH9 2:25.26

1) Nesheim, Henry 9 2) Anderson, Ewan 10

3) Iciek, TJ 11 4) Isayas, Brian 10

40.29 1:22.10 1:51.40 2:25.26

CPEAQ-AM10 2:38.43

1) Miller, Samuel 9 2) Provost, Cooper 10

3) Abel, Nolan 10 4) Britt, Benjamin 10

38.91 1:26.88 2:03.96 2:38.43

AFAST-OH--- SCR

BBBA-OH--- SCR

ANCAT-OH--- SCR

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 22.73   9

SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant2 22.93   7

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker3 23.27   6

PA-OH 14DiRenzo, Anthony4 23.44   5

SVSC-AM 14Conrad, Evan5 23.52   4

FAST-OH 14Clark, Jack6 23.62   3

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax7 23.67   2

SVSC-AM 14Kling, Charlie8 24.09   1

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 22.64 q

SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant2 23.16 q

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker3 23.19 q

SVSC-AM 14Conrad, Evan4 23.70 q

PA-OH 14DiRenzo, Anthony5 23.73 q

FAST-OH 14Clark, Jack6 23.76 q

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax7 23.97 q

SVSC-AM 14Kling, Charlie8 24.25 q

DYP-OH 14Wentling, Aaron9 24.31

SWIM-OH 14Meland, Jacob10 24.33

RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen11 24.42

RESY-AM 14Feath, Benjamin12 24.55

MYG-OH 13Mazon, Sam13 24.61

GYB-OH 14Cvjetinovic, Jovan14 25.04
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

STEE-AM 14Henderson, Max15 25.07

LSSC-OH 14Burkey, Tiernan16 25.16

CFYN-OH 13Haggard, Hunter17 25.27

FMST-OH 13Johnson, Aiden18 25.44

UN-OH 14Khoe, Justin*19 25.61

MRAY-OH 14Anderson, Matt*19 25.61

FAST-OH 14Long, Brayden21 25.70

PEAQ-AM 14Monyok, Luke22 26.08

LESD-OH 13Stover, Andrew23 26.75

BAAC-NI 13Zugelder, Rogan24 28.35

LESD-OH 14Zhang, Jake25 30.10

SVSC-AM 14Farrow, Jaxon--- SCR

DYP-OH 14Roth, Evan--- SCR

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant1 49.17   9

23.78 49.17

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker2 49.56   7

24.10 49.56

BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath3 49.59   6

23.97 49.59

FAST-OH 14Clark, Jack4 50.54   5

24.39 50.54

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax5 51.72   4

25.22 51.72

PA-OH 14DiRenzo, Anthony6 51.74   3

24.87 51.74

RESY-AM 14Feath, Benjamin7 52.01   2

24.93 52.01

SVSC-AM 14Conrad, Evan8 52.43   1

24.67 52.43

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 49.59 q

23.92 49.59

SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant2 49.77 q

23.78 49.77

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker3 49.89 q

24.16 49.89

FAST-OH 14Clark, Jack4 51.12 q

25.09 51.12

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax5 51.37 q

24.91 51.37

RESY-AM 14Feath, Benjamin*6 52.34 q

25.51 52.34

PA-OH 14DiRenzo, Anthony*6 52.34 q

25.36 52.34

SVSC-AM 14Conrad, Evan8 52.64 q

24.65 52.64

DYP-OH 14Wentling, Aaron9 52.96

25.58 52.96

SVSC-AM 14Kling, Charlie10 53.11

25.84 53.11

WEST-MR 13Bowens, Thomas11 53.63

26.48 53.63

FMST-OH 13Johnson, Aiden12 53.70

26.06 53.70

BBA-OH 13Derillac, William13 54.02

25.93 54.02

FAST-OH 14Long, Brayden14 54.11

26.25 54.11

SWIM-OH 14Meland, Jacob15 54.41

26.01 54.41

STEE-AM 14Henderson, Max16 54.49

26.13 54.49

AAC-OH 14Fantozz, Ethan17 54.97

26.73 54.97

MYG-OH 13Mazon, Sam18 55.01

25.86 55.01

LESD-OH 14Aini, Hayden19 55.80

26.95 55.80

UN-OH 14Khoe, Justin20 55.84

26.34 55.84

LESD-OH 13Hasty, Magnus21 55.98

26.71 55.98

LESD-OH 13Stewart Lewis, Zachary22 56.46

26.91 56.46

CFYN-OH 13Haggard, Hunter23 56.51

26.65 56.51

BAAC-NI 13Zugelder, Rogan24 1:01.53

29.14 1:01.53

LESD-OH 14Zhang, Jake25 1:07.13

31.70 1:07.13

RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen--- SCR

SVSC-AM 14Farrow, Jaxon--- SCR

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant1 1:47.51   9

24.87 52.66 1:20.38 1:47.51

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker2 1:47.68   7

25.09 53.03 1:20.55 1:47.68

RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen3 1:50.66   6

25.47 53.45 1:22.36 1:50.66

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax4 1:52.42   5

26.38 54.80 1:23.83 1:52.42

WEST-MR 13Bowens, Thomas5 1:54.67   4

26.50 55.81 1:25.56 1:54.67

BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin6 1:55.44   3

27.20 56.73 1:26.13 1:55.44

RESY-AM 14Feath, Benjamin7 1:55.85   2

26.51 55.13 1:25.60 1:55.85

DYP-OH 14Wentling, Aaron8 1:55.97   1

27.07 56.57 1:26.78 1:55.97
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Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 1:48.75 q

25.08 52.76 1:20.91 1:48.75

SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant2 1:49.05 q

24.52 51.54 1:20.29 1:49.05

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker3 1:50.97 q

26.01 54.99 1:23.00 1:50.97

RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen4 1:54.43 q

26.25 55.47 1:25.50 1:54.43

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax5 1:54.92 q

26.99 56.70 1:25.54 1:54.92

RESY-AM 14Feath, Benjamin6 1:56.39 q

26.70 56.93 1:27.00 1:56.39

WEST-MR 13Bowens, Thomas7 1:56.67 q

27.45 56.59 1:27.31 1:56.67

DYP-OH 14Wentling, Aaron8 1:57.62 q

27.02 57.29 1:28.16 1:57.62

BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin9 1:57.80

27.53 57.41 1:27.92 1:57.80

SVSC-AM 14Kling, Charlie10 1:57.82

26.45 56.73 1:28.00 1:57.82

FAST-OH 14Long, Brayden11 1:58.19

27.14 57.01 1:27.83 1:58.19

STEE-AM 14Henderson, Max12 1:58.34

26.90 56.53 1:26.69 1:58.34

FMST-OH 13Johnson, Aiden13 1:58.63

26.45 56.18 1:27.02 1:58.63

MYG-OH 13Mazon, Sam14 2:00.75

26.23 57.10 1:29.36 2:00.75

LESD-OH 14Aini, Hayden15 2:01.07

27.67 58.08 1:29.72 2:01.07

WAAC-AM 14McFate, Brady16 2:01.38

27.86 58.44 1:30.20 2:01.38

LESD-OH 13Stewart Lewis, Zachary17 2:02.72

27.32 58.35 1:30.74 2:02.72

LESD-OH 14Zhang, Jake18 2:21.81

31.73 1:07.31 1:45.13 2:21.81

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac--- SCR

SVSC-AM 14Farrow, Jaxon--- SCR

 
Boys 13-14 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker1 17:16.52   9

27.38 58.62 1:30.67 2:02.78

2:35.20 3:07.33 3:38.00 4:09.23

4:40.96 5:12.69 5:44.42 6:17.15

6:49.68 7:22.06 7:54.76 8:27.40

8:58.75 9:29.91 10:01.07 10:33.04

11:04.57 11:35.90 12:08.42 12:40.59

13:12.48 13:44.30 14:15.48 14:45.83

15:16.71 15:47.64 16:18.46 16:48.96 17:16.52

FAST-OH 14Long, Brayden2 17:44.51   7

28.64 59.83 1:31.35 2:03.62

2:35.61 3:07.74 3:40.21 4:12.65

4:45.55 5:18.12 5:50.82 6:23.11

6:55.15 7:27.38 8:00.22 8:32.18

9:04.27 9:36.96 10:09.91 10:42.92

11:16.13 11:49.08 12:21.49 12:53.81

13:26.73 13:59.50 14:31.87 15:04.30

15:36.64 16:09.59 16:42.00 17:13.78 17:44.51

WEST-MR 13Brawer, Tim3 18:01.53   6

28.34 59.69 1:32.01 2:04.96

2:37.50 3:10.57 3:43.63 4:16.40

4:49.41 5:22.71 5:55.65 6:28.66

7:01.67 7:34.92 8:08.14 8:41.37

9:14.30 9:47.67 10:20.74 10:53.64

11:26.47 11:59.56 12:32.43 13:05.27

13:38.33 14:11.50 14:45.18 15:18.35

15:51.74 16:25.03 16:58.04 17:31.02 18:01.53

LESD-OH 14Aini, Hayden4 18:23.57   5

29.31 1:01.34 1:34.81 2:07.93

2:40.94 3:14.95 3:48.80 4:21.83

4:56.39 5:30.52 6:04.04 6:38.09

7:12.23 7:46.35 8:20.63 8:54.68

9:27.77 10:01.51 10:35.45 11:09.34

11:43.46 12:17.82 12:51.47 13:25.78

13:59.81 14:33.13 15:06.59 15:40.05

16:12.86 16:45.98 17:19.41 17:52.27 18:23.57

LESD-OH 13Stewart Lewis, Zachary5 18:27.92   4

28.08 1:00.95 1:33.53 2:06.91

2:40.05 3:13.69 3:47.22 4:20.91

4:54.78 5:28.80 6:02.54 6:36.37

7:10.67 7:44.49 8:18.51 8:52.60

9:26.29 10:00.50 10:33.77 11:08.07

11:42.21 12:16.19 12:50.75 13:24.76

13:58.98 14:33.57 15:07.90 15:42.20

16:16.00 16:49.62 17:23.65 17:56.80 18:27.92

PS-OH 14Marado, Brandon6 18:56.73   3

28.79 1:00.48 1:33.17 2:06.11

2:39.79 3:13.35 3:47.09 4:21.40

4:56.14 5:30.69 6:05.67 6:40.37

7:15.81 7:50.75 8:25.59 9:00.73

9:35.68 10:10.65 10:44.98 11:19.78

11:54.93 12:30.27 13:05.56 13:41.38

14:16.66 14:52.55 15:28.49 16:04.18

16:37.96 17:12.71 17:48.32 18:23.35 18:56.73

BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath--- SCR

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac--- SCR

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 54.81   9

26.80 54.81

PA-OH 14DiRenzo, Anthony2 57.78   7

28.31 57.78

FAST-OH 14Clark, Jack3 58.41   6

28.52 58.41
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A - Final ...   (Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac4 59.34   5

28.86 59.34

DYP-OH 14Roth, Evan5 1:00.50   4

28.95 1:00.50

RESY-AM 14Feath, Benjamin6 1:00.51   3

29.62 1:00.51

FMST-OH 13Johnson, Aiden7 1:02.01   2

30.21 1:02.01

WEST-MR 13Brawer, Tim8 1:05.03   1

31.01 1:05.03

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 55.78 q

27.78 55.78

PA-OH 14DiRenzo, Anthony2 58.25 q

28.97 58.25

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac3 58.45 q

28.00 58.45

FAST-OH 14Clark, Jack4 59.51 q

29.32 59.51

RESY-AM 14Feath, Benjamin5 1:00.33 q

29.25 1:00.33

DYP-OH 14Roth, Evan6 1:00.77 q

29.00 1:00.77

FMST-OH 13Johnson, Aiden7 1:00.86 q

29.91 1:00.86

MYG-OH 13Mazon, Sam8 1:02.12 q

29.47 1:02.12

LESD-OH 14Aini, Hayden9 1:02.53

30.25 1:02.53

WEST-MR 13Brawer, Tim10 1:02.93

30.47 1:02.93

BAAC-NI 13Zugelder, Rogan11 1:08.51

32.52 1:08.51

LESD-OH 14Zhang, Jake12 1:22.19

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
RESY-AM 14Feath, Benjamin1 2:09.00   9

30.23 1:02.54 1:36.18 2:09.00

MRAY-OH 14Wolford, Luke2 2:09.46   7

30.61 1:03.64 1:37.67 2:09.46

DYP-OH 14Roth, Evan3 2:11.41   6

31.02 1:04.89 1:38.94 2:11.41

WEST-MR 13Brawer, Tim4 2:12.53   5

30.42 1:04.17 1:38.71 2:12.53

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
RESY-AM 14Feath, Benjamin1 2:06.65 q

29.39 1:01.14 1:34.15 2:06.65

WEST-MR 13Brawer, Tim2 2:11.01 q

30.56 1:03.70 1:37.74 2:11.01

MRAY-OH 14Wolford, Luke3 2:12.39 q

31.56 1:05.20 1:39.28 2:12.39

DYP-OH 14Roth, Evan4 2:13.08 q

29.51 1:02.57 1:37.46 2:13.08

LESD-OH 14Zhang, Jake--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 1:02.60   9

29.39 1:02.60

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax2 1:03.12   7

29.96 1:03.12

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker3 1:03.58   6

30.25 1:03.58

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac4 1:05.60   5

31.21 1:05.60

WEST-MR 13Bowens, Thomas5 1:06.08   4

32.16 1:06.08

UN-OH 14Khoe, Justin6 1:06.66   3

30.70 1:06.66

AAC-OH 14Fantozz, Ethan7 1:07.13   2

33.06 1:07.13

SWIM-OH 14Meland, Jacob8 1:07.49   1

31.12 1:07.49

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 1:02.86 q

29.75 1:02.86

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax2 1:03.35 q

31.02 1:03.35

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker3 1:04.16 q

30.41 1:04.16

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac4 1:06.72 q

31.48 1:06.72

SWIM-OH 14Meland, Jacob5 1:07.37 q

31.54 1:07.37

UN-OH 14Khoe, Justin6 1:07.71 q

31.46 1:07.71

WEST-MR 13Bowens, Thomas7 1:07.98 q

32.66 1:07.98

AAC-OH 14Fantozz, Ethan8 1:08.24 q

32.56 1:08.24

STEE-AM 14Henderson, Max9 1:10.67

32.77 1:10.67
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

MRAY-OH 14Seher, Keaton10 1:10.87

33.14 1:10.87

LESD-OH 14Aini, Hayden11 1:11.61

34.12 1:11.61

LESD-OH 13Hasty, Magnus12 1:14.15

34.85 1:14.15

LESD-OH 13Stover, Andrew13 1:15.68

35.34 1:15.68

LESD-OH 14Zhang, Jake14 1:34.02

44.77 1:34.02

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax1 2:14.95   9

30.98 1:06.16 1:40.66 2:14.95

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker2 2:18.49   7

31.16 1:06.39 1:42.28 2:18.49

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac3 2:22.38   6

32.24 1:08.69 1:45.96 2:22.38

WEST-MR 13Bowens, Thomas4 2:22.45   5

33.04 1:09.40 1:46.74 2:22.45

AAC-OH 14Fantozz, Ethan5 2:25.51   4

33.94 1:10.15 1:48.27 2:25.51

SWIM-OH 14Meland, Jacob6 2:29.27   3

32.21 1:09.96 1:49.69 2:29.27

PEAQ-AM 14Monyok, Luke7 2:29.28   2

33.89 1:11.80 1:50.48 2:29.28

UN-OH 14Khoe, Justin8 2:34.82   1

33.61 1:13.24 1:53.61 2:34.82

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax1 2:18.80 q

33.80 1:09.79 1:44.78 2:18.80

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker2 2:23.26 q

31.88 1:08.33 1:45.79 2:23.26

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac3 2:24.37 q

32.06 1:08.97 1:46.93 2:24.37

PEAQ-AM 14Monyok, Luke4 2:26.06 q

33.71 1:10.76 1:48.23 2:26.06

AAC-OH 14Fantozz, Ethan5 2:27.27 q

33.53 1:11.32 1:48.69 2:27.27

SWIM-OH 14Meland, Jacob6 2:28.42 q

34.29 1:12.03 1:50.14 2:28.42

WEST-MR 13Bowens, Thomas7 2:28.70 q

34.39 1:11.39 1:50.18 2:28.70

UN-OH 14Khoe, Justin8 2:31.14 q

32.18 1:10.17 1:50.00 2:31.14

WEST-MR 13Brawer, Tim9 2:32.67

33.98 1:12.97 1:52.94 2:32.67

MRAY-OH 14Seher, Keaton10 2:37.26

35.45 1:15.49 1:56.61 2:37.26

LESD-OH 13Stover, Andrew11 2:40.01

35.51 1:16.37 1:57.77 2:40.01

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen1 53.57   9

25.07 53.57

SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant2 56.10   7

25.96 56.10

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac3 56.62   6

26.38 56.62

PA-OH 14DiRenzo, Anthony4 56.93   5

26.29 56.93

MRAY-OH 14Wolford, Luke5 57.77   4

27.40 57.77

SVSC-AM 14Kling, Charlie6 58.45   3

27.29 58.45

BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin7 59.00   2

27.56 59.00

LESD-OH 13Hasty, Magnus8 59.16   1

26.98 59.16

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen1 56.15 q

25.94 56.15

SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant2 56.68 q

26.27 56.68

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac3 57.53 q

26.83 57.53

MRAY-OH 14Wolford, Luke4 57.79 q

27.73 57.79

PA-OH 14DiRenzo, Anthony5 58.15 q

26.77 58.15

BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin6 58.73 q

27.60 58.73

SVSC-AM 14Kling, Charlie7 59.23 q

27.69 59.23

LESD-OH 13Hasty, Magnus8 59.26 q

26.86 59.26

BBA-OH 13Derillac, William9 1:00.25

27.52 1:00.25

WEST-MR 13Bowens, Thomas10 1:00.33

27.92 1:00.33

LESD-OH 13Stewart Lewis, Zachary11 1:00.56

28.41 1:00.56

MYG-OH 13Mazon, Sam12 1:01.20

27.09 1:01.20

BAAC-NI 13Zugelder, Rogan13 1:06.10

30.63 1:06.10

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker--- SCR
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Boys 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin1 2:08.86   9

29.69 1:03.26 1:36.46 2:08.86

MRAY-OH 14Wolford, Luke2 2:09.00   7

29.41 1:02.49 1:36.70 2:09.00

LESD-OH 13Stewart Lewis, Zachary3 2:12.53   6

29.43 1:03.39 1:38.23 2:12.53

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MRAY-OH 14Wolford, Luke1 2:08.08 q

28.62 1:01.14 1:35.98 2:08.08

BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin2 2:09.30 q

30.14 1:03.31 1:36.53 2:09.30

LESD-OH 13Stewart Lewis, Zachary3 2:15.60 q

29.83 1:04.49 1:40.01 2:15.60

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 1:59.23   9

25.94 55.51 1:30.68 1:59.23

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker2 2:01.10   7

26.89 58.71 1:32.96 2:01.10

RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen3 2:02.52   6

25.54 56.97 1:33.83 2:02.52

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac4 2:07.36   5

27.21 59.60 1:37.50 2:07.36

FAST-OH 14Clark, Jack5 2:07.39   4

26.90 1:00.10 1:39.36 2:07.39

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax6 2:07.48   3

27.57 1:02.72 1:39.13 2:07.48

BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin7 2:11.26   2

28.22 1:02.11 1:40.71 2:11.26

FMST-OH 13Johnson, Aiden8 2:19.87   1

30.15 1:04.20 1:47.18 2:19.87

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 2:00.75 q

26.34 56.90 1:32.24 2:00.75

STEE-AM 14Hankinson, Walker2 2:04.99 q

27.41 59.28 1:36.38 2:04.99

FAST-OH 14Clark, Jack3 2:07.69 q

27.23 1:00.06 1:39.15 2:07.69

RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen4 2:08.18 q

26.66 59.77 1:38.81 2:08.18

LESD-OH 14Miller, Jax5 2:08.50 q

28.14 1:01.98 1:39.24 2:08.50

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac6 2:09.51 q

27.15 1:00.60 1:39.83 2:09.51

BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin7 2:11.09 q

28.28 1:02.52 1:40.73 2:11.09

FMST-OH 13Johnson, Aiden8 2:13.54 q

28.67 1:01.86 1:42.68 2:13.54

PA-OH 14DiRenzo, Anthony9 2:15.23

27.63 1:01.55 1:44.40 2:15.23

WEST-MR 13Brawer, Tim10 2:15.46

30.13 1:04.04 1:43.46 2:15.46

LESD-OH 14Aini, Hayden11 2:17.66

29.93 1:04.10 1:45.13 2:17.66

MYG-OH 13Mazon, Sam12 2:18.51

28.25 1:02.32 1:45.83 2:18.51

LESD-OH 13Stover, Andrew13 2:24.65

30.87 1:10.29 1:51.36 2:24.65

 
Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar1 20.57   9

PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben2 20.77   7

GLSS-OH 18Koerwitz, PJ3 20.96   6

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson4 21.18   5

BBA-OH 16Hong, Jaime5 21.22   4

SPEAR-OH 16Smith, Talan6 21.61   3

RSC-OH 16Morana, Dominic7 22.04   2

MYG-OH 16Warren, Dannie--- NS

B - Final
WEBS-NI 17Conner, Peyton*9 21.61

WEBS-NI 17McCormack, Luke*9 21.61

WEBS-NI 17Frenzel, Jack11 21.78

BAAC-NI 16Pickard, Aiden12 22.01

BBSC-OH 17Elwell, Colin13 22.07

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew14 22.25

PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom15 22.29

RESY-AM 16Feath, William16 22.72

 
Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar1 20.57 q

PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben2 20.90 q

LESD-OH 15Losch, Everett3 21.14 q

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson4 21.15 q

GLSS-OH 18Koerwitz, PJ5 21.21 q

BBA-OH 16Hong, Jaime6 21.50 q

RSC-OH 16Morana, Dominic7 21.55 q

MYG-OH 16Warren, Dannie8 21.56 q

SPEAR-OH 16Smith, Talan9 21.58 q

WEBS-NI 17Conner, Peyton10 21.72 q

WEBS-NI 17McCormack, Luke11 21.78 q

WEBS-NI 17Frenzel, Jack12 21.90 q

BBSC-OH 17Elwell, Colin13 22.01 q

NCAT-OH 16Canfora, Tony14 22.02 q

YYN-OH 17Mihok, Zachary15 22.18 q

PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom16 22.24 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

BAAC-NI 16Pickard, Aiden17 22.35

BBA-OH 18Wolke, Julian18 22.36

MIST-AM 18Pierce, Camden19 22.40

PS-OH 17Long, Cole20 22.44

RESY-AM 16Feath, William21 22.51

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew22 22.66

FAST-OH 16Koutris, Alex23 22.78

BBA-OH 17Gibson, Sam24 22.86

RSC-OH 17Bello, Gavin25 22.89

FAST-OH 17Lewis, Mason26 22.91

FAST-AM 15Schadler, Ben27 22.92

FAST-OH 17May, Carson28 22.96

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady29 22.98

FAST-OH 16Marshall, George30 23.00

PS-OH 18Delida, Pete*31 23.10

PEAQ-AM 15Conzemius, Dom*31 23.10

BBA-OH 16Yan, James33 23.13

RESY-AM 17Heynes, Preston34 23.14

BBSC-OH 18Rose, Max35 23.23

GLSS-OH 16Conway, Patrick36 23.25

WHAT-OH 15Morgenstern, Owen37 23.30

CRA-AM 15Baila, Johnny38 23.34

RSC-OH 18Lipowski, Tommy39 23.35

GLSS-OH 16Varanese, Andrew40 23.36

GLSS-OH 16Woodhouse, Luke41 23.37

SVSC-AM 16Sasala, Triston42 23.45

JCCS-AM 17Semenov, Ethan43 23.50

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan*44 23.55

BBA-OH 16Iskra, Anton*44 23.55

LESD-OH 17Halim, Sabih46 23.59

FAST-AM 17Roos, Joey47 23.60

CCS-OH 16Handerhan, Tanis48 23.68

NGAC-AM 16Joyce, Liam49 23.72

MRAY-OH 15Anderson, Simon50 23.75

YWRC-OH 16Summers, Grady51 23.77

HEAT-OH 17Bueno, Jason52 23.80

LESD-OH 16Azok, Ben53 23.81

BBSC-OH 17Dong, Ethan54 23.91

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler55 23.94

LESD-OH 15Lorion, Atlas56 23.95

LESD-OH 15Cakulev, Gianni57 24.08

BAAC-NI 15Idzik, Dylan58 24.12

BBSC-OH 17Keyerleber, Benjamin59 24.18

FAST-OH 16Koutris, Zach60 24.19

FAST-OH 18Newyear, Patrick*61 24.52

BBA-OH 15Malone, Colin*61 24.52

WEBS-NI 16Cunningham, Rigoberto63 24.54

BBSC-OH 15Kuenzler, Sam64 24.59

BBSC-OH 16Cheng, Nicholas*65 24.73

LESD-OH 15McCoy, Cal*65 24.73

KS-OH 17Patrick, Joe67 25.23

LESD-OH 15Stewart, Kingston68 31.31

GLSS-OH 18Ortman, Caleb--- SCR

MIST-AM 17Pierce, Deacon--- SCR

GLSS-OH 17Amato, Sam--- SCR

GLSS-OH 17Bittner, Darren--- SCR

LESD-OH 17Yeranossian, Narek Yeranossi--- SCR

BBA-OH 17Johannessen, Thor--- SCR

FAST-AM 18Irwin, Aiden--- SCR

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar1 44.62   9

21.27 44.62

PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben2 45.72   7

22.02 45.72

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson3 45.76   6

21.89 45.76

LESD-OH 15Losch, Everett4 45.86   5

21.89 45.86

WEBS-NI 17McCormack, Luke5 46.05   4

22.05 46.05

GLSS-OH 18Koerwitz, PJ6 47.26   3

22.27 47.26

BAAC-NI 16Pickard, Aiden7 47.52   2

23.13 47.52

WEBS-NI 17Frenzel, Jack8 48.47   1

22.88 48.47

B - Final
RSC-OH 16Morana, Dominic9 47.30

23.10 47.30

WEBS-NI 17Conner, Peyton10 47.60

22.54 47.60

SPEAR-OH 16Smith, Talan11 47.72

22.52 47.72

VICT-NI 18Newsome, George12 48.27

23.28 48.27

MIST-AM 18Pierce, Camden13 48.83

23.27 48.83

FAST-OH 16Marshall, George14 48.96

23.57 48.96

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady15 49.23

23.62 49.23

VICT-NI 17Anderson, Koen16 49.43

24.44 49.43

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar1 45.08 q

21.56 45.08

LESD-OH 15Losch, Everett2 46.47 q

22.18 46.47

WEBS-NI 17McCormack, Luke*3 46.51 q

22.18 46.51

GLSS-OH 18Koerwitz, PJ*3 46.51 q

22.13 46.51

PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben5 46.71 q

21.88 46.71
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson6 46.73 q

22.18 46.73

BAAC-NI 16Pickard, Aiden*7 47.25 q

22.89 47.25

WEBS-NI 17Frenzel, Jack*7 47.25 q

22.65 47.25

WEBS-NI 17Conner, Peyton9 47.41 q

22.61 47.41

RSC-OH 16Morana, Dominic10 47.56 q

23.36 47.56

VICT-NI 18Newsome, George11 47.85 q

23.18 47.85

SPEAR-OH 16Smith, Talan12 47.90 q

22.61 47.90

FAST-OH 16Marshall, George13 48.49 q

23.43 48.49

MIST-AM 18Pierce, Camden14 48.67 q

23.18 48.67

VICT-NI 17Anderson, Koen15 48.85 q

23.92 48.85

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady16 48.87 q

23.68 48.87

GLSS-OH 17Amato, Sam17 49.04

23.65 49.04

RESY-AM 16Feath, William18 49.17

23.45 49.17

NCAT-OH 16Canfora, Tony*19 49.28

23.69 49.28

FAST-OH 17Lewis, Mason*19 49.28

23.90 49.28

PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom*21 49.38

23.85 49.38

FAST-OH 17May, Carson*21 49.38

23.96 49.38

SVSC-AM 16Sasala, Triston23 49.55

23.72 49.55

BBA-OH 17Gibson, Sam24 49.57

23.86 49.57

PEAQ-AM 16Vakufac, Danis25 49.65

24.08 49.65

PS-OH 18Delida, Pete26 49.75

24.26 49.75

RSC-OH 17Bello, Gavin27 49.76

23.78 49.76

VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac28 49.83

24.41 49.83

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin29 49.86

24.15 49.86

BBA-OH 18Wolke, Julian30 49.88

23.87 49.88

GLSS-OH 16Varanese, Andrew31 49.90

24.08 49.90

FAST-OH 16Koutris, Alex32 49.96

23.83 49.96

MRAY-OH 15Anderson, Simon33 49.98

24.00 49.98

CRA-AM 15Baila, Johnny34 50.10

24.26 50.10

FAST-AM 15Schadler, Ben35 50.18

24.04 50.18

RESY-AM 17Heynes, Preston36 50.38

24.28 50.38

GLSS-OH 16Woodhouse, Luke37 50.50

24.42 50.50

PEAQ-AM 15Poe, DJ38 50.69

24.83 50.69

YWRC-OH 16Summers, Grady39 50.81

24.31 50.81

BBA-OH 16Iskra, Anton40 50.89

24.34 50.89

FAST-AM 17Roos, Joey41 50.94

24.35 50.94

PEAQ-AM 15Conzemius, Dom42 51.12

24.77 51.12

JCCS-AM 17Semenov, Ethan43 51.13

24.81 51.13

WHAT-OH 15Morgenstern, Owen44 51.14

24.50 51.14

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan45 51.31

24.79 51.31

GLSS-OH 18Ortman, Caleb46 51.35

24.39 51.35

BBSC-OH 17Dong, Ethan47 51.57

25.25 51.57

WEBS-NI 16Cunningham, Rigoberto48 51.74

24.79 51.74

GLSS-OH 16Conway, Patrick49 51.84

24.41 51.84

CCS-OH 16Handerhan, Tanis50 52.06

24.64 52.06

LESD-OH 15Cakulev, Gianni51 52.15

25.14 52.15

CFYN-OH 16Turney, Reed52 52.24

25.53 52.24

LESD-OH 17Halim, Sabih53 52.27

24.87 52.27

PEAQ-AM 15Whiteford, Jack54 52.44

25.56 52.44

RESY-AM 17Parker, Nathaniel55 52.59

24.95 52.59

BBSC-OH 15Kuenzler, Sam56 52.79

25.22 52.79

FAST-OH 16Koutris, Zach57 53.02

25.46 53.02

BAAC-NI 15Idzik, Dylan58 53.13

25.55 53.13

MIST-AM 17Pierce, Deacon59 53.20

24.50 53.20
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

LESD-OH 16Azok, Ben60 53.21

25.06 53.21

CFYN-OH 16Eisentraut, Tyler61 53.25

25.45 53.25

LESD-OH 15McCoy, Cal62 53.51

25.62 53.51

KS-OH 17Patrick, Joe63 54.23

25.67 54.23

LESD-OH 15Lorion, Atlas64 54.38

25.54 54.38

LESD-OH 17Yeranossian, Narek Yeranossi65 58.23

27.39 58.23

LESD-OH 15Stewart, Kingston66 1:11.34

HEAT-OH 17Bueno, Jason--- SCR

NGAC-AM 16Joyce, Liam--- SCR

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew--- SCR

GLSS-OH 17Bittner, Darren--- SCR

BBSC-OH 17Keyerleber, Benjamin--- SCR

GLSS-OH 18Ream, Evan--- SCR

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar1 1:39.56   9

23.13 48.45 1:14.26 1:39.56

WEBS-NI 17McCormack, Luke2 1:44.17   7

23.91 50.55 1:17.51 1:44.17

GLSS-OH 18Koerwitz, PJ3 1:44.28   6

23.95 50.32 1:17.42 1:44.28

SPEAR-OH 16Smith, Talan4 1:44.77   5

24.42 50.49 1:17.50 1:44.77

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady5 1:45.27   4

24.32 50.81 1:17.96 1:45.27

FAST-OH 16Marshall, George6 1:45.87   3

24.84 51.32 1:18.99 1:45.87

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah7 1:47.64   2

24.60 51.45 1:19.44 1:47.64

RSC-OH 16Morana, Dominic8 1:49.83   1

24.12 51.56 1:20.79 1:49.83

B - Final
WEBS-NI 17Frenzel, Jack9 1:45.64

23.60 50.00 1:18.03 1:45.64

VICT-NI 16Rademacker, Owen10 1:46.11

24.43 51.38 1:19.16 1:46.11

RESY-AM 16Feath, William11 1:47.95

24.47 51.75 1:20.43 1:47.95

RSC-OH 17Bello, Gavin12 1:48.26

24.34 51.56 1:19.84 1:48.26

GLSS-OH 16Varanese, Andrew13 1:48.27

25.34 52.56 1:20.34 1:48.27

FAST-OH 17Lewis, Mason14 1:49.14

24.64 51.78 1:20.29 1:49.14

FAST-OH 17May, Carson15 1:54.13

24.39 52.45 1:22.43 1:54.13

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar1 1:39.71 q

23.27 48.83 1:14.37 1:39.71

RSC-OH 16Morana, Dominic2 1:42.17 q

23.63 49.41 1:15.81 1:42.17

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson3 1:42.65 q

23.39 49.51 1:16.44 1:42.65

WEBS-NI 17McCormack, Luke4 1:44.20 q

23.71 50.43 1:17.20 1:44.20

VICT-NI 17Anderson, Koen5 1:44.99 q

24.93 51.42 1:18.32 1:44.99

SPEAR-OH 16Smith, Talan6 1:45.14 q

24.31 51.32 1:18.40 1:45.14

GLSS-OH 18Koerwitz, PJ7 1:45.24 q

24.18 50.96 1:17.83 1:45.24

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady8 1:45.92 q

24.19 50.88 1:18.30 1:45.92

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah9 1:46.70 q

24.47 51.02 1:18.63 1:46.70

FAST-OH 16Marshall, George10 1:47.32 q

24.24 51.33 1:19.31 1:47.32

VICT-NI 16Rademacker, Owen11 1:47.64 q

24.73 51.92 1:20.01 1:47.64

PEAQ-AM 15Poe, DJ12 1:48.32 q

25.27 52.72 1:21.06 1:48.32

MIST-AM 18Pierce, Camden13 1:48.36 q

24.19 51.00 1:19.03 1:48.36

RESY-AM 16Feath, William14 1:48.46 q

24.31 51.74 1:20.08 1:48.46

FAST-OH 17Lewis, Mason15 1:48.77 q

24.31 51.03 1:19.49 1:48.77

RSC-OH 17Bello, Gavin16 1:48.79 q

24.73 52.17 1:20.41 1:48.79

GLSS-OH 16Varanese, Andrew17 1:48.90

25.63 52.98 1:21.14 1:48.90

NCAT-OH 17Coffey, Liam18 1:49.21

25.48 52.84 1:21.16 1:49.21

WEBS-NI 17Frenzel, Jack19 1:49.26

24.72 51.81 1:20.92 1:49.26

RSC-OH 18Lipowski, Tommy20 1:49.66

25.27 52.86 1:21.19 1:49.66

MRAY-OH 15Anderson, Simon21 1:49.72

25.53 53.08 1:21.48 1:49.72

VICT-NI 15Oluic, Kosta22 1:50.14

25.32 53.37 1:22.00 1:50.14

FAST-OH 16Koutris, Alex23 1:51.15

25.60 53.69 1:23.40 1:51.15

RESY-AM 17Heynes, Preston24 1:51.17

24.82 52.66 1:51.17

PS-OH 18Delida, Pete25 1:51.20

25.41 53.35 1:22.14 1:51.20

GLSS-OH 16Woodhouse, Luke26 1:51.46

26.13 54.28 1:23.24 1:51.46
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

BBA-OH 17Gibson, Sam27 1:51.59

24.54 52.33 1:21.44 1:51.59

FAST-OH 17May, Carson28 1:51.99

24.87 52.92 1:22.87 1:51.99

CRA-AM 15Baila, Johnny29 1:52.24

25.48 53.53 1:23.58 1:52.24

PEAQ-AM 15Conzemius, Dom30 1:52.37

25.18 53.75 1:23.46 1:52.37

FAST-AM 17Roos, Joey31 1:52.50

25.44 53.58 1:23.12 1:52.50

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan32 1:52.76

26.37 54.99 1:24.35 1:52.76

SVSC-AM 16Sasala, Triston33 1:52.94

25.15 53.42 1:23.21 1:52.94

PEAQ-AM 15Whiteford, Jack34 1:53.22

26.32 54.84 1:24.23 1:53.22

JCCS-AM 17Semenov, Ethan35 1:53.35

25.33 53.58 1:23.40 1:53.35

BBSC-OH 17Keyerleber, Benjamin36 1:53.81

25.91 54.80 1:24.41 1:53.81

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler37 1:54.11

25.67 54.46 1:24.10 1:54.11

SPY-OH 17Lotton, Griffin38 1:54.17

26.43 54.72 1:24.32 1:54.17

SVSC-AM 15Newman, Aidan39 1:54.31

26.61 55.83 1:25.52 1:54.31

LESD-OH 15Cakulev, Gianni40 1:54.40

26.84 55.81 1:25.56 1:54.40

NCAT-OH 16Canfora, Tony41 1:54.50

25.50 54.25 1:24.36 1:54.50

BBSC-OH 17Dong, Ethan42 1:54.70

26.46 55.57 1:25.33 1:54.70

CCS-OH 16Brunoni, Chase43 1:54.72

25.94 55.06 1:25.41 1:54.72

FAST-OH 18Newyear, Patrick44 1:55.04

25.51 53.98 1:24.24 1:55.04

GLSS-OH 16Conway, Patrick45 1:56.09

26.29 55.55 1:26.02 1:56.09

CFYN-OH 16Turney, Reed46 1:56.69

26.43 55.93 1:27.30 1:56.69

BBA-OH 15Malone, Colin47 1:57.25

27.22 57.46 1:28.03 1:57.25

BBSC-OH 15Kuenzler, Sam48 1:57.44

25.91 55.46 1:26.52 1:57.44

NGAC-AM 16Joyce, Liam49 1:58.53

26.33 55.20 1:26.10 1:58.53

LESD-OH 15McCoy, Cal50 1:58.73

26.70 55.67 1:26.96 1:58.73

LESD-OH 16Azok, Ben51 1:58.94

27.39 57.51 1:28.11 1:58.94

CCS-OH 16Handerhan, Tanis52 1:58.99

26.29 56.05 1:27.52 1:58.99

LESD-OH 15Lorion, Atlas53 2:02.60

26.12 56.36 1:29.72 2:02.60

LESD-OH 15Stewart, Kingston54 2:43.87

34.42 1:15.67 2:43.87

GLSS-OH 17Amato, Sam--- SCR

MYG-OH 16Warren, Dannie--- SCR

BBA-OH 16Iskra, Anton--- SCR

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew--- SCR

FAST-AM 18Irwin, Aiden--- SCR

GLSS-OH 18Ream, Evan--- SCR

RSC-OH 16Artman, Jaxon--- SCR

LESD-OH 17Yeranossian, Narek Yeranossi--- SCR

GLSS-OH 17Bittner, Darren--- SCR

BBA-OH 16MacPhail, Jake--- SCR

SPY-OH 16Edwards, Grayden--- SCR

 
Boys 15 & Over 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

VICT-NI 16Battaglia, Ben1 16:05.22   9

26.08 54.65 1:23.93 1:53.48

2:22.86 2:52.53 3:22.07 3:51.43

4:21.13 4:50.67 5:20.37 5:50.11

6:19.87 6:49.28 7:18.71 7:48.44

8:17.94 8:47.46 9:16.99 9:46.24

10:15.70 10:44.90 11:14.30 11:43.49

12:12.90 12:42.21 13:11.48 13:40.94

14:10.42 14:39.71 15:08.75 15:37.51 16:05.22

VICT-NI 17Anderson, Koen2 16:09.70   7

26.97 55.73 1:24.84 1:54.36

2:24.01 2:53.64 3:23.53 3:53.05

4:22.34 4:51.98 5:21.82 5:51.42

6:21.14 6:50.72 7:20.27 7:49.85

8:19.55 8:49.20 9:18.84 9:48.51

10:18.24 10:47.76 11:17.57 11:47.14

12:16.38 12:45.97 13:15.54 13:44.98

14:14.55 14:43.90 15:12.97 15:42.19 16:09.70

VICT-NI 16Rademacker, Owen3 16:19.45   6

26.87 56.43 1:26.10 1:55.97

2:25.94 2:55.68 3:25.18 3:54.79

4:24.53 4:54.34 5:23.82 5:53.18

6:22.70 6:52.02 7:21.54 7:50.97

8:20.62 8:50.23 9:19.90 9:49.87

10:19.88 10:49.94 11:20.07 11:50.60

12:20.70 12:50.97 13:21.28 13:52.04

14:22.42 14:52.27 15:22.46 15:52.18 16:19.45

VICT-NI 18Newsome, George4 16:19.48   5

25.92 54.68 1:24.06 1:53.19

2:22.71 2:52.48 3:21.87 3:51.04

4:20.72 4:50.22 5:19.51 5:49.12

6:19.12 6:48.94 7:18.51 7:48.35

8:18.21 8:47.82 9:17.80 9:47.79

10:17.86 10:47.74 11:17.72 11:47.72

12:17.88 12:48.13 13:18.16 13:48.55

14:19.09 14:49.89 15:20.06 15:50.28 16:19.48
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The Mark J. Braun Fall Classic, Sanction #: OH-26SC-51

Held at University of Akron

Results

(Boys 15 & Over 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac5 16:25.08   4

26.83 56.29 1:25.48 1:54.97

2:24.41 2:53.50 3:22.83 3:52.02

4:21.45 4:50.33 5:20.18 5:49.35

6:19.09 6:48.88 7:18.73 7:48.70

8:18.48 8:48.33 9:18.61 9:49.19

10:20.23 10:51.21 11:21.69 11:52.51

12:23.11 12:53.79 13:24.61 13:55.05

14:24.27 14:54.11 15:25.21 15:55.65 16:25.08

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady6 16:36.26   3

26.70 56.58 1:26.92 1:56.90

2:27.43 2:57.72 3:28.16 3:58.45

4:28.78 4:59.48 5:29.61 5:59.93

6:30.75 7:00.78 7:31.11 8:01.81

8:32.08 9:02.52 9:33.08 10:03.60

10:34.18 11:04.73 11:35.35 12:05.94

12:36.29 13:06.91 13:37.65 14:08.05

14:38.15 15:07.97 15:37.89 16:07.61 16:36.26

SPY-OH 17Lotton, Griffin7 17:10.61   2

28.04 58.38 1:28.83 1:59.46

2:30.24 3:01.14 3:31.96 4:02.90

4:33.93 5:05.14 5:36.25 6:07.26

6:38.51 7:09.76 7:40.96 8:12.11

8:43.30 9:14.66 9:45.93 10:17.13

10:48.60 11:20.16 11:51.75 12:23.73

12:55.97 13:28.22 14:00.87 14:32.36

15:04.32 15:36.26 16:08.47 16:40.40 17:10.61

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler8 17:38.44   1

27.87 58.13 1:29.07 2:00.04

2:31.17 3:02.34 3:33.95 4:05.64

4:37.73 5:09.78 5:42.38 6:14.90

6:47.67 7:19.98 7:52.61 8:25.19

8:57.92 9:30.13 10:02.77 10:35.55

11:08.37 11:41.01 12:13.82 12:46.69

13:19.24 13:51.94 14:24.62 14:57.21

15:29.88 16:02.44 16:35.19 17:07.09 17:38.44

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan9 17:49.44

28.02 59.69 1:32.16 2:04.71

2:37.46 3:10.20 3:43.13 4:16.61

4:49.97 5:19.66 5:51.22 6:26.24

7:00.77 7:34.31 8:07.97 8:41.67

9:15.40 9:48.66 10:19.97 10:51.84

11:23.57 11:55.43 12:29.54 13:03.15

13:36.48 14:09.55 14:42.55 15:12.99

15:44.75 16:16.64 16:48.36 17:20.07 17:49.44

CFYN-OH 16Eisentraut, Tyler10 17:49.50

27.61 58.56 1:29.91 2:01.90

2:33.77 3:06.09 3:38.17 4:11.09

4:44.25 5:17.63 5:50.47 6:23.23

6:55.95 7:28.95 8:01.92 8:35.41

9:08.18 9:40.73 10:13.99 10:47.55

11:20.49 11:53.25 12:26.39 12:58.86

13:31.88 14:04.41 14:37.48 15:10.54

15:42.98 16:15.84 16:48.29 17:20.14 17:49.50

CFYN-OH 16Turney, Reed11 18:03.33

27.13 58.31 1:30.69 2:02.79

2:35.07 3:07.29 3:39.02 4:10.71

4:42.95 5:15.39 5:48.76 6:21.98

6:55.37 7:29.26 8:02.49 8:35.33

9:08.92 9:43.05 10:16.80 10:50.52

11:25.02 11:58.13 12:31.42 13:05.58

13:38.86 14:11.69 14:45.15 15:18.29

15:52.41 16:26.01 16:59.47 17:32.42 18:03.33

CFYN-OH 18Turney, Miles12 18:31.86

27.77 1:00.07 1:33.14 2:06.55

2:39.60 3:12.93 3:46.65 4:20.27

4:53.91 5:27.46 6:01.60 6:35.36

7:09.08 7:43.26 8:16.44 8:50.52

9:24.82 9:58.85 10:32.79 11:06.97

11:40.73 12:14.96 12:49.35 13:23.31

13:57.48 14:32.08 15:05.50 15:40.36

16:15.03 16:49.86 17:24.20 17:58.24 18:31.86

GLSS-OH 18Ream, Evan--- SCR

SPY-OH 16Edwards, Grayden--- SCR

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben1 48.70   9

23.51 48.70

BBA-OH 16Hong, Jaime2 49.09   7

23.67 49.09

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson3 49.93   6

23.92 49.93

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew4 49.99   5

24.05 49.99

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian5 50.96   4

25.01 50.96

LESD-OH 18Miller, Drew6 52.48   3

25.54 52.48

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper7 53.01   2

25.47 53.01

VICT-NI 18Newsome, George8 54.16   1

25.73 54.16

B - Final
MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin9 54.20

26.86 54.20

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler10 55.07

26.40 55.07

RESY-AM 16Feath, William11 55.29

26.86 55.29

FAST-OH 17Lewis, Mason12 55.43

26.80 55.43

SVSC-AM 16Sasala, Triston13 55.82

27.20 55.82

RSC-OH 16Greer, Braden14 56.06

27.11 56.06

GLSS-OH 16Conway, Patrick15 56.81

26.94 56.81

FAST-OH 16Marshall, George16 58.83

28.70 58.83
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Held at University of Akron

Results
 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben1 49.75 q

23.64 49.75

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew2 49.88 q

24.09 49.88

LESD-OH 15Losch, Everett3 50.30 q

24.08 50.30

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson4 50.62 q

24.14 50.62

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian5 50.81 q

24.83 50.81

BBA-OH 16Hong, Jaime6 50.85 q

24.36 50.85

PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar7 52.03 q

25.16 52.03

VICT-NI 18Newsome, George8 52.26 q

25.03 52.26

LESD-OH 18Miller, Drew9 52.82 q

25.62 52.82

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper10 53.12 q

25.67 53.12

YYN-OH 17Mihok, Zachary11 53.29 q

25.75 53.29

PS-OH 17Long, Cole12 54.30 q

26.25 54.30

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin13 54.82 q

26.59 54.82

PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom14 55.01 q

26.76 55.01

MYG-OH 16Warren, Dannie15 55.30 q

26.84 55.30

RESY-AM 16Feath, William16 55.58 q

26.88 55.58

SVSC-AM 16Sasala, Triston17 55.61

27.09 55.61

YWRC-OH 16Summers, Grady*18 55.82

26.75 55.82

FAST-OH 17Lewis, Mason*18 55.82

27.05 55.82

Swim-Off Required

BAAC-NI 15Idzik, Dylan20 55.87

26.90 55.87

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler21 56.13

26.94 56.13

FAST-OH 16Marshall, George22 56.26

27.46 56.26

SVSC-AM 15Newman, Aidan23 56.80

27.70 56.80

GLSS-OH 16Conway, Patrick24 57.09

27.33 57.09

RSC-OH 16Greer, Braden25 57.10

26.99 57.10

BBA-OH 16Yan, James26 57.55

27.29 57.55

HEAT-OH 17Bueno, Jason27 57.98

28.06 57.98

JCCS-AM 17Semenov, Ethan28 58.15

28.22 58.15

RSC-OH 16Morana, Dominic29 59.22

28.91 59.22

LESD-OH 15Cakulev, Gianni30 1:00.20

29.31 1:00.20

LESD-OH 17Halim, Sabih31 1:01.28

29.64 1:01.28

LESD-OH 15McCoy, Cal32 1:04.98

31.51 1:04.98

LESD-OH 15Lorion, Atlas33 1:08.49

33.26 1:08.49

LESD-OH 15Stewart, Kingston34 1:27.96

39.80 1:27.96

GLSS-OH 18Ortman, Caleb--- SCR

BBA-OH 16Iskra, Anton--- SCR

GLSS-OH 17Bittner, Darren--- SCR

LESD-OH 17Yeranossian, Narek Yeranossi--- SCR

RSC-OH 16Artman, Jaxon--- SCR

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben1 1:49.61   9

25.59 54.01 1:22.52 1:49.61

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew2 1:50.55   7

25.60 53.42 1:22.13 1:50.55

LESD-OH 18Miller, Drew3 1:50.64   6

25.52 53.10 1:21.65 1:50.64

VICT-NI 16Battaglia, Ben4 1:53.95   5

27.34 56.11 1:25.29 1:53.95

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper5 1:55.38   4

25.93 54.82 1:25.20 1:55.38

VICT-NI 16Rademacker, Owen6 1:55.92   3

27.88 57.38 1:26.91 1:55.92

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian7 1:56.39   2

25.30 54.56 1:25.64 1:56.39

RSC-OH 16Greer, Braden8 2:01.63   1

27.58 58.35 1:29.70 2:01.63

B - Final
PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom9 1:57.34

27.69 57.27 1:27.56 1:57.34

RESY-AM 16Feath, William10 1:59.40

27.69 57.65 1:28.30 1:59.40

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin11 1:59.74

27.46 58.04 1:29.36 1:59.74

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler12 2:01.36

28.50 59.22 1:30.75 2:01.36

SVSC-AM 16Sasala, Triston13 2:01.62

27.97 58.41 1:30.28 2:01.62

BAAC-NI 15Idzik, Dylan14 2:02.68

27.63 57.84 1:29.87 2:02.68
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B - Final ...   (Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SVSC-AM 15Newman, Aidan15 2:03.75

28.23 59.69 1:32.30 2:03.75

SPY-OH 17Lotton, Griffin16 2:07.40

30.07 1:02.18 1:34.70 2:07.40

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben1 1:49.37 q

25.22 53.29 1:21.78 1:49.37

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew2 1:49.46 q

25.40 53.00 1:21.76 1:49.46

LESD-OH 18Miller, Drew3 1:51.82 q

26.30 54.15 1:22.83 1:51.82

VICT-NI 16Battaglia, Ben4 1:54.07 q

27.46 56.46 1:25.57 1:54.07

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper5 1:54.43 q

26.56 54.75 1:24.51 1:54.43

YYN-OH 17Mihok, Zachary6 1:55.33 q

26.78 55.43 1:25.02 1:55.33

VICT-NI 16Rademacker, Owen7 1:56.42 q

28.19 57.30 1:27.15 1:56.42

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian8 1:58.38 q

27.09 56.77 1:27.95 1:58.38

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson9 1:58.69 q

27.06 56.90 1:28.12 1:58.69

RSC-OH 16Greer, Braden10 1:59.09 q

27.60 58.07 1:28.75 1:59.09

PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom11 1:59.18 q

28.02 58.43 1:29.07 1:59.18

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin12 2:00.92 q

28.34 59.06 1:30.28 2:00.92

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler13 2:00.93 q

27.68 57.89 1:29.42 2:00.93

PS-OH 17Long, Cole14 2:01.48 q

27.94 58.67 1:30.10 2:01.48

RESY-AM 16Feath, William15 2:02.46 q

28.47 59.34 1:31.06 2:02.46

BAAC-NI 15Idzik, Dylan16 2:02.82 q

28.25 58.57 1:30.46 2:02.82

SVSC-AM 16Sasala, Triston17 2:03.46

28.53 59.23 1:31.33 2:03.46

SPY-OH 17Lotton, Griffin18 2:07.15

30.22 1:01.60 1:34.09 2:07.15

SVSC-AM 15Newman, Aidan19 2:07.83

28.42 59.91 1:33.95 2:07.83

GLSS-OH 16Conway, Patrick20 2:10.87

30.06 1:03.08 1:37.46 2:10.87

BBA-OH 16MacPhail, Jake--- SCR

RSC-OH 16Artman, Jaxon--- SCR

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BBA-OH 18Banks, Jude1 52.99   9

24.71 52.99

BBA-OH 17Johannessen, Thor2 56.36   7

26.57 56.36

LESD-OH 15Losch, Everett*3 58.21   5.5

27.26 58.21

BBA-OH 18Fan, Derek*3 58.21   5.5

27.08 58.21

GLSS-OH 16Woodhouse, Luke5 58.44   4

27.40 58.44

VICT-NI 15Oluic, Kosta6 58.58   3

27.52 58.58

BAAC-NI 16Pickard, Aiden7 58.84   2

27.77 58.84

RSC-OH 18Lipowski, Tommy8 1:00.53   1

28.49 1:00.53

B - Final
WEBS-NI 17McCormack, Luke9 59.00

27.52 59.00

RESY-AM 17Parker, Nathaniel10 1:01.00

28.42 1:01.00

BBA-OH 16Yan, James11 1:01.62

28.56 1:01.62

MRAY-OH 15Anderson, Simon12 1:02.07

29.13 1:02.07

KS-OH 17Patrick, Joe13 1:02.41

29.30 1:02.41

WEBS-NI 17Conner, Peyton14 1:03.20

29.37 1:03.20

RESY-AM 17Heynes, Preston15 1:04.34

30.31 1:04.34

FAST-OH 17May, Carson16 1:04.91

30.25 1:04.91

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 18Banks, Jude1 53.83 q

25.32 53.83

BBA-OH 17Johannessen, Thor2 58.04 q

27.23 58.04

BBA-OH 18Fan, Derek3 58.05 q

27.22 58.05

LESD-OH 15Losch, Everett4 58.16 q

27.51 58.16

GLSS-OH 16Woodhouse, Luke5 58.26 q

27.55 58.26

VICT-NI 15Oluic, Kosta6 58.71 q

27.58 58.71

BAAC-NI 16Pickard, Aiden7 58.83 q

27.53 58.83

BBA-OH 16Hong, Jaime8 59.32 q

27.94 59.32
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName

RSC-OH 18Lipowski, Tommy9 59.69 q

28.09 59.69

PEAQ-AM 16Vakufac, Danis10 59.94 q

28.25 59.94

WEBS-NI 17McCormack, Luke11 1:00.93 q

28.30 1:00.93

RESY-AM 17Parker, Nathaniel12 1:01.36 q

29.15 1:01.36

BBA-OH 16Yan, James13 1:01.79 q

28.73 1:01.79

WEBS-NI 17Conner, Peyton14 1:02.98 q

29.33 1:02.98

KS-OH 17Patrick, Joe15 1:03.08 q

29.35 1:03.08

FAST-OH 17May, Carson16 1:03.70 q

29.62 1:03.70

MRAY-OH 15Anderson, Simon17 1:03.75

30.26 1:03.75

BBA-OH 18Wolke, Julian18 1:04.03

29.74 1:04.03

RESY-AM 17Heynes, Preston19 1:04.22

29.87 1:04.22

LESD-OH 16Azok, Ben20 1:04.47

30.21 1:04.47

JCCS-AM 17Semenov, Ethan21 1:04.51

29.97 1:04.51

GLSS-OH 18Ortman, Caleb22 1:05.45

29.89 1:05.45

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan23 1:05.84

30.92 1:05.84

BBA-OH 16Iskra, Anton24 1:05.88

30.47 1:05.88

AAC-OH 17Mackowski, Declan25 1:07.06

31.52 1:07.06

PEAQ-AM 15Whiteford, Jack26 1:07.67

31.99 1:07.67

PEAQ-AM 15Conzemius, Dom27 1:08.07

31.68 1:08.07

BBSC-OH 18Rose, Max28 1:10.96

34.63 1:10.96

LESD-OH 15Stewart, Kingston--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

BBSC-OH 17Keyerleber, Benjamin--- SCR

GLSS-OH 17Bittner, Darren--- SCR

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BAAC-NI 16Pickard, Aiden1 2:08.10   9

28.59 1:01.55 1:35.10 2:08.10

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper2 2:08.78   7

29.25 1:02.47 1:35.75 2:08.78

VICT-NI 15Oluic, Kosta3 2:11.27   6

29.08 1:02.20 1:36.71 2:11.27

PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom4 2:13.91   5

30.08 1:04.07 1:39.00 2:13.91

RSC-OH 18Lipowski, Tommy5 2:14.26   4

29.69 1:04.02 1:38.79 2:14.26

RESY-AM 17Parker, Nathaniel6 2:17.68   3

30.06 1:04.77 1:40.88 2:17.68

FAST-OH 17May, Carson7 2:18.19   2

30.66 1:05.70 1:41.41 2:18.19

BBA-OH 16Yan, James8 2:19.02   1

29.88 1:04.14 1:41.06 2:19.02

B - Final
KS-OH 17Patrick, Joe9 2:19.47

30.80 1:06.07 1:42.48 2:19.47

LESD-OH 16Azok, Ben10 2:21.07

31.10 1:06.29 1:42.95 2:21.07

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan11 2:21.15

31.36 1:07.06 1:43.83 2:21.15

PEAQ-AM 15Whiteford, Jack12 2:23.70

32.18 1:08.46 1:46.03 2:23.70

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LESD-OH 15Losch, Everett1 2:07.45 q

27.89 59.89 1:33.66 2:07.45

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper2 2:10.14 q

29.64 1:02.86 1:36.46 2:10.14

GLSS-OH 16Woodhouse, Luke3 2:11.14 q

29.02 1:02.23 1:36.83 2:11.14

RSC-OH 18Lipowski, Tommy4 2:12.40 q

29.12 1:02.85 1:37.12 2:12.40

BAAC-NI 16Pickard, Aiden5 2:12.48 q

29.03 1:03.50 1:38.63 2:12.48

PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom6 2:12.61 q

29.76 1:03.61 1:37.79 2:12.61

VICT-NI 15Oluic, Kosta7 2:13.39 q

29.27 1:02.85 1:37.82 2:13.39

FAST-OH 17May, Carson8 2:17.86 q

30.42 1:05.61 1:42.33 2:17.86

RESY-AM 17Parker, Nathaniel9 2:18.07 q

30.49 1:04.98 1:41.12 2:18.07

BBA-OH 16Yan, James10 2:18.32 q

30.86 1:05.80 1:41.99 2:18.32

KS-OH 17Patrick, Joe11 2:20.25 q

31.46 1:06.43 1:43.24 2:20.25

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan12 2:22.79 q

31.75 1:07.84 1:45.04 2:22.79

PEAQ-AM 15Whiteford, Jack13 2:22.99 q

32.37 1:08.54 1:45.87 2:22.99

LESD-OH 16Azok, Ben14 2:26.01 q

31.80 1:07.03 1:45.45 2:26.01

BBA-OH 18Wolke, Julian--- SCR
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Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar1 48.80   9

22.56 48.80

BBA-OH 18Fan, Derek2 48.86   7

22.81 48.86

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson3 49.28   6

22.85 49.28

PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben4 49.61   5

22.98 49.61

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian5 50.27   4

23.57 50.27

BBA-OH 17Johannessen, Thor6 50.80   3

23.49 50.80

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin7 52.70   2

24.94 52.70

WEBS-NI 17Frenzel, Jack8 52.90   1

24.30 52.90

B - Final
SPEAR-OH 16Smith, Talan9 52.51

24.04 52.51

VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac10 52.68

24.62 52.68

WEBS-NI 17Conner, Peyton11 52.89

23.86 52.89

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah12 53.10

25.18 53.10

PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom13 53.40

25.16 53.40

MIST-AM 18Pierce, Camden14 53.66

24.56 53.66

RSC-OH 16Greer, Braden15 54.12

25.61 54.12

FAST-OH 16Koutris, Alex16 55.08

25.67 55.08

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 18Fan, Derek1 49.01 q

22.64 49.01

PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben2 49.86 q

22.89 49.86

PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar3 50.01 q

23.12 50.01

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian4 50.45 q

23.70 50.45

BBA-OH 17Johannessen, Thor5 50.77 q

23.38 50.77

PEAQ-AM 17Edwards, Jackson6 50.84 q

24.14 50.84

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin7 52.37 q

24.52 52.37

WEBS-NI 17Frenzel, Jack8 52.53 q

23.73 52.53

VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac9 52.55 q

24.64 52.55

WEBS-NI 17Conner, Peyton10 52.78 q

23.84 52.78

SPEAR-OH 16Smith, Talan11 52.83 q

24.16 52.83

LESD-OH 18Miller, Drew12 53.31 q

24.98 53.31

PEAQ-AM 16Howard, Tom13 53.38 q

25.12 53.38

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah14 53.61 q

25.52 53.61

MIST-AM 18Pierce, Camden15 53.80 q

24.86 53.80

FAST-OH 16Koutris, Alex16 53.85 q

25.06 53.85

RSC-OH 16Greer, Braden17 53.94

25.32 53.94

BBA-OH 16Yan, James18 53.99

25.12 53.99

PS-OH 17Long, Cole19 54.03

25.18 54.03

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady20 54.09

25.05 54.09

WEBS-NI 16Cunningham, Rigoberto21 54.29

25.49 54.29

RSC-OH 17Bello, Gavin22 54.45

25.40 54.45

PEAQ-AM 15Poe, DJ23 54.55

26.07 54.55

CRA-AM 15Baila, Johnny24 55.11

25.61 55.11

VICT-NI 17Anderson, Koen25 55.12

25.84 55.12

PS-OH 18Delida, Pete26 55.15

25.83 55.15

BBSC-OH 17Elwell, Colin27 55.33

25.71 55.33

MRAY-OH 15Anderson, Simon28 55.76

26.13 55.76

BBA-OH 18Wolke, Julian29 55.80

25.78 55.80

NCAT-OH 16Canfora, Tony30 56.22

25.33 56.22

GLSS-OH 18Ortman, Caleb31 56.25

25.61 56.25

JCCS-AM 17Semenov, Ethan32 56.44

26.01 56.44

FAST-AM 15Schadler, Ben33 56.69

26.24 56.69

GLSS-OH 17Amato, Sam34 56.85

26.08 56.85

BBSC-OH 17Dong, Ethan35 57.39

26.67 57.39
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

RESY-AM 17Parker, Nathaniel*36 58.05

26.60 58.05

BBA-OH 15Malone, Colin*36 58.05

27.07 58.05

AAC-OH 17Mackowski, Declan38 59.93

28.70 59.93

LESD-OH 15McCoy, Cal39 1:00.51

27.77 1:00.51

LESD-OH 15Cakulev, Gianni40 1:01.72

29.52 1:01.72

LESD-OH 17Halim, Sabih41 1:03.80

28.63 1:03.80

LESD-OH 17Yeranossian, Narek Yeranossi42 1:07.69

30.49 1:07.69

LESD-OH 15Lorion, Atlas43 1:11.90

30.37 1:11.90

BBSC-OH 17Keyerleber, Benjamin--- SCR

GLSS-OH 18Ream, Evan--- SCR

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac1 1:54.60   9

26.15 55.49 1:24.85 1:54.60

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian2 1:55.08   7

26.13 56.10 1:26.20 1:55.08

PEAQ-AM 15Poe, DJ3 1:57.62   6

26.65 56.49 1:27.07 1:57.62

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah4 1:58.49   5

26.91 56.82 1:27.20 1:58.49

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin5 2:00.54   4

26.66 57.01 1:29.22 2:00.54

WEBS-NI 16Cunningham, Rigoberto6 2:02.76   3

26.38 57.22 1:28.34 2:02.76

NCAT-OH 17Coffey, Liam7 2:03.18   2

26.37 57.64 1:30.51 2:03.18

RSC-OH 16Greer, Braden8 2:09.54   1

28.05 1:00.66 1:34.75 2:09.54

B - Final
FAST-OH 16Koutris, Zach9 2:07.48

27.84 1:00.27 1:33.16 2:07.48

SPY-OH 17Lotton, Griffin10 2:10.10

28.75 1:00.70 1:34.35 2:10.10

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 18Fan, Derek1 1:53.42 q

24.93 53.81 1:24.10 1:53.42

VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac2 1:56.33 q

25.82 55.39 1:25.70 1:56.33

VICT-NI 16Battaglia, Ben3 1:56.36 q

26.81 56.71 1:26.49 1:56.36

PEAQ-AM 15Poe, DJ4 1:58.98 q

26.84 57.18 1:27.97 1:58.98

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah5 1:59.34 q

26.69 56.60 1:27.73 1:59.34

VICT-NI 17Anderson, Koen6 2:01.24 q

28.02 58.65 1:30.21 2:01.24

WEBS-NI 16Cunningham, Rigoberto7 2:02.71 q

27.58 58.45 1:30.05 2:02.71

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian8 2:05.47 q

26.29 58.32 1:32.23 2:05.47

PEAQ-AM 18Whiteford, Ben9 2:06.70 q

26.07 59.11 1:33.82 2:06.70

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin10 2:06.76 q

28.44 1:01.61 2:06.76

RSC-OH 16Greer, Braden11 2:07.51 q

28.01 1:00.36 1:33.74 2:07.51

NCAT-OH 17Coffey, Liam12 2:07.87 q

27.45 59.82 1:33.57 2:07.87

FAST-OH 16Koutris, Zach13 2:08.67 q

28.63 1:01.16 1:34.66 2:08.67

SPY-OH 17Lotton, Griffin14 2:15.93 q

29.95 1:03.76 1:39.78 2:15.93

BBA-OH 16MacPhail, Jake--- SCR

LESD-OH 18Miller, Drew--- SCR

GLSS-OH 18Ream, Evan--- SCR

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
LESD-OH 15Losch, Everett1 1:51.75   9

24.06 52.17 1:25.24 1:51.75

BBA-OH 16Hong, Jaime2 1:53.21   7

23.40 51.61 1:25.33 1:53.21

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper3 1:54.46   6

25.00 53.41 1:26.58 1:54.46

VICT-NI 16Battaglia, Ben4 1:54.92   5

26.36 54.66 1:28.46 1:54.92

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian5 1:57.36   4

24.96 54.36 1:28.44 1:57.36

GLSS-OH 16Woodhouse, Luke6 1:59.96   3

25.46 57.96 1:32.31 1:59.96

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew7 2:00.35   2

25.41 54.09 1:31.86 2:00.35

VICT-NI 15Oluic, Kosta8 2:01.47   1

27.48 58.88 1:32.84 2:01.47

B - Final
STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah9 1:58.52

25.71 55.75 1:30.79 1:58.52

RSC-OH 18Lipowski, Tommy10 2:01.46

26.30 58.52 1:32.39 2:01.46

FAST-AM 17Roos, Joey11 2:03.34

26.21 57.78 1:34.35 2:03.34

PEAQ-AM 15Whiteford, Jack12 2:03.61

27.55 58.85 1:35.12 2:03.61

FAST-OH 17May, Carson13 2:04.31

26.23 58.56 1:36.08 2:04.31

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan14 2:04.36

27.08 58.50 1:34.97 2:04.36
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B - Final ...   (Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEBS-NI 16Cunningham, Rigoberto15 2:04.38

26.10 57.56 1:35.09 2:04.38

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler16 2:07.39

26.57 57.94 1:38.03 2:07.39

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BBA-OH 16Hong, Jaime1 1:52.23 q

24.04 52.71 1:25.62 1:52.23

LESD-OH 15Losch, Everett2 1:54.32 q

24.54 53.61 1:27.26 1:54.32

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper3 1:54.43 q

25.17 53.60 1:26.28 1:54.43

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian4 1:54.84 q

25.39 54.66 1:28.35 1:54.84

VICT-NI 16Battaglia, Ben5 1:55.72 q

26.22 54.52 1:28.71 1:55.72

PEAQ-AM 16Vakufac, Danis6 1:58.71 q

25.89 55.40 1:29.58 1:58.71

LESD-OH 18Miller, Drew7 2:00.06 q

26.22 55.15 1:30.97 2:00.06

GLSS-OH 16Woodhouse, Luke8 2:00.39 q

25.41 57.45 1:31.55 2:00.39

FAST-OH 17Gerstenmaier, Andrew9 2:00.42 q

24.81 52.95 1:30.72 2:00.42

VICT-NI 15Oluic, Kosta10 2:00.82 q

26.96 58.01 1:32.07 2:00.82

RSC-OH 18Lipowski, Tommy11 2:01.41 q

26.44 58.23 1:32.24 2:01.41

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah12 2:01.65 q

25.82 56.14 1:32.56 2:01.65

PS-OH 17Long, Cole13 2:01.98 q

25.88 57.75 1:33.32 2:01.98

BBSC-OH 17Elwell, Colin14 2:02.61 q

26.33 58.13 1:34.78 2:02.61

FAST-OH 17May, Carson15 2:03.84 q

27.35 58.92 1:35.37 2:03.84

WEBS-NI 16Cunningham, Rigoberto16 2:04.54 q

25.70 57.81 1:35.22 2:04.54

PEAQ-AM 15Whiteford, Jack17 2:04.85

28.15 57.73 1:35.37 2:04.85

FAST-AM 17Roos, Joey18 2:05.32

25.61 57.61 1:35.02 2:05.32

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan19 2:05.85

27.72 59.28 1:35.89 2:05.85

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler20 2:05.97

27.48 56.64 1:36.23 2:05.97

BBA-OH 16Yan, James21 2:06.36

26.29 59.82 1:36.08 2:06.36

RESY-AM 17Heynes, Preston22 2:07.51

26.45 59.70 1:37.13 2:07.51

PEAQ-AM 15Conzemius, Dom23 2:08.03

27.50 1:00.63 1:39.05 2:08.03

FAST-OH 16Koutris, Zach24 2:08.67

26.99 59.77 1:38.94 2:08.67

GLSS-OH 16Varanese, Andrew25 2:08.95

27.23 1:01.26 1:39.97 2:08.95

BBA-OH 17Gibson, Sam26 2:09.46

26.78 58.90 1:40.11 2:09.46

BAAC-NI 15Idzik, Dylan27 2:09.60

26.94 58.23 1:38.96 2:09.60

FAST-OH 18Newyear, Patrick*28 2:10.33

27.41 1:00.98 1:40.41 2:10.33

LESD-OH 16Azok, Ben*28 2:10.33

26.69 1:00.83 1:38.50 2:10.33

CFYN-OH 16Turney, Reed30 2:11.37

27.44 1:03.68 1:42.36 2:11.37

LESD-OH 15Cakulev, Gianni31 2:12.05

28.48 1:01.91 1:42.05 2:12.05

BBA-OH 15Malone, Colin32 2:13.73

27.52 1:01.71 1:43.10 2:13.73

BBA-OH 18Fan, Derek--- SCR

JCCS-AM 17Semenov, Ethan--- SCR

BBA-OH 16MacPhail, Jake--- SCR

GLSS-OH 17Bittner, Darren--- SCR

 
Boys 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac1 4:39.39   9

26.07 54.51 1:23.51 1:52.30

2:20.84 2:49.39 3:17.70 3:45.62

4:12.68 4:39.39

VICT-NI 16Battaglia, Ben2 4:40.24   7

25.94 54.11 1:22.64 1:51.50

2:20.10 2:48.78 3:17.33 3:45.59

4:13.38 4:40.24

VICT-NI 17Anderson, Koen3 4:42.35   6

26.17 54.29 1:23.02 1:51.77

2:20.60 2:49.15 3:17.92 3:46.47

4:14.70 4:42.35

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady4 4:44.00   5

25.83 54.14 1:22.91 1:52.13

2:21.30 2:50.50 3:19.39 3:48.35

4:16.69 4:44.00

VICT-NI 18Newsome, George5 4:44.24   4

25.74 53.46 1:21.82 1:51.37

2:20.60 2:49.70 3:19.09 3:48.12

4:17.29 4:44.24

VICT-NI 16Rademacker, Owen6 4:44.33   3

25.84 54.31 1:23.39 1:52.69

2:21.72 2:50.72 3:19.88 3:48.81

4:17.61 4:44.33

PEAQ-AM 15Poe, DJ7 4:47.96   2

26.46 54.96 1:24.14 1:53.29

2:23.00 2:52.20 3:21.69 3:50.89

4:19.98 4:47.96
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Results

Finals ...   (Boys 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST-OH 16Marshall, George8 4:50.34   1

26.12 54.51 1:23.49 1:53.23

2:23.15 2:52.68 3:22.39 3:52.11

4:21.75 4:50.34

 
Boys 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac1 4:36.31 q

25.90 53.53 1:21.53 1:49.61

2:17.87 2:45.93 3:14.46 3:41.89

4:09.54 4:36.31

PEAQ-AM 18Zoukovski, Nazar2 4:36.99 q

24.53 51.91 1:19.92 1:48.42

2:17.19 2:45.95 3:15.12 3:43.82

4:11.64 4:36.99

VICT-NI 17Anderson, Koen3 4:37.05 q

25.68 53.08 1:20.86 1:48.95

2:17.35 2:45.98 3:14.60 3:43.02

4:10.30 4:37.05

VICT-NI 16Battaglia, Ben4 4:40.00 q

25.56 53.59 1:21.90 1:50.46

2:19.20 2:47.92 3:16.29 3:44.81

4:12.74 4:40.00

VICT-NI 18Newsome, George5 4:41.23 q

24.46 51.76 1:19.85 1:48.53

2:17.49 2:46.55 3:16.09 3:45.25

4:14.03 4:41.23

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady6 4:44.45 q

25.55 54.02 1:22.76 1:51.67

2:20.65 2:49.80 3:18.82 3:47.80

4:16.73 4:44.45

VICT-NI 16Rademacker, Owen7 4:47.29 q

26.14 54.55 1:23.27 1:52.39

2:21.44 2:50.84 3:19.86 3:49.18

4:18.83 4:47.29

FAST-OH 16Marshall, George8 4:47.58 q

25.09 52.87 1:21.85 1:50.97

2:20.49 2:49.68 3:19.43 3:49.41

4:18.83 4:47.58

SPEAR-OH 16Smith, Talan9 4:49.72

26.08 55.01 1:24.77 1:54.30

2:23.74 2:52.94 3:22.53 3:52.05

4:21.46 4:49.72

BAAC-NI 16Pickard, Aiden10 4:51.18

25.61 54.74 1:24.64 1:54.24

2:24.16 2:53.95 3:23.77 3:54.12

4:23.27 4:51.18

PEAQ-AM 15Poe, DJ11 4:51.43

26.29 54.65 1:23.97 1:53.37

2:23.03 2:52.81 3:23.00 3:53.03

4:22.80 4:51.43

VICT-NI 15Oluic, Kosta12 4:53.27

25.81 54.37 1:23.64 1:53.28

2:23.09 2:53.23 3:23.37 3:53.82

4:24.08 4:53.27

RSC-OH 16Morana, Dominic13 4:53.30

24.68 52.62 1:21.62 1:51.27

2:21.32 2:51.41 3:22.06 3:53.28

4:24.23 4:53.30

FAST-OH 17Lewis, Mason14 4:53.31

25.76 54.27 1:23.36 1:53.10

2:22.82 2:52.96 3:23.24 3:53.46

4:23.65 4:53.31

GLSS-OH 18Koerwitz, PJ15 4:55.40

26.17 54.97 1:24.50 1:54.12

2:23.91 2:54.33 3:25.15 3:55.96

4:26.66 4:55.40

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah16 4:55.70

26.53 55.51 1:24.34 1:54.06

2:23.82 2:53.82 3:24.13 3:54.67

4:25.48 4:55.70

SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant17 4:55.76

26.03 54.73 1:24.79 1:54.63

2:24.70 2:55.05 3:25.78 3:56.66

4:27.12 4:55.76

GLSS-OH 16Varanese, Andrew18 4:55.87

26.49 55.23 1:24.59 1:54.65

2:24.73 2:55.24 3:25.41 3:55.74

4:26.20 4:55.87

RSC-OH 17Bello, Gavin19 4:58.24

26.33 56.04 1:26.22 1:55.95

2:26.05 2:56.23 3:26.79 3:57.22

4:27.96 4:58.24

SPY-OH 17Lotton, Griffin20 5:00.91

27.69 57.28 1:27.36 1:57.68

2:27.72 2:58.02 3:28.82 3:59.79

4:31.01 5:00.91

FAST-AM 17Roos, Joey21 5:01.22

26.32 55.32 1:25.71 1:56.34

2:27.66 2:58.81 3:29.90 4:01.56

4:32.51 5:01.22

RSC-OH 18Lipowski, Tommy22 5:01.78

27.49 57.90 1:28.84 1:59.91

2:30.70 3:01.96 3:32.77 4:03.27

4:33.32 5:01.78

SVSC-AM 16Sasala, Triston23 5:03.31

26.00 55.45 1:25.81 1:56.35

2:27.26 2:58.80 3:30.33 4:01.98

4:33.04 5:03.31

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler24 5:05.97

27.18 56.94 1:27.31 1:57.74

2:28.54 2:59.59 3:31.26 4:03.00

4:34.69 5:05.97

CFYN-OH 16Turney, Reed25 5:07.93

26.78 57.14 1:28.38 1:59.82

2:31.17 3:02.63 3:34.45 4:06.11

4:38.37 5:07.93
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CFYN-OH 16Eisentraut, Tyler26 5:08.54

26.84 57.09 1:27.63 1:58.65

2:29.79 3:01.59 3:33.66 4:06.05

4:37.77 5:08.54

FAST-OH 14Long, Brayden27 5:08.69

27.70 57.63 1:28.34 1:59.05

2:30.36 3:02.37 3:34.29 4:06.26

4:38.44 5:08.69

SVSC-AM 15Newman, Aidan28 5:09.34

27.72 58.32 1:29.27 2:00.68

2:32.39 3:04.84 3:37.40 4:09.68

4:40.00 5:09.34

PS-OH 18Delida, Pete29 5:09.95

26.80 56.92 1:27.81 1:59.11

2:30.73 3:02.74 3:35.15 4:07.28

4:39.01 5:09.95

BBA-OH 17Gibson, Sam30 5:10.43

26.10 55.47 1:26.09 1:57.57

2:29.44 3:01.39 3:34.04 4:06.44

4:39.08 5:10.43

FAST-OH 18Newyear, Patrick31 5:11.38

26.71 56.48 1:27.39 1:58.78

2:30.30 3:01.79 3:34.23 4:06.88

4:39.83 5:11.38

SVSC-AM 14Kling, Charlie32 5:12.72

27.03 58.03 1:29.68 2:01.68

2:33.45 3:05.52 3:38.33 4:10.42

4:42.43 5:12.72

CCS-OH 16Brunoni, Chase33 5:13.16

26.84 57.21 1:28.32 1:59.91

2:32.16 3:03.95 3:36.51 4:09.17

4:42.13 5:13.16

BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin34 5:17.16

28.63 1:00.13 1:32.29 2:04.54

2:36.98 3:09.89 3:42.69 4:16.18

4:48.09 5:17.16

WEST-MR 13Brawer, Tim35 5:17.39

27.92 59.82 1:31.85 2:04.21

2:37.31 3:08.73 3:40.71 4:13.05

4:45.93 5:17.39

MRAY-OH 14Wolford, Luke36 5:17.49

28.87 1:00.31 1:32.80 2:05.61

2:38.22 3:11.16 3:43.54 4:15.92

4:48.12 5:17.49

DYP-OH 14Wentling, Aaron37 5:20.52

28.02 59.69 1:32.57 2:06.22

2:39.49 3:13.74 3:47.18 4:20.32

4:52.21 5:20.52

WAAC-AM 14McFate, Brady38 5:21.33

29.13 1:00.63 1:33.59 2:05.94

2:38.96 3:11.93 3:44.58 4:17.63

4:49.93 5:21.33

BBA-OH 13Derillac, William39 5:21.58

28.42 59.72 1:32.37 2:05.71

2:38.16 3:11.31 3:44.29 4:17.78

4:51.17 5:21.58

AAC-OH 14Fantozz, Ethan40 5:24.73

29.42 1:02.04 1:35.19 2:08.60

2:41.97 3:14.39 3:47.19 4:19.71

4:52.16 5:24.73

LESD-OH 13Stewart Lewis, Zachary41 5:26.94

28.08 1:00.23 1:33.14 2:06.36

2:39.80 3:13.37 3:47.61 4:21.29

4:54.94 5:26.94

PS-OH 14Marado, Brandon42 5:29.16

28.43 59.83 1:32.00 2:04.83

2:38.70 3:13.19 3:47.74 4:22.26

4:56.17 5:29.16

WHAT-OH 15Morgenstern, Owen43 5:30.92

29.00 1:01.44 1:34.16 2:06.42

2:40.26 3:15.44 3:50.44 4:25.97

5:01.72 5:30.92

LESD-OH 15Lorion, Atlas44 5:34.05

29.08 1:02.25 1:35.95 2:09.34

2:44.19 3:19.62 3:53.97 4:28.04

5:02.12 5:34.05

FMST-OH 13Johnson, Aiden45 5:34.20

30.20 1:03.07 1:35.94 2:09.71

2:43.54 3:17.68 3:52.27 4:27.00

5:01.61 5:34.20

LESD-OH 17Yeranossian, Narek Yeranossi46 5:40.75

30.90 1:05.02 1:38.56 2:13.87

2:47.37 3:22.70 3:58.03 4:33.19

5:07.80 5:40.75

LESD-OH 13Stover, Andrew47 5:40.99

30.23 1:03.38 1:37.31 2:11.42

2:46.47 3:21.87 3:57.27 4:32.29

5:07.31 5:40.99

GLSS-OH 18Ream, Evan--- SCR

STEE-AM 16Hankinson, Ethan--- SCR

STEE-AM 13Verbytskyy, Maxim--- SCR

RSC-OH 16Artman, Jaxon--- SCR

GLSS-OH 16Conway, Patrick--- SCR

SPY-OH 16Edwards, Grayden--- SCR

BBA-OH 16MacPhail, Jake--- SCR

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac--- SCR

 
Boys Open 50 Yard Butterfly Time Trial

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Time Trial
RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen1 24.39

 
Boys Open 100 Yard Butterfly Time Trial

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Time Trial
YWRC-OH 16Summers, Grady1 57.51

26.81 57.51

CCS-OH 16Handerhan, Tanis2 58.44

27.09 58.44
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Boys Open 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian1 4:05.76   9

25.98 56.35 1:28.32 1:59.63

2:35.09 3:10.17 3:38.90 4:05.76

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper2 4:10.15   7

26.34 56.82 1:28.85 2:01.52

2:36.19 3:12.51 3:40.98 4:10.15

VICT-NI 16Rademacker, Owen3 4:13.67   6

28.35 1:01.01 1:32.46 2:03.11

2:40.33 3:17.47 3:46.50 4:13.67

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah4 4:16.36   5

27.21 57.45 1:30.32 2:02.87

2:40.59 3:18.29 3:47.83 4:16.36

VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac5 4:17.51   4

26.29 57.24 1:29.74 2:01.08

2:40.50 3:21.26 3:50.33 4:17.51

VICT-NI 18Newsome, George6 4:17.76   3

27.61 59.86 1:31.86 2:03.84

2:42.46 3:22.18 3:50.97 4:17.76

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin7 4:29.83   2

26.24 57.31 1:31.58 2:04.80

2:46.06 3:28.19 4:00.15 4:29.83

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac8 4:30.27   1

27.83 1:00.67 1:35.44 2:09.82

2:48.88 3:28.43 4:00.09 4:30.27

 
Boys Open 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
VICT-NI 16Battaglia, Ben1 4:03.39 q

27.14 57.41 1:28.53 1:58.17

2:33.24 3:08.28 3:36.36 4:03.39

BAAC-NI 16Zugelder, Cooper2 4:12.94 q

26.74 57.55 1:30.68 2:03.70

2:38.85 3:14.68 3:43.85 4:12.94

VICT-NI 15Waks, Isaac3 4:14.68 q

26.36 57.08 1:29.63 2:00.49

2:39.62 3:19.61 3:47.99 4:14.68

VICT-NI 18Newsome, George4 4:15.25 q

27.36 59.11 1:29.93 2:02.06

2:41.32 3:20.99 3:48.42 4:15.25

STEE-AM 16Pickett, Noah5 4:16.42 q

27.16 57.28 1:30.08 2:02.90

2:40.14 3:17.84 3:47.92 4:16.42

VICT-NI 16Rademacker, Owen6 4:16.65 q

28.54 1:00.91 1:33.22 2:04.27

2:41.78 3:19.71 3:48.63 4:16.65

WEBS-NI 16Miller, Ian7 4:17.62 q

26.98 58.84 1:32.37 2:04.88

2:42.84 3:19.29 3:49.86 4:17.62

VICT-NI 15Oluic, Kosta8 4:20.07 q

28.36 1:01.91 1:35.35 2:08.51

2:44.08 3:20.46 3:50.99 4:20.07

BBSC-OH 17Elwell, Colin9 4:20.09

26.56 57.18 1:31.41 2:05.08

2:42.77 3:20.97 3:51.30 4:20.09

PEAQ-AM 15Poe, DJ10 4:21.64

27.11 58.62 1:33.99 2:08.44

2:45.54 3:22.76 3:53.03 4:21.64

SPY-OH 16Cordonnier, Brady11 4:23.12

27.75 59.51 1:34.17 2:07.86

2:46.74 3:25.22 3:55.15 4:23.12

PEAQ-AM 15Whiteford, Jack12 4:23.98

28.77 1:02.14 1:35.89 2:08.60

2:46.56 3:24.60 3:54.69 4:23.98

VICT-NI 17Anderson, Koen13 4:26.96

27.69 59.33 1:35.31 2:08.91

2:49.94 3:29.15 3:59.13 4:26.96

BBA-OH 13Fowler, Isaac14 4:28.41

28.00 1:00.08 1:35.00 2:09.70

2:48.46 3:28.15 3:59.32 4:28.41

RSC-OH 13Boss, Owen15 4:28.50

27.00 58.13 1:33.46 2:07.83

2:48.35 3:28.34 3:59.40 4:28.50

FAST-AM 17Roos, Joey16 4:29.26

27.54 1:00.17 1:35.86 2:10.32

2:48.91 3:28.23 4:00.04 4:29.26

MRAY-OH 15VanderSchie, Gavin17 4:29.86

27.06 59.52 1:33.71 2:07.09

2:48.69 3:29.42 4:00.54 4:29.86

WEBS-NI 16Cunningham, Rigoberto18 4:30.82

27.34 59.06 1:33.60 2:08.52

2:48.99 3:28.99 4:00.10 4:30.82

SWIM-OH 14Winterton, Grant19 4:35.28

28.72 1:02.75 1:38.58 2:13.59

2:53.70 3:34.79 4:06.14 4:35.28

MRAY-OH 14Wolford, Luke20 4:38.72

29.34 1:02.46 1:38.02 2:13.06

2:55.28 3:37.00 4:08.67 4:38.72

SPY-OH 17Lotton, Griffin21 4:39.34

30.01 1:04.09 1:38.20 2:13.00

2:54.90 3:37.32 4:08.67 4:39.34

CFYN-OH 16Turney, Reed22 4:39.59

28.57 1:01.68 1:39.62 2:16.02

2:55.73 3:35.93 4:07.66 4:39.59

BBA-OH 13Kimak, Gavin23 4:43.12

30.61 1:04.84 1:41.43 2:19.20

2:58.30 3:39.85 4:11.83 4:43.12

WEST-MR 13Brawer, Tim24 4:45.06

31.43 1:07.99 1:43.96 2:18.41

2:58.64 3:39.54 4:12.73 4:45.06

WEST-MR 13Bowens, Thomas25 4:48.17

27.42 59.93 1:38.28 2:17.54

2:57.82 3:41.54 4:13.90 4:48.17

LESD-OH 13Stewart Lewis, Zachary26 4:49.85

29.45 1:04.51 1:41.74 2:17.83

3:00.66 3:43.56 4:17.52 4:49.85
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys Open 400 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

WAAC-AM 14McFate, Brady27 4:51.27

29.22 1:03.97 1:41.95 2:18.22

3:02.66 3:47.28 4:20.03 4:51.27

SVSC-AM 14Kling, Charlie28 4:52.28

29.20 1:03.57 1:42.35 2:20.58

3:03.86 3:48.79 4:20.92 4:52.28

PEAQ-AM 14Monyok, Luke29 4:54.36

31.62 1:07.21 1:45.37 2:23.22

3:03.89 3:45.44 4:20.11 4:54.36

STEE-AM 12Hargenrader, Josh30 4:59.07

32.37 1:09.06 1:49.21 2:27.88

3:13.29 3:55.81 4:27.84 4:59.07

GLSS-OH 18Ream, Evan--- SCR

BBA-OH 16MacPhail, Jake--- SCR

LESD-OH 14Aini, Hayden--- SCR

 
Mixed Open 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline1 27.64

 
Mixed Open 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BBA-OH 11Jimenez, Nico1 1:09.83

LESD-OH 11Brittain, Juliet2 1:12.44

 
Mixed Open 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NGAC-AM 11Welch, Kaylie1 2:18.53

 
Mixed Open 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke1 5:38.33

FAST-OH 14Koutris, Lauren2 5:52.03

 
Mixed Open 1000 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LESD-OH 14Lentz, Leighton1 10:33.35

PEAQ-AM 12Lee, Audrey2 11:27.88

HEAT-OH 13Stiegemeier, Brooke3 11:31.58

HEAT-OH 14McElroy, Teagan4 11:32.70

PEAQ-AM 11Selvaggi, Aria5 12:01.32

BBA-OH 12Horvath, Caroline6 12:01.44

FAST-OH 14Koutris, Lauren7 12:01.80

 
Mixed Open 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST-OH 11Sederland, Mackenzie1 1:11.96

 
Mixed Open 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HEAT-OH 14Clifford, Lena1 31.51

 
Mixed Open 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BBA-OH 14Wickramasinghe, Thesath1 25.94

HEAT-OH 15Badziong, Tyler2 26.57

 
Mixed Open 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST-OH 17Crabtree, Avery1 1:09.28


